B3k ( INDEX)

02.1

02.1.
04.1

05.1

05.2.

05.3.

05.3.

R SR (1EF 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E01 #1E! )

(HASSIS ASSHVBLY( APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)

1 EI¥EES (&H 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 835004712 )

SNING PLATFRM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001 , 885002 TYPE)
2 @45 E (EF 885E0 WA Y)SNING PLATFRIM (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE )

1 THEZRE 16&F 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0 WL E! )

WORKING BQUIRVENT1 (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04 , 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)

1 THEZRE 2G&F 885C01,885C02, 885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0 WL E! )

WORKING BQUIRVENT2 (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04 , 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)

.1 THEZRE 3G&F 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0 WL E! )

WORKING BQUIRVENT3 (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04 , 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)

1 THEZRE 4G&F 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0 WL E! )

WORKING BQUIRVENT4(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04 , 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)

.1 THEZRE 5G&F 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0 WL E! )

WORKING BQUIRVENT5 (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04 , 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)

.1 TYEZRE 6G&F 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0 WL E! )

WORKING BQUIRVENT6 (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04 , 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)

.1 TYEZxRE 7G&F 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0 WL E! )

WORKING BQUIRVENT7 (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04 , 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)

1 REHAFE  G&EF 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0 WL E! )

OIL TANK (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)
1 EREZR% =R (EH 885C01,885C02,885C03,8385C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 885E0 WL E! )

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MVAIN PUVP (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02, 885C03, 885C04,885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)
1 EREZRS SHKIE (& 885C01,885C03,885C04, 885C05, 885D0AHY )

VAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEVF-MULTICHANNEL GONVERSION VALVE (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04, 885C05, 885002 TYPE)
2 EREZRS S8 (@& 885C02,885D0W1E! )




B3k ( INDEX)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEV-MULTICHANNEL GONVERSION VALVE (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)
05.3.3 X REZR% -S5&E (@& 885E0W1EL )

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEV-MULTICHANNEL GONVERSION VALVE (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)
05.4.1 EREHRS ShEgINEE (& 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05, 8850041 HY )

VAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-RADIATOR (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885002 TYPE)

05.4.2 £R[EFH 4% HEUGRES (&EF 885C02,885D0OW1E! ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-RADIATOR (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)
05.4.3 FREZRSR HEIRES (EF 885E0WNEL ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEVI-RADIATCR (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

05.5.1 ERER S EEFIERY (&EH 885C01,885C03,885C04, 885C05, 885002, 885E0 WA )
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTBV-SANING MOTCR (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04, 885C05, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)
05.5.2 FRIERS D& REN (&R 885C02,885D0#1EY ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)
05.6.1 E&KEFRY% GEF 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885002, 885E0 WA )
VAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885002 ,885E01 TYPE)
05.6.2 EREZ% (&EF 885C02,885D0W1AEL ) VAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)
05.7.1 E&EHY% GEF 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885002, 885E0 WA )
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885002 ,885E01 TYPE)
05.7.2 £REH% (&F 885C02,835D0MW18! ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)
05.8.1 E®EHRLE (EF 8885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885002, 885E0WLHY )
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885002 ,885E01 TYPE)
05.8.2 EREAH% (&F 885C02,885D0M1AEL ) VAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)
65.1.1 IEXREBEREZRS G(EH 885C01,885C03,885C04,885E0WLHY )
AUXTILIARY EQUIRVENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885E01 TYPE)
65.1.2 fIERBERERS & 885C02,885D0W1EL ) AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)
65.2.1 fIBXERESRS (EH 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885D01, 885E0 WA )
AUXTILIARY EQUIRVENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885D01,885E01 TYPE)
75.1.1 {TESBHHIEIEFR % 16EF 885C01,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885002, 885E0H1LEY )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FCR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02,885E01 TYPE)




B3k ( INDEX)

75.
85.

_

85.

—_

85.2.

85.2.
85.3.

85.3.
85.4.

85.4.
85.5.

85.5.
1 TEEBHRERY 1685 885001, 885C03,885C04, 885C05, 885002, 885E0HLE! )

95.1

95.1.
95.2.

06.1.

06.2.

07.1

2 {TESSHRER S 1655 885002, 885DOWLE ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 885C02, 885001 TYPE)
1 ESEOMRERYE 168 F 885001, 885C03,885C04, 885C05, 885002 , 885E0HLE! )

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02,885E011 TYPE)

.2 EEEHIIIRIEZRS 16E A 885C02,885D0 1AL ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

1 RSEHRIRESZR % 2GE A 885C01,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885002, 885E0HEY )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885002 ,885E01 TYPE)
2 HSEPINREZR Y 26&F 885C02,885D0H1EY ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FCR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)
1 RSEWARIRESRY 3GEA 885C01,885C03,885C04, 885C05, 885002 , 885E0 WL HY )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FCR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02,885E01 TYPE)
2 ESEOMIRIEZR S 3GEH 885C02,885D0W1EY ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)
1 RS EHIIRESZR % 4GE A 885C01,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885002, 885E0HEY )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885002 ,885E01 TYPE)
2 HSEPHREZR Y 46&F 885C02,885D0H1EY ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FCR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)
1 RSEHARIREZR S 5GE A 885C01,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885002, 885E0 1A )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885002 ,885E01 TYPE)
2 S BN RIRIEZ S 5G&EF 885C02,885D0W1EY ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIRVENT 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04, 885C05, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)
2 THERBMRESRYS 1655 885C02, 885D0WLA ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIRVENT 1(APPLY TO 885C02, 885D01 TYPE)
1 TYERBHRIER Y 265 885C01,885C02, 885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0 WA )

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIRVENT 2(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)
1 REHLH (B 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001 , 885002 , 885E0HLAY )

QONTROL FRAVBACRK (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02, 885C03, 885C04, 885C05,885D01, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)
1 BANMZ LSBT (3EF 885C01, 885002, 885C03, 88504, 885C05, 885001 , 885002, 885E0 WAL )

QONTROL FRAVBACRK LOCK DEVICE (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885001 ,885D02, 885E01 TYPE)

.1 BEI=E 16&F 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 835E0H/1EY )




B3k ( INDEX)

07.2

07.3.

08.1

08.1
08.1

10.1.1

10.2

10.2
10.2
10.3

10.4.

10.5.

10.6.

10.7.

CAB 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

.1 BEIE 2G6& F 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 835E0H1EY )

CAB 2 (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)
1 E3¢= 3GE A 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 885E0#/1EY )
CAB 3 (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

A TERS% (&R 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885COSH1EY )

AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO CO1,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)

2 RS (EF 885001, 88500418 ) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)
3 ZHARS EM 885E0WE ) AIR-GONDITION SYSTEVI(APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

E=MA SRk (1EF 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0 WL E! )
(OVER ASSHVBLY (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04 ,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

A BEMESRL (iEA 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05 #1E! )

@OVER ASSHVBLY (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)

.2 BEMRARY (&R 885D01,885002 H1AY ) COVER ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)
3 EEMHRAL 2(iEA 885E0WLEL ) COVER ASSEVBLY 2 (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

1 AIE4EMY &F 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 835E0H1EY )

FRONT COVER ASSHVBLY (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)
1 &R/ (& A 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05,885D01, 885002 , 88SE0#/1EY )
RIGHT POSTERN (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02, 885C03,885C04,885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)
1 2N E (& H 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02, 885E0#/1EY )
BNGINE HICD (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)
1 ZfF17] & 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0#/1EY )
LEFT POSTERN (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04,885C05, 885001, 885D02, 885E01 TYPE)
1 THE% (3&H 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 885E0#/1.EY )
TAOLBOX (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04,885C05, 885001, 885D02, 885E01 TYPE)

1 EIEEHH (&R 885C01,885C02, 885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0 WL E! )




B3k ( INDEX)

12.
12.
12.
12.

12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
13.
13.
13.

N =2 a2 A

- =2 2 00 00 0 N NN O T AP PAAWWWDN

SLBAING SUPRCRT (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 885E01 TYPE )

.1 44 % 4% (&R 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885CO1%Y )  CGOOLING SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE )
.2 AHENZ 4 &R 885001, 885D AL ) CQODLING SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

.3 25 %% (&R 885E0WLEL ) COOLING SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE )

1 S &Y% & 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885D A )

AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02 TYPE)

2 S Z % (EF 885E0W1E! ) ATIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

.1 HES &4 G&F3 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C0H1EY )  EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)
.2 HES &4 (&R 885D01,885D021HY ) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

3 HES &% (&R 885E0WLEL ) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

1 MRS GEF 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C0OS1AY )  FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)
.2 MAMZA L (& 885001, 8850041 8! ) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

3 MRS &R 885E0MW1EY ) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

1 BN%E RS GEF 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C0SH1EY ) FOAER QUTPUT SYSTEMI(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04, 885C05 TYPE)
2 1 &R 4 GEF 885001, 8850012 ) POAER QUTPUT SYSTEVI(APPLY TO 885D01, 885D02TYPE)

B EEmH A% &R 885E0WLEL ) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

JHIMTRINR S GEF 885001, 8850012 ) TROTTLE GQONTROL SYSTEVI(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

.1 7% G&F3 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885COSHE! ) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04,885C05 TYPE)

.2 SZ& G&FH 885001, 885D01 7 ) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

.3 & (& 885E0W1EY ) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

.1 &EH1 &4 GEF 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C0S1EY ) BNGINE SPARE PART(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)
.2 BN &4 (& 885001, 8850022 ) ENGINE SPARE PART ( APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE )

3 RSN &EH (EF 885E0MNEL ) BNGINE SPARE PART (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

1 EBRE%E IGEHR 885C01,885C02,885C0OSHY ) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C05 TYPE)

2 B E%E IGEH 885C03,885C0415! ) ELECTRICAL ASSEVBLY I(APPLY TO 885C03,885C04 TYPE)

.3 BN 2%E I46EH 885001, 88500418 ) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)




B3k ( INDEX)

13.1.4 B 23 IGEF 885E0WLHY ) ELECTRICAL ASSHVBLY I(APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

13.2.1 B 2% TIGER 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 A, ) ELECTRICAL ASSEVBLY IT(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)
13.2.2 B 2% IIGEF 885D01,885D0A %! ) ELECTRICAL ASSHVBLY II(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

13.2.3 B 2% IIGEF 885E0W1EY ) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

13.3.1 B 220 (&F 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05H1%Y ) ELECTRICAL ASSEVBLY 0 (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)
13.3.2 B5 2% 0 (&F 885D01,885D0A A ) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY 0 (APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

13.4.1 B 220 (&F 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C051%Y ) ELECTRICAL ASSEVBLY 0 (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)
13.4.2 B 2% 0 GEF 885D01,885D0A1 %! ) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY 0 (APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

13.4.3 B 2% 0 (&F 885E0W1HY ) ELECTRICAL ASSHVBLY O (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

13.5.1 Bt sy (iEA 885C01,885C02, 885C03,885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002 , 885E0 WL HY )
BATTERY ASSHVBLY (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04,885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)
13.6.1 BSR4 E%EH (iEH 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04, 885COSN AL )
LECTRICAL SYSTEMI WIRING DIAGRAVI(APLLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)
13.6.2 B &% 4% % (1&F 885D01,8385D08! ) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM(APLLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)
13.6.3 BS A% 4% (1&F 885E0WLE! ) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAVI(APLLY TO 885E01 TYPE)




01.1.1 JRE A% (&R 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 885E01 #1EY )

(HASSTS ASSHVBLY ( APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02, 885E01 TYPE)

Fs |88 £ K = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 44 M16x50 GB/T 5783 VAY=-E Y Bolt 12.938A7m 5
2 2 885-0100001 IRXzhEe Driving wheel
3 2 TEDRA Traveling motor
4 1 885-0101000 LM Chassis assembly
5 1 885-0106000 EOXREM Left motor shield
6 8 12 GB/T 97.1 v EE Washer R s
7 8 12 GB/T 93 P EE L E Spring washer ]
8 4 M12x25 GB/T5783 VA= b Y e Bolt 8.83FA= %
9 4 M12x50 GB/T 5783 VAY=-E Y Bolt 8.84ARZT
10 1 885-0107000 AOREN Right motor shield
11 60 M16x55 GB/T5783 VAY=-E Y Bolt 12.998A1 %
12 1 885-0100002 LT Sealed ring
13 1 885-0100003 HOER Cover plate
14 4 10 GB/T 97.1 v EE Washer N
15 4 10 GB/T 93 DR EE L E Spring washer KR s
16 4 M10X20 GB/T5783 VAV b Y Bolt 8.83FA2 %
17 1 865-0108000 FIER Chassis cover plate
18 4 885-0108000 il Guard Track
19 16 18 GB/T93 D EE L E Spring washer KR s
20 16 M18x45 GB/T5783 7NASLIERE Bolt 10.987% S
21 72 M18x80 GB/T5783 VAY=-E Y Bolt 12.938AR 5
22 18 885-0104000 Y& SR Idler assembly
23 2 860-0100002 ESL Side cover plate
24 16 |M16x85 GB/T5783 AV=-P Y e Bolt 12.998% %
25 4 885-0105000 PR Carrier rollers
26 2 885-0100004 FEfItR Thrust plate
27 4 16 GB/T97.1 THE Washer n.D
28 4 16 GB/T93 o EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D




01.1.1

FERKRCERBB5C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 414D

,885€02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPED

1

CHASSIS ASSEMBLYCAPPLY TO 885C0




01.1.1 JRE A% (iEF 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 885E01 #1EY )

(HASSTS ASSHVBLY ( APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)

FeS |#% £ K = = i &g F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 4 M16x55 GB/T5783 N sLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
30 8 M16x50 GB/T5783 AN SLIBR Bolt 10.95AHE
31 2 885-0102130 SrkeEiEG Sealed ring assembly
32 2 885-0102100 SE% S Track idler
33 2 885-0102230 Sk E B EH Sealed ring assembly
34 2 885-0102200 ol X EE S Rl Tension unit
35 2 885-0102400 =R | Back valve
36 2 885-2001000 WFES Crawler FRERCE (6000 1900 49)
2 885-2002000 WET Crawler P2 (8000 1900 49)
2 885-2003000 MET Crawler £ (19000 1900 49)
37 4 M12x25 GB/T5783 AN SLIER Bolt 8.8-7n.D
38 4 12 GB/T 93 o 5 HE Spring washer n.D
39 4 12 GB/T 97.1 L EE Washer n.D
40 2 M10X20 GB/T5783 NA LB Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
41 2 10 GB/T93 P EE L E Spring washer n.D
42 2 10 GB/T97.1 v EE Washer Zn.D




01.1.1

FERKRCERBB5C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 414D

,885€02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPED

1

CHASSIS ASSEMBLYCAPPLY TO 885C0




02.1.1 [E¥¥ & (& 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885001, 885D01EY )

SWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02 TYPE)

Fs |88 &£ K = i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885C-0201000 Irs Platform 1 885C01/03/04/05( Apply to 885C01/03/04/05)
1 885C-0203000 Eta Platform i&FA 885C02( Apply to 885C02)
1 885D-0201000 E& Platform i&F3 885D01( Apply to 885D01)
1 885D-0202000 & Platform i& A3 885D02( Apply to 885D02)
2 1 885-0200017 =R Cover plate
3 1 885-0200018 # Mat
4 4 10 B/T93 ERE Spring washer rxEE
5 2 m100 20 GB/T5783 AL IERE Blot 8.8 kRS
6 1 885-0200015 EFER Clamping Plate
7 6  |[M120 40 @B/T5783 AV S Blot 8.8iA% %
8 6 12 B/T96 R Washer KEE
9 6 12 B/T93 S ESHE Spring washer KEE
10 1 885-0200012 ABIER Right-ahead under cover
11 1 885-0203000 ®F Armrest
12 1 890-1205002S I=E ki Rearview mirror
13 1 885-0204000 EMESEE Bracket-Rearview mirror
14 2 miod 45 @B/T5783 VAV:P VY Blot 8.84A%R D
15 1 885-0200021 FHR Plywood
16 1 885-0200008 LBHFIR Right-middle under cover
17 1 885-0200007 LREFR Right-hind under cover
18 4 885-0200009 BE Fill up bush
19 4  |MBOO 230 GB/T5782 AV:-BAY 1S Blot 10.98%=%
20 1 885C-0202000 E#EAG Counter weight
21 1 885-0200016 iR middle under cover S5 895C01/02/03/04/05 Apply to 885C01/02/03/04/05)
1 885A-0200001 ==E S0 middle under cover 5P 885001, 885D02( Apply to 885D01,885D02)
22 1 885-0200011 Vo =ES L Left-hind under cover
23 41 10 @B/T96 R Washer Zn.D
24 38 m1o0 20 (B/T5783 AL IBRE Blot 8.8-Zn.D




B#Fe (£H885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002414)

02.1.1

SWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,385C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002 TYPE)




02.1.1 [E¥¥E & (& 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885001, 885D0EY )

SWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02 TYPE)

Fs | & = = = i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
25 4 885-0200005 FFLE Grommet
26 1 885-0200014 TR Left-middle under cover
27 1 885-0200013 ZRIETR Left-ahead under cover
28 2 885-0200006 FFLE Grommet
29 3 885-0200002 FFLE Grommet
30 3 885-0200001 PFLE Grommet
31 1 885-0200003 FFLE Grommet
32 3 20 20 &B/T91 F O Pin Zn.D
33 38 10 GB/T93 SR EE LV Spring washer Zn.D
34 3 885-0200004 TR Bearering bar
35 1 885-0200023 FFLE Grommet
36 1 885-0200024 FFLE Grommet
37 4 40 12 B/T12618 F OB R B K HE] Rivet
38 1 T0802-01001 FRRE (FXX) Scutcheon(Chinese) FREQ
1 T0802-01002 FRh& (323) Scutcheon(English) i
1 T0802-01003 WRh& (GEXX) Scutcheon(French) i
1 T0802-01004 rhE (BRFIX ) Scutcheon(Italian) iy




)

TYPE

1

02.1.2  E¥FB(ERZBSE01HB)SWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 885E0




04.1.1 T{E3<RE 1(&H 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0 WL E! )

WORKING EQUIPMENTI1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

Fs |# =2 K = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885-0401000A hE Boom subassembly EBHEN4.4.1
2 1 885-0408000A HH (FEH) Pin shaft
3 4 885-0400004 FRE A Waher
4 5 M200 35 GB/T5783 VAV--EY Y Bolt 8.8 A%
5 5 20 @B/T93 G EE B Spring washer RKEE
6 5 885-0400011 HAR Washer
7 1 885-0407000 Hih (BES) Pin shaft
8 3 885-0400003 iR 0 Washer [
9 6 890-0400006S fREA O Washer 0
10 1 885-0400002 HH% Pin shaft
11 4 890-0400009S R O Washer O
12 6 M120 40 GB/T5783 VAV--E 3 Y Bolt 8.8 AR %
13 6 12 GB/T93 S B Spring washer KEE
14 6 12 @B/T97.1 E#E Washer KEE
15 2 885-0400001 ER Baffle
16 2 885-0411000 Hi (RES) Pin shaft
17 1 890-0400011S LS Nut
18 1 885-0412000 HH (FBEH) Pin shaft
19 1 890-0400012S H ] Washer
20 1 120 130 B/T91 FOHE Cotter pin Zn.D




04.1.1 IH&E1(£R385C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,385002,885E0 1412)
WORKING EQUIPMENT1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPE)




04.2.1 T1E3RE 2(&F 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E01 #/1EY )

WORKING EQUIPMENT2(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

Fs | & = R = = i & F

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885-0402000A A Am RAEN4.5.1
2 1 885-0407000 Him (FEEE) Pin shaft
3 1 885-0400003 #iR I Washer I
4 6 890-0400006S fREE O Washer(
5 2 M20 035 GB/T5783 VAV Y e Bolt 8.8 AT
6 2 20 GB/T93 SR EHE Spring w asher RKES
7 2 885-0400011 Bk Washer
8 1 885-0409000 Hih (RES) Pin shaft
9 1 885-0400005 Bk O Washer [
10 4 890-0400008S fREH O Washer(
11 1 885-0405000 TIEM Left rocker
12 1 885-0406000 GEM Right rocker
13 1 885-0400006 THH Pin shaft
14 1 885-0404000A EMF Connecting Rod RAED4.6.1
15 2 M20 0165 GB/T31.1 NESLTELIBE Bolt 8.83k%= T
16 2 M20 @B/T 6170 Eithay:cli 35 Nut 8iAR S
17 2 M20 B/T 6178 1 BN A EIRE Nut 8RR S
18 1 4x50 GB/T91 O Pin RrnZ
19 1 885-0400007 L Pin shaft




04.2.1 THKE2(£RBB5C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01414)
WORKING EQUIPMENT2(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPE)




04.3.1 TYE3=E 3G& A 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 88SEO W1 H! )

WORKING EQUIPMENT3(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

FS |8 B X = & i g
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885-0403000D e sHRAH Bucket subassembly BAER4.7.1
2 2 885-0400008 4 Pin shaft
3 2 MR00 165 GB/T31.1 N ILIZE Bolt 8.848% %
4 2 |M20 @&B/T6170 BUNARES Nut 8IAHE
5 2 |M20 @B/T6178 BUINAFEES Nut SIAEE
6 2 40 50 @B/T91 HOHE Cotter pin ]
7 4 885-0400009 O @ O seal ring




THERE3(£RB85C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885002,885E0 1414)

04.3.1

WORKING EQUIPMENT3(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPE)




04.4.1 TYE3RE 4G& A 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 88SEO W1 E! )
WORKING EQUIPMENT4(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 885-0401000A IEE Boom subassembly
1 1 885-0401100C B Boom body
2 2 890-0402001S B Dust wiper
3 2 890-0401001S fAFE O Copper bush [I
4 2 890-0401003S e Dust wiper
5 2 890-0401004S fFE D Copper bush 0




04.4.1 THKEA(£RBB5C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885D02,885E0 1414)
WORKING EQUIPMENT4(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPE)




04.5.1 T{E3<E 5@&F 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0 WL E! )

WORKING EQUIPMENTS(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 885-0402000A ST Am
1 1 885-0402100B AR Am body
2 4 M100 1 JB/T7940. 1 BB [E/ERA 0il cup Zn.D
3 4 801-0400001 HE Rubber Cap
4 2 890-0401003S e Dust wiper
5 2 885-0402002 f+E O Copper bush [
6 2 870-0401005 e Dust wiper
7 2 870-0402007 WE Steel bush
8 2 890-0402001S P E Dust wiper
9 2 885-0402003 WE Steel bush




04.5.1 IHKE5(£RBB5C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E0 1414)
WORKING EQUIPMENT5(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPE)




04.6.1 TYE3RE 6G& A 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 885E0WLE! )
WORKING EQUIPMENT6(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
885-0404000A EA Connecting Rod subassembly
1 1 885-0404100A EAA Connecting Rod
2 6 890-0402001S P E Dust wiper
3 4 885-0402002 WHE Steel bush
4 4 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 BB LA Oil Cup Zn.D
5 4 801-0400001 B E Rubber Cap




04.6.1

T{EREG(£RB85C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E0 141)
WORKING EQUIPMENTB(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPE)




04.7.1 TYE3RE 7G& A 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 885E0 WL E! )
WORKING EQUIPMENT7(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

FS |88 = K = A il & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
885-0403000D 3 Bucket subassembly
1 1 885-0403100D FE3HA Bucket
2 1 885-0403002 HED Bush O
3 3 885-0403003 HED Bush O
4 8 M40 90 GB/T5782 V=B Y Bolt 10.9&%=%
5 1 890-0403001S TR Left cutter
6 8 VR4 B/T6182 R wAV=EEL S Nut 1038528
7 5 890-0403005 HR Pin
8 5 890-0403004 SE Tooth
9 1 890-0403002S "R Right cutter
10 1 D120 22 @B/T119.1 El1EEH Pin
11 26 885-0403004 iy Washer
12 1 885-0403001 [£1R Baffle
13 4 16 @B/T93 o S Spring washer Zn.D
14 4 160 70 @B/T5783 VAV:-P R Bolt 10.998% %
15 16 24 B/T1230 =R E Y8 Washer
16 5 885-0403005 PSR Rubber space




T{ERE/(£R885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E0 1414)

04.7.1

WORKING EQUIPMENT7(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPE)




05.1.1 &[E/H% G&EF 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02, 885E0WEY )
OIL TANK (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)
Fs | #& = K = =1 iR = E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 12 |00 35 GB/T5783 AY:- B Bolt 8.8- 1A% %
2 12 10 B/T97.1 S E Washer KEE
3 12 10 @B/T93 G EE Spring washer KEE
4 1 885-0505001 BlE=% Flange top
5 2 [189.870 5.33 NBR-90 TS0 | EUigEZE1E O seal ring
6 1 885-0505500 [];hiE I HEs SAk Oil-return filter assembly
7 1 860-0513001 iR Pressurize mat
8 1 885-0505100A AR (REE) Oil tank body
9 1 33 BS/A 33.70 420 2 IO HEZHRE Combinatory washer
10 1 801-0521003 A Screw plug
11 6 16 @B/T97.1 YR Washer Zn.D
12 6 16 @B/T93 GRESHE Spring washer Zn.D
13 6 el 25 B/T5783 VAP Y Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 860A-0513500 AL Sign oil high
15 1 885-0505200A IEE=ZE S Flange
16 1 890-0507300 e HE I 28 5 BY Oil-intake filter assembly
17 6 A0 12 @B/T5783 NSk EE Bolt 8.8- 1A% %
18 6 4 @B/T93 FRAEE L Spring washer rEE
19 1 860A-0513600 MERT=S R 528 Hydraabc oil tank air cleaner assembly PAF2.002-075-10.FZc 085 M
20 4  |Me0 16 GB/T5783 AV=-P Bolt 8.8- 1A% %
21 4 6 @B/T93 GRAEE L Spring washer ]
22 4 6 @B/T97.1 v Washer KEE
23 1 885-0505300 E= Flange
24 1 800 2.65 NBR-90 ISO OEAS IR = 2 O seal ring
25 1 885-0505400 U4 Filter
26 1 280 3.1 NBR-90 GB/T3452.1 |OUt&IR=ETE O seal ring




05.1.1  WEWA (£R385C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885D02,885E01418)
OIL TANK (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885D02,885E01 TYPE)




05.2.1 FRERSA 3R (&R 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0HLEY )
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MAIN PUMP (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

Fs | & £ K = = il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885-0505000A HAE SR Oil tank M 05.1.1
2 1 90x4 NBR-90 ISO O IR Z T E O seal ring
3 1 885-0507000 A RINE SR Steel pipe assembly i&FA 885C01/02/03/04/05(Apply to 885C01/02/03/04/05)
1 885A-0507000 JHAE RN E S Steel pipe assembly & FH 885D01/02(Apply to 885D01/02)
1 885B-0505000A AR RINE 2R Steel pipe assembly 1& F3 885E01 (Apply to 885E01)
4 6 10 GB/T97.1 v Washer Zn.D
5 6 10 GB/T93 oEf EE H0 [ Spring washer n.D
6 6 M10x30 GB/T70.1 7S EIESLIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 4 110 SAE J1508 M35 Hoop
8 1 885-0500009 AR MRE Cloth fixing rubber pipe
9 1 885-0501000 =S eag: Electric control pump 1&F9 885C01/02/03, 885E01 (Apply to 885C01/02/03,885E01)
1 885A-0501000 R Pump i& F 885C04/05,885D01/02 (Apply to 885C04/05,88501/D02)
10 1 885-0506000 RIHINE 2% Steel pipe assembly i Fg 885C01/02/03/04/05 (Apply to 885C01/02/03/04/05)
1 885A-0506000 R HNE SN Steel pipe assembly i F 885D01/02(Apply to 885D01/02)
1 885B-0506000A R HNE SN Steel pipe assembly 1& 3 885E01 (Apply to 885E01)
11 6 M12x40 GB/T5783 AV=-E Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 6 12 GB/T93 DR ES I Spring washer n.D
13 6 12 GB/T97.1 v Washer Zn.D
14 1 69.44%3.53 NBR-90 ISO O IR =518 O seal ring
1 68.26x3.53 NBR-90 ISO O 5 IR Z 1 E O seal ring
15 1 870-0500005 Bk Bolt joint
16 1 22.1x3.5 NBR-90 ISO O AR IR O seal ring
17 1 885-0547000A RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
18 4 M20x60 GB/T5783 VAV:P Bolt 10.9&1t
19 1 820-0500004 $8 2 Screw plug
20 1 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO HEZTTRE Combinatory washer




05.2.1 FHEA%-FR (£RB85C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01414)

APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885002,385E01 TYPE)

(

MAIN PUMP

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM




05.3.1 X REZH% SKiE (&EF 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885D0A 2! )

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02 TYPE)

Fs |88 & K = 7 il & =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 24.990 3.53 NBR-90 ISO OE % IR 2 O seal ring
2 2 855-0529000 A=A Flange assembly
3 2 885-0500017 E=ESk Flange joint
4 8 10 GB/T93 G EE L Spring washer Zn.D
5 8 M100 35 GB/T70.1 NNRBEE S 85T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 22.10 3.5 NBR-90 IO O IRZHE O seal ring
7 1 870-0500005 Bk Bolt joint
8 1 885-0551000A IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 885-0533000A RE S RY Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 885-0534000A IRE SRY, Rubber pipe assembly
11 1 870-0500007 Bk Bolt joint
12 1 27 BS/A 27.70 360 2 IO AE R RE Combinatory washer
13 1 885-0511000 BEmR Back-pressure valve
14 12 |m120 35 @B/T70.1 RN A EEKIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 20 12 B/T93 MEFE Spring washer Zn.D
16 2 885-0523000 EZEN Flange assembly
17 1 56.740 3.53 NBR-90 ISO OE % IR 2 O seal ring
18 1 885-0512000 TOE= Flange
19 2 47.220 3.53 NBR-90 IO OE % IR 2 O seal ring
20 1 885-0503000 Z R[] Multi-chang valve
21 2 66 SAE J1508 W& FiE Hoop
22 1 885-0500007 KA R E Rubber pipe
23 1 885-0513000 EIHNE Steel tube
24 4 |M120 45 GB/T70.1 RN EEKIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 1 890-0524000 EZEE Flange assembly
26 2 32.920 3.53 NBR-90 IO O IR = 1 B O seal ring
27 1 885-0518000A Z IR P2 RINE 2K Steel pipe assembly
28 4 m120 70 B/T5783 AV P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




)

05.3.1 EHEA4-4HR (£RB85C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,88500241%

APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002 TYPE)

(

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE




05.3.1 X REZH% SKiE (&F 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885D0A 2! )
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02 TYPE)

Fs | & = K = 7 i = E

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 4 mield 40 B/T5783 VAV Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
30 4 16 B/T93 GRESHE Spring washer Zn.D
31 4 16 @B/T97.1 R Washer Zn.D
32 5 12 @B/T97.1 R Washer Zn.D
33 1 885-0549000 EZEE Flange assembly
34 1 810M-0500001 &k Tie-in
35 1 885-0500016 E=EESk Flange tie-in




)

05.3.1 EHEA4-4HR (£RB85C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,88500241%

APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002 TYPE)

(

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE




05.3.2 TRERE SR (@EFA 885C02,885D0M1AEL )
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

Fs |88 &2 K = i & o
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 24.990 3.53 NBR-90 ISO OE A% IR 2 B O seal ring
2 2 855-0529000 A=A Flange assembly
3 2 885-0500017 E=EESk Flange joint
4 16 10 GB/T93 SR EE RN [E Spring washer Zn.D
5 8 M100 35 GB/T70.1 NN EE S 85T Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 22.10 3.5 NBR-90 IO O IRZHE O seal ring
7 1 885A-0500002 Bk Bolt joint
8 1 885A-0552000 BRE SRY, Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 885A-0512000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 885A-0511000 IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
11 1 853-0500006 Bk Bolt joint
12 1 27 BS/A 27.70 360 2 IO AE R EE Combinatory washer
13 1 885-0511000 BEmR Back-pressure valve
14 12 |m120 35 @B/T70.1 MR EEKIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 21 12 B/T93 ME Spring washer Zn.D
16 2 885-0523000 A=A Flange assembly
17 1 56.740 3.53 NBR-90 ISO OE A% IR 2 O seal ring
18 1 885A-0502000 B M N AR Steel tube assembly
19 2 47.220 3.53 NBR-90 IO OE A% IR 2 O seal ring
20 1 885-0549000 A=A Flange assembly
21 2 66 SAE J1508 W& FiE Hoop
22 1 885-0500007 FmimnRE Rubber pipe
23 1 885A-0504000A BB NE SR Steel tube assembly
24 1 580 2.65 NBR-90 @B/T3452.1| OLIgIRZ 1B O seal ring
25 1 885-0561000 Z IR Multi-chang valve 1& F3885C02(Apply to 885C02)
1 885A-0513000 S Multi-chang valve i& FA 885D01 (Apply to 885D01)
26 1 885A-0508000A ZIRIEZER
27 10 [wmn20 45 @B/T5783 AV by 8.8-Zn.D




05.3.2 FedAmRERA%2(E/885C02,88500141%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 885C02,885001 TYPE)




05.3.2 EREZRE S8 (EH 885C02,885D0W1EY )

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

FE |8 =2 K = & it & =3
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
28 10 12 B/T97.1 ] Zn.D
29 2 32.920 3.53 NBR-90 IO OEig R Z T E O seal ring
30 1 892A-0500001 E=ESK Flange joint
31 2 890-9503000 EZEN Flange assembly
32 8 M100 30 GB/T70.1 A 7SHEEIFESLIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
33 1 830D-0500028 Bk




05.3.2 FedAmRERA%2(E/885C02,88500141%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 885C02,885001 TYPE)




0533 FREZR%-ZIRME (EASSSE0IHLEL) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

Fs |88 & K = A il & o
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 24.990 3.53 NBR-90 ISO O IR = 1 B O seal ring
2 2 855-0529000 A=A Flange assembly
3 2 885-0500017 B Flange joint
4 8 10 B/T93 GRESHE Spring washer Zn.D
5 8 M100 35 GB/T70.1 RANAEEEKIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 22.10 3.5 NBR-90 IO OEASIRZ T E O seal ring
7 1 870-0500005 BiEL Bolt joint
8 1 885-0551000A BRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 885B-0512000 RE S RY Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 885B-0511000 BRE SRY, Rubber pipe assembly
11 1 870-0500007 BiEL Bolt joint
12 1 27 BS/A 27.70 360 2 IO AE R RE Combinatory washer
13 1 885-0511000 BEmR Back-pressure valve
14 12 |20 35 GB/T70.1 R AEEKIRET Bolt 8.8-zn.D
15 21 12 B/T93 MEFE Spring washer Zn.D
16 2 885-0523000 EZEN Flange assembly
17 1 56.740 3.53 NBR-90 ISO O IR 1 B O seal ring
18 1 885-0512000 TOE= Flange
19 2 47.220 3.53 NBR-90 IO O IR 1 O seal ring
20 1 885-0503000 Z BRI Multi-chang valve
21 2 d70 JB/T8870 Wz i Hoop
22 1 885-0500007 FmiainRE Rubber pipe
23 1 885-0513000 EIHNE Steel tube
24 4 (w120 45 GB/T70.1 RN EEKIRET Bolt
25 1 885B-0516000 SR PIERINE 2K Steel pipe assembly
26 2 32.920 3.53 NBR-90 IO O IR = B O seal ring
27 1 885B-0515000 Z IR P2 RINE 2K Steel pipe assembly
28 4 |Mm120 70 GB/T5783 VAY: Py Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




05.3.3 THEA%-FBR (£RIB5E014E) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE (APPLY TO 885EQ1 TYPE)

P2




05.3.3 FREZR%-ZIRME (EASSSE0IHLEL) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

Fs |88 & K = A iR & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 4 M6l 40 B/T5783 VAV=-P Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
30 4 16 B/T93 GRES I Spring washer Zn.D
31 4 16 @B/T97.1 R Washer Zn.D
32 5 12 @B/T97.1 FHE Washer Zn.D
33 1 | 885-0549000 SE A Flange assembly
34 1 885B-0517000 Br Clamp
35 1 885B-0500001 Bx Clamp
36 1 Mi120 35 @B/T5783 VAV::P Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D




05.3.3 THEA%-FBR (£RIB5E014E) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—MULTICHANNEL CONVERSION VALVE (APPLY TO 885EQ1 TYPE)

P2




05.4.1 EREZRS sHEFRES (& 885C01,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885D021.2Y )

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-RADIATOR (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02 TYPE)

Fs |88 £ A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 5 47.220 3.53 NBR-90 OE & BR 1 O seal ring

2 3 885-0549000 E=AHE Flange assembly

3 24 12 GB/T93 G EE BV Spring washer n.D

4 24 (w20 35 GB/T70.1 NN EFE KR ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

5 1 885-0522000 [B;HEE 2R Oil-return steel tube assembly

6 2 56.740 3.53 NBR-90 IO OEAR IR 2 O seal ring

7 1 885-0523000 EZAY Flange assembly

8 4 M100 20 GB/T5783 V=P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

9 8 10 @B/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D

10 8 10 GB/T93 pHES Spring washer Zn.D

11 8 w20 35 @B/T5783 VAV:EPC Y e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

12 1 885-0514000 BEE Back-pressure valve

13 2 885-0500004 =54 Clamp

14 1 885-0500003 Bk Clamp

15 4 M10 @B/T6170 BURHIEE Nut 8-Zn.D

16 1 885-0526000 EHNE Oil-return steel tube 1P 885C01/03/04/05(Apply to 885C01/03/04/05)
1 885A-0526000 BIHNE Oil-return steel tube 1& F 885D02 (Apply to 885D02)

17 8 66 SAE J1508 & Hoop

18 2 860A-0500009 AR E Cloth fixing rubber pipe

19 1 885-0516000A EHNE Oil-return steel tube 1P 885C01/03/04/05(Apply to 885C01/03/04/05)
1 885A-0516000A BIHNE Oil-return steel tube 1& F 885D02 (Apply to 885D02)

20 8 12 @B/T97.1 FHE Washer Zn.D

21 1 885-0515000A BIHNE Oil-return steel tube i& FA 885C01/03(Apply to 885C01/03)
1 885A-0515000A ER:ENS Oil-return steel tube 12 FH 885D02 (Apply to 885D02)

22 1 885-0517000A [EMNE Oil-return steel tube

23 1 885-0500005A Bx Clamp

24 1 885-0548000 [EMNE Oil-return steel tube




05.4.1 EREAL-HEAE(ERG85C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002414)
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—RADIATOR (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002 TYPE)

® T~

® . .

: 1" W <>
] 2% I\ ’I . >

f'/',-’d)
16 4& \ g BhABRE
" % 3
4’3’»’4)“ 20 0
o™ By
18 Q@ &I 1




05.4.2 FREZRLSR HMERES (& A 885C02,835D0W1E! ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEVI-RADIATOR (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

Fs | = b4 i &2 e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 47.220 3.53 NBR-90 €A} {irezEsl O seal ring
2 3 885-0549000 E=HE Flange assembly
3 24 12 @B/T93 CAEEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
4 24 (w20 35 @B/T70.1 NNFEESLIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 1 885A-0503000A ELRBNE SR Oil-return steel tube assembly
6 1 56.740 3.53 NBR-90 ISO OE 8 IR =21 E O seal ring
7 1 885-0523000 EZAE Flange assembly
8 4 mi1od 20 @B/T5783 VAV=- P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 8 10 @B/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
10 8 10 @B/T93 R EE Spring washer Zn.D
11 8 w20 35 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y v Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
12 1 885-0514000 EEE Back-pressure valve
13 2 885-0500004 =54 Clamp
14 1 885-0500003 BExX Clamp
15 4 M10 @B/T6170 BUNHIEE Nut 8-Zn.D
16 1 885-0526000 BB E Oil-return steel tube 1& F§ 885C02 (Apply to 885C02)
1 885A-0526000 ELHNE Oil-return steel tube 1& F3 885001 (Apply to 885D01)
17 8 66 SAE J1508 & FiE Hoop
18 2 860A-0500009 HWHRE Cloth fixing rubber pipe
19 1 885-0516000A EHNE Oil-return steel tube 1& B 885C02 (Apply to 885C02)
1 885A-0516000A EHNE Oil-return steel tube 1& F3 885001 (Apply to 885D01)
20 8 12 @B/T97.1 EE Washer n.D
21 1 885-0515000A B HNE Oil-return steel tube 1E A 885C02(Apply to 885C02)
1 885A-0515000A EHNE Oil-return steel tube 1& F§ 885D01 (Apply to 885D01)
22 1 885-0517000A EHNE Oil-return steel tube
23 1 885-0500005A BExX Clamp
24 1 885-0548000 ELHNE Oil-return steel tube




05.4.2 EREAL-wEAR(£RG85C02,88500 1B)MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—RADIATOR (APPLY TO 885C02,885001 TYPE)

2 M) F
B0

55\

ﬁﬁ\ .....

“\

S8 &N
o4

Do

v




05.43 FREZRSG-HEEAEE GEHSSSE0INEL) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-RADIATOR (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

Fs |88 &£ A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 5 47.220 3.53 NBR-90 IO O IR 21 O seal ring
2 5 885-0549000 EZAM Flange assembly
3 24 12 @&B/T93 oEf EE H0 [ Spring washer
4 24 (w20 35 GB/T70.1 RNF R SKIRET Bolt
5 1 885-0522000 ELHNE SR Oil-return steel tube assembly
6 2 56.740 3.53 NBR-90 IO OUAR IR =27 O seal ring
7 1 885-0523000 E=LRME Flange assembly
8 4 M100 20 GB/T5783 V=P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 8 10 @B/T97.1 v Washer Zn.D
10 8 10 GB/T93 SR EE HLVE] Spring washer Zn.D
1 4 M120 35 GB/T5783 NS EE Bolt
12 1 885-0514000 EER Back-pressure valve
13 2 885-0500004 BX Clamp
14 1 885-0500003 =£3 Clamp
15 4 M0 @B/T6170 BUIAHIZE Nut 8-Zn.D
16 1 885B-0502000 ELHNE Oil-return steel tube
17 4 d70 JB/T8870 Wz FE Hoop
18 1 870-0500002 [BlMARE Oil-return tube
19 1 885B-0501000 RN E Oil-return steel tube
20 4 12 @B/T97.1 E#E Washer
21 1 885B-0504000 RE SRY Hose assembly
22 1 885B-0503000 ELRNE Oil-return steel tube
23 1 885-0500005A BX Clamp
24 1 885-0548000 ELRNE Oil-return steel tube




05.4.3 FHEAL-WHAE (EASB5E014E) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—RADIATOR (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)




05.5.1 EREZRSZ O REEN (EF 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002, 885E0 WL )
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

FS |88 = K = A il & iE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 27 BS/A 27.70 360 2 IO |¢HE=IHEE Combinatory washer
2 1 820-9500002 Bk Bolt joint
3 2 830E-0500003 MIMBRL T K Bend joint
4 8 m100 30 G&B/T70.1 R7<AEESLIRET Bolt
5 8 10 GB/T93 SR EE HLVE] Spring washer
6 2 890-9503000 EZAY Flange assembly
7 2 32.920 3.53 NBR-90 OUAR IR 2 O seal ring
8 1 885-0543000A IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 885-0546000A RE SRk Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 28.70 3.5 NBR-90 OE %R Z 21 O seal ring
11 1 885-0500001 Bik Bolt joint
12 1 885-0539000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 |870-0500005 Bk Bolt joint
14 3 22.10 3.5 NBR-90 OE IS IR = 1 E O seal ring
15 1 885-0552000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
16 1 853-7500001A Bk Bolt joint
17 1 13.80 2.4 NBR-90 ISO OEAR IR 2 O seal ring
18 1 885-0502000 [E] %8 R A1 Slewing motor
19 2 885-0500006 ~ENEEL Joint
20 2 885-0508000B O3 DA NE S AL Steel pipe assembly
21 11 M200 85 B/T5783 VAV:P Y Bolt 10.9&|1t
22 1 885-0553000 IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
23 1 820-0500034 B Bolt joint &P 885C01/03/04/05,885002(Apply to 885C01/03/04/05,885002)
1 850-0500005 Bk Bolt joint 1Z FH 885E01 (Apply to 885E01)
24 1 17.80 2.4 NBR-90 OEIS IR 2= 1 E O seal ring
25 4 mield 30 B/T5783 NA kIR Bolt
26 4 16 GB/T93 G EE HVE] Spring washer
27 4 16 @B/T97.1 S Washer




FRERS-EHREN (ER385C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E0 1414)

05.9.1

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—-SWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E01 TYPE)

0 vl KN\\\\\\\OW, X
@ . . )
. ° Y
) y

X
¥
¥

/ o
©
IO/ R (PO
A C 52




05.5.1 EREZRSL O mEEN (EF 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002, 885E0 WL )
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

FE |88 & K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 1 890-7504000 RO [EdE sk Centre slewing joint
29 1 V20 @B/T6170 BlRAEE Nut
30 1 MO0 160 @B/T5782 VAV--D Y Bolt
31 1 885-0500013 =iBRsk Branch joint
32 1 885-0500014 E=5k Flange joint




FRERS-EHREN (ER385C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E0 1414)

05.9.1

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—-SWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E01 TYPE)

0 vl KN\\\\\\\OW, X
@ . . )
. ° Y
) y

X
¥
¥

/ o
©
IO/ R (PO
A C 52




05.5.2 ERIEZA % mE% RaEN (&R 885C02,885D0MW1AL ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEVI-SNING MOTCR (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)
Fs |8 2 K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 27 BS/A 27.70 360 2 IO |[tHEZEHBE Combinatory washer
2 1 820-9500002 BHiEk Bolt joint
3 2 830E-0500003 N IMBRLE - Bend joint
4 8 M100 30 GB/T70.1 M7 EE SR ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 8 10 GB/T93 S EE N E Spring washer Zn.D
6 2 890-9503000 E=HE Flange assembly
7 2 32.920 3.53 NBR-90 OE & BR 1 O seal ring
8 1 885A-0509000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 885A-0517000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 28.70 3.5 NBR-90 OE %R Z 21 E O seal ring
11 1 885-0500001 Bk Bolt joint
12 1 885A-0539000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 870-0500005 Bk Bolt joint
14 3 22.10 3.5 NBR-90 OE %R Z 1 E O seal ring
15 1 885-0552000 IRE SR% Rubber pipe assembly
16 1 853-7500001A BHiEk Bolt joint
17 1 13.80 2.4 NBR-90 ISO OE & BR B2 1 O seal ring
18 1 885-0502000 [E] 55 EIE Slewing motor
19 2 860A-0500037 Bk Bolt joint
20 2 856-0500009 9E NIMBR T 23k Bend joint
21 11 ve00 85 @B/T5783 VAV::P A Y Bolt 10.9& 1t
22 1 885A-0551000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
23 1 850-0500005 Bk Bolt joint
24 1 17.80 2.4 NBR-90 OE %R Z 1 E O seal ring
25 4 mield 30 @B/T5783 VAV::PA P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
26 4 16 @B/T93 CRES Spring washer Zn.D
27 4 16 @B/T97.1 SV Washer 7n.D
28 1 890-7504000 oo FEiEsL Centre slewing joint




05.5.2 ZHEA%-EHpEN (ERG85C02,885D0141%) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—SWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

12




05.5.2 FR[EZR% [Os&EIEN (&R 885C02,885D0#1EY ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SAING MOTCOR (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

Fs |8 2 K = = R & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 V20 @B/T6170 BURHAIEE Nut 8-Zn.D
30 1 M200 160 @B/T5782 VAV=E LYY e Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
31 1 853D-0500017 =@iEsk Branch joint
32 1 | 810v-0500001 EfiEL Square joint
33 1 885-0500014 E=Hk Flange joint




05.5.2 ZHEA%-EHpEN (ERG85C02,885D0141%) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—SWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

12




05.6.1 FR[EHRL% (&R 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885002, 885E0WLE! )

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

Fs |88 & K = A il & =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 32.920 3.53 NBR-90 IO OE & BR 1 O seal ring
2 1 885-0537000A RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
3 1 885-0538000A IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 885-0535000A RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 885-0536000A IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
6 8 890-9503000 E=4HE Flange assembly
7 32 10 GB/T93 G EE B Spring washer n.D
8 32 |M100 30 GB/T70.1 M7 EE SR ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




05.6.1 #EA% (£F885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02,885E01414)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02,885E01 TYPE)




05.6.2 FR[EZRL (EF 885C02,885D0MH1EY ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

FE |88 & K = A i & e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 32.920 3.53 NBR-90 IO OEAS IR Z T E O seal ring
2 1 885A-0537000 RE BRY Rubber pipe assembly
3 1 885-0537000A IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 885-0500014 E=ESL Flange joint
5 1 885-0535000A IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 885A-0535000 RE 2 Y Rubber pipe assembly
6 8 890-9503000 EZAE Flange assembly
7 32 10 B/T93 B EE H0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
8 32 [M100 30 GB/T70.1 A RBEELIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




05.6.2 HEA% (£AB885C02,885D0141%) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)




05.7.1 ER[EHRL% (&R 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885002, 885E0WLE! )

IVAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03, 885C04,885C05, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)

Fs | & = = = i £ ==
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 32.920 3.53 NBR-90 IO OE & BR 1 O seal ring
2 1 885-0509000 ENE S Steel pipe assembly
3 1 885-0525000 EREWNE S Steel pipe assembly
4 4 890-9503000 E=HE Flange assembly
5 16 10 GB/T93 G EE BV Spring washer n.D
6 16 (w100 30 GB/T70.1 NN E LR ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 1 885-0531000 IR E S RK Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 885-0532000 ==t Rubber pipe assembly
9 2 885-9500002 =54 Clamp
10 4 12 @B/T97.1 E#E Washer Zn.D
11 4 12 GB/T93 G EE BV Spring washer Zn.D
12 4 mMi120 35 @B/T5783 VAV= XY Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 1 885-0519000 BRI RINE SR Steel pipe assembly
14 1 885-0521000 NE NS IRINE SR Steel pipe assembly




MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E01 TYPE)

05.7.1 HEA4 (£AB85C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E01414)

SOV

Y V¥ /
XS .maw
A G
° /@ow/

A /I/VV?V/‘”VN

I7e YN\ EE
OIS S SS\®
Reres

e/




05.7.2 ER[EZRL (EF 885C02,885D0H1EY ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

Fs | = K = = i £ E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 32.920 3.53 NBR-90 IO OE IR = 1 E O seal ring
2 1 885-0500015 E=ESL Flange joint
3 4 890-9503000 E=AG Flange assembly
4 16 10 B/T93 B EE H0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
5 16 (w100 30 GB/T70.1 AR EITESLIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 885A-0527000 RE BRY Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 885A-0528000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
8 2 885-9500002 = Clamp
9 4 12 @B/T97.1 SERE Washer 7n.D
10 4 12 B/T193 g EE H0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
11 4 m20 35 @B/T5783 VAV=P XY Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 1 885-0519000 NE XD IRINE S Steel pipe assembly
13 1 885A-0518000 B /NED IR INE SR Steel pipe assembly




05.7.2 THEA% (£RB85C02,885D0 1HEIMAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)




05.8.1 FREFHY (& 8885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02, 885E0H/1EY )

VAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03, 885C04,885C05, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)

Fs |88 £ K = A il & =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 32.920 3.53 NBR-90 IO OE & BR 21 O seal ring
2 1 885-0542000A RE DAY Rubber pipe assembly
3 1 885-0541000A IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 885-0544000A RE DAY Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 885-0543000A IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly SERHART 2 885A-6501000RE 2 Al
6 4 890-9503000 E=HG Flange assembly
7 16 10 GB/T93 G EE BV Spring washer Zn.D
8 16 [M100 30 GB/T70.1 NN EFE SR ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 2 885-0500015 E=REL Flange joint
10 2 885-0500014 EEESL Flange joint




05.8.1 FHEA% (£RB85C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E01414)
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E01 TYPE)




05.8.2 EREZRS (EF885C02,885D01#M.E)MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

Fs |88 & K = A i & e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 32.920 3.53 NBR-90 ISO OEAS IR Z T E O seal ring
2 1 885A-0525000 RE BRY Rubber pipe assembly
3 1 885A-0523000 IRE ShY Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 885A-0521000 RE 2 RY Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 885A-0522000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
6 2 885-0500014 E=ESL Flange joint
7 1 885-0500015 E=8ESk Flange joint
8 4 890-9503000 E=EHG Flange assembly
9 16 10 B/T93 FAEEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
10 16 |Mm100 30 GB/T70.1 R7FEIFE K IRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




05.8.2 FHEA% (£RB85C02,885D0 1HEIMAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

/s
~— T
2 =
R
8= 5
el




65.1.1 iBXEREZRS (EH 885C01,885C03,885C04,885E0 WAL )
AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885E01 TYPE)

F=s | & = K = =1 i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 885-0500008 PEE Screw plug
2 15 33 BS/A33.70 420 2 IO ‘e BT E Combinatory washer
3 3 885-6501000 B AL = B3R [ (&) Change valve
4 6 |870-8500013 EfaiEL Square joint
5 6 885-6500001 Higk Bolt joint
6 4 | 885-9500009 PIE A B Sk Bolt joint
7 5 885-6511000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
8 4 w120 50 B/T5783 INASKIER Bolt 8.8 A% %
9 24 12 GB/T 93 G EE L Spring washer KEE
10 24 |12 &B/T 97.1 T Tasher A E
11 2 890-9500003 BRENR Clamp plate
12 2 892A-9500002 ELEKE Rubber jacket
13 2 885-6502000 WE SR Steel tube assembly
14 2 885A-6502000 IRE BAY Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 885-6516000 WE SR Steel tube assembly
16 1 885-6515000 == Steel tube assembly
17 4 885-6525000 WE SR Steel tube assembly
18 4 885-6513000 RE BAY Rubber pipe assembly
19 1 885-6518000 WE SR Steel tube assembly
20 1 885-6517000 == Steel tube assembly
21 12 885-6500007 Bx Clamp
22 12 |20 35 GB/T5783 ANfkigte Bolt 8.8iAEE
23 4 885-6526000A WE SR Steel tube assembly
24 1 885-6512000 RE EAY Rubber pipe assembly
25 1 885-6531000 IRE B RY Rubber pipe assembly
26 1 885-6523000 EEEgEEs Accumulator
27 1 27 BS/A27.70 360 2 ISO HEZITHE Combinatory washer
28 1 885-6500002 BHigk Bolt joint




65.1.1 WEXEHEA% (£H885C01,885C03,885C04,885E01414)

AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885E01 TYPE)

SHRIRAR

®

.




65.1.1 M@=

RIEZRY (&R 885C01,885C03,885C04, 885E0 W1 E! )
AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885E01 TYPE)

Fs |88 & K = = il & E

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 885A-6500003 &R Valve block

30 2 885A-6501000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly

31 1 885A-6500001 EHERI IR Plate

32 8 M100 35 @B/T5783 VAV=E XY Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
33 24 10 GB/T93 G EE L Spring washer Zn.D
34 16 10 @B/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
35 1 885A-6503000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly

36 1 860A-8507000 IRE SAY Rubber pipe assembly

37 1 885-6522000 =S Control-valve for pilot part

38 1 860A-8516000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly

39 1 885-6519000 IRE SRR Rubber pipe assembly

40 8 m100 30 GB/T70.1 M7 F EESLIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
41 2 890-9503000 E=HE Flange assembly

42 2 885-0500014 E=Ek Flange

43 1 885-6505000 WE S Steel tube assembly

44 1 885-0543000A RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly

46 1 885-6500012A TR Plate

46 2 850-0500006 BEk Bolt joint

47 2 856-0500009 900 MAMRL S H kL Bolt joint

48 1 885A-6509000 RE BAY Rubber pipe assembly

49 2 885-6500009 TR Plate

50 4 m120 120 @B/T5783 NASKIRRE Bolt 8.8 AR S
51 4 885-6500006 Bx Clamp

52 2 885-6500003A TR Plate

53 8 m100 25 @B/T5783 AV:EPA Y e Bolt 8.8A%S
54 8 10 GB/T93 o EEH E] Spring washer KEE
55 8 10 @B/T97.1 S Washer KEE
56 12 885-6500011 =3 Clamp




65.1.1 WEXEHEA% (£H885C01,885C03,885C04,885E01414)

AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885E01 TYPE)

SHRIRAR

®

.




65.1.1 M@=

RIEZRY (&R 885C01,885C03,885C04, 885E0 W1 E! )

AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885E01 TYPE)

FE |88 &8 R = A it & =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
57 12 MeO 20 B/T5783 AV=-E Y Bolt 8.85Am T
58 12 6 @B/T97.1 EHE Spring washer xEg
59 12 6 @B/T93 o S L] Washer rEE
60 2 885-6500008 TR Plate
61 4 m120 110 GB/T5783 AV:EPAL Y e Bolt 8.8 A%S




65.1.1 WEXEHEA% (£H885C01,885C03,885C04,885E01414)

AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885E01 TYPE)

SHRIRAR

®

.




65.12 MBREREZRS (EF885C02,885D0141E!) AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)
Fs |8 &2 K = = i & £
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 820-9500001 YRS Screw plug
2 15 27 BS/A27.70 360 2 ISO S BTV E Combinatory washer
3 2 860A-9540100 251 Conversion valve
4 8  |m120 50 GB/T5783 ANFskigie Bolt 8. 8IAHE
5 28 12 @B/T 93 s EHE Spring washer KEE
6 28 |12 @®/T 97.1 FHE Washer A E
7 4 890-9500003 BRER Clamp plate
8 4 892A-9500002 ERRE Rubber jacket
9 2 885A-6505000 WE LR Steel tube assembly
10 2 885A-6502000 RE 2L Rubber pipe assembly
11 1 885-6516000 WE SR Steel tube assembly
12 1 885-6515000 NE SRR Steel tube assembly
13 2 885-9500009 AR E @ L Bolt joint
14 1 885-6518000 NE SRR Steel tube assembly
15 1 885-6517000 WE SR Steel tube assembly
16 12 885-6500007 = Clamp
17 16 |M120 35 GB/T5783 Sk iBAE Bolt 8.8IATE
18 1 885-6523000 SE&ERESS Accumulator
19 7 33 BS/A33.70 420 2 IO HERIR Combinatory washer
20 1 885-6500002 BiEk Bolt joint
21 1 885A-6500003 i) 1R Valve block
22 4 885-6500001 Bk Bolt joint
23 2 885A-6501000 BRE 2 RY Rubber pipe assembly
24 2 856-0500009 900 NIMELNEHESL Bolt joint
25 1 885A-6500001 ZHERI IR Plate
26 8 m100 35 @B/T5783 AL Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
27 24 10 B/T93 A EEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
28 16 10 B/T197.1 SERE Washer Zn.D
29 4 M100 40 @B/T5783 7S IRRE Bolt 8.8iAR S




65.1.2  WEEEHAA4(£R385C02,885001418) AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885C02,885001 TYPE)

FERA ®

35 ) 6
4 i ) hﬁg_‘ 33
N TR A LB, 5

\/K B O

3

45" av




65.1.2 MBREREZRS (EF885C02,885D0141E!) AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)
FE |8 & K = A i & i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
30 1 885A-6503000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
31 1 885-8519000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
32 1 820-8500003 BiEsk Bolt joint
33 4 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
34 4 14 BS/A 14.70 210 1.5 IV |LHE B HEE Combinatory washer
35 2 860-8518000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
36 1 835-8516000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
37 2 850-8502000 =@k Tee joint
38 8 M100 30 GB/T70.1 R7NAEFESKIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
39 2 890-9503000 E=HE Flange assembly
40 1 885-6505000 WE LS Steel tube assembly
41 1 885A-6504000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
42 1 885-6500012A ZRIR Plate
43 8 M100 25 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
44 2 850-0500006 BiEsk Bolt joint
45 1 885-6501000 AL =18 #[E) Change valve
46 2 870-8500013 BRR Square joint
47 1 885A-6509000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
48 4 w20 120 @B/T5783 VAV:PA Y v Bolt 8.8 AR S
49 2 885-6500009 LZRIR Plate
50 4 885-6500006 =54 Clamp
51 2 885-6500008 LZRIR Plate
52 1 885A-6506000 i Change valve
53 4 Me0 16 GB/T70.1 NNF B S IRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
54 4 6 @B/T93 G EE L E Washer Zn.D
55 4 6 B/T197.1 T Spring washer Zn.D
56 1 885A-6500005 <R Plate
57 4 M120 110 @B/T5783 7S IRRE Bolt 8.8iA%R DS




65.1.2  WEEEHAA4(£R385C02,885001418) AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885C02,885001 TYPE)

FERA ®

35 ) 6
4 i ) hﬁg_‘ 33
N TR A LB, 5

\/K B O

3

45" av




65.2.1 fiBREREZR% (&R 885C01,885C02,8385C03,885C04,885D01, 885E0H/1EY )

AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885D01,885E01 TYPE)

Fs |8 & K = & T & ot
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 MBO 25 B/T5783 VAV=E XY Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 2 8 @B/T193 PR EE RN [E Spring washer Zn.D
3 2 8 @/T97.1 SERE Washer 7n.D
4 1 860A-8537500 HEIRE S Footplate pilot valve
5 4 | 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
6 4 10.80 2.4 NBR-90 IO ORI =Z 11 E O seal ring
7 4 810M-0500003 EARAEL Square joint
8 2 885A-6508000 IRE SR, Rubber pipe assembly
9 2 850-8532000 IRE 2Rk Rubber pipe assembly
10 2 14 BS/A 14.70 210 1.5 IO |[{AEZiTHE Combinatory washer
11 2 820-8500004 BHik Bolt joint
12 2 13.80 2.4 NBR-90 IO OE &R =21 B O seal ring
13 2 818B-7500007 [=RE2S Bolt joint




65.2.1 WEXEHERL (£RB35C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885D01,885E01414)
AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885001,885E01 TYPE)




75. 1.1 {TESDBVRIEZR S 16E A 885C01,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885002, 885E0#/1EY )

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

Fs |8 &2 K = A R & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885-7504000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
2 1 890-7500001 Blif[E =@k Tee joint
3 2 870-7500001 BIRE Rubber sleeve
4 4 32.920 3.53 NBR-90 ISO EUERIRZ T E O seal ring
5 4 890-9503000 E=HHE Flange assembly
6 16 10 @B/T93 GEAEEIE Spring washer Zn.D
7 16 |M100 30 GB/T 70.1 NN KR ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 4 885-7502000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
9 2 890-7500002 B[O =@k Tee joint
10 2 885-7505000 IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
11 2 850-0500002 Bk Bolt joint
12 2 17.80 2.4 NBR-90 IO GG IR ZE LT E O seal ring
13 4 885-7500001 Bk Bolt joint
14 4 28.70 3.5 NBR-90 IO GG IR T O seal ring
15 2 885-7501000 TEDA Traveling motor B0245-33600( KYB)
16 2 850D-8500002 Al B Ak Square joint
17 1 885-7503000 RE S A% Rubber pipe assembly




73.1.1

fESMRE AL (£/38501,88503,885A01,885A03,885B01414)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 88501,88503,885A01,885A03,885B01 TYPE)




75.1.2 {TEEBIHIRERZ1GERSSSC02 , 885D01#1EY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 885C02 , 885D01 TYPE)

FE |8 & K = A i & =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885-7504000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
2 1 | 890-7500001 AT = B sk Tee joint
3 1 885-7503000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
4 4 32.920 3.53 NBR-90 IO O G IRZ 1 O seal ring
5 4 890-9503000 EZAM Flange assembly
6 32 10 GB/T93 R E L Spring washer n.D
7 32 [M100 30 GB/T 70.1 RN EFESKIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 4 885A-7501000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
9 2 |890-7500002 AT = B Sk Tee joint
10 2 885-7505000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
11 2 870-7500001 BRE Rubber sleeve
12 4 820-7500006 RIFE Sleeve
13 3 890-7500003 Bik Bolt joint
14 4 890-0509000 EZEAE Flange assembly
15 4 |24.990 3.53 NBR-90 IO | GBI O seal ring
16 2 890-7503000 1TEIRIENL Traveling motor GVB5SVL-A-87/135-3
17 2 |890-7500004 aTiAE B Ak Square joint




13.1.2

MR A4 1 (88502, 885D0141) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 885C02. 885001 TYPE)




85.1.1 e SR HVRIEZR 4 1GE A 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885002, 885E0HEY )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02,885E011 TYPE)

FE |88 & K = =1 i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 870-8512000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly

2 4 810Vi-0500003 BfafEk Square joint

3 16 855-7500002 Bik Bolt joint

4 27 10.80 2.4 NBR-90 IO OU IR = 1 E O seal ring

5 3 850D- 8500002 BIRCIEN=EEESS 90° joint

6 1 850-8511000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly SEFRSESCO1/03/04.88SEO AL APPLY TO 885CO1/03/04.83E01 type)
1 885-8514000 RE 2R Rubber pipe assembly 1E F3885C05,885D024/LEL( APPLY TO 885C05,885D02 type)

7 2 17.80 2.4 NBR-90 IO OU IR = 31 E O seal ring

8 1 870-8500014 Bik Bolt joint

9 1 850-8501000 =Bk Tee joint

10 1 870-8506000A RE SR Rubber pipe assembly

11 3 890-0500019 Bk Bolt joint {RIEFR 885CD1/03/04, BESEOHIAL ( APPLY TO 885C01/03/04,BESEOT type)

12 1 885-8519000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly

13 1 885-8505300 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly

14 1 885-8513000 =Yz Pilot-actuated valve assembly

15 1 820-7500012 Bik Bolt joint

16 2 818B-0500063 900 THEk Bend joint

17 2 10 &B/T 97.1 A Washer n.D

18 2 10 B/T 93 EERE Spring washer Zn.D

19 2 m100 20 &B/T 5783 VAV:EP Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

20 2 885-8523000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly

21 1 810B-0521000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly

22 1 885-8524000 BfafEk Square joint

23 1 885-8517000 =Bk Tee joint

24 4 850-8502000 =Bk Tee joint

25 1 830D-8521000A RE SR Rubber pipe assembly

26 1 801-0500046 Bk Bolt joint

27 2 820-8500013 Bk Bolt joint




85.1.1 %MK ERL 1 (£R385C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E0141)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,835E01 TYPE)

i
_ AR —BH e LR SN

0 i . - oot o
o ¢
. =) (=30 (=}(=)
© =) (=] O =
=] @O E 3® o@ooo
S ©
=?"0)®(o)o SASASAS

<

‘!n“v» iy
. g.!é!ﬂ:::' A .
NN

LRl

##ABB5C01/03/04,885E0 148
( APPLY TO 885C01/03/04,885E01 type)




85.1.1 BEHPHIREZR S 16EF 885C01,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885002, 885E0 WA )

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02,885E011 TYPE)

FE |88 & K = A i & E

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 2 850-7500002 Higk Bolt joint
29 1 860A-7508000 RE SRk Rubber pipe assembly
30 1 850-0500005 Higk Bolt joint
31 2 10.10 1.6 NBR-90 IO OEAg IR Z T E O seal ring
32 1 870D-8501001 =R Plank
33 8 8 B/T197.1 SEHE Washer Zn.D
34 11 8 B/T 93 ERE Spring washer Zn.D
35 8 MBO 20 @B/T5783 VAV:EP Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
36 3 MBO 75 @B/T5782 VAV:EP Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
37 1 890-8504200 [O] %% i Valve
38 1 885A-8519000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
39 1 890-8504100 S b1 Pilot-actuated valve
40 1 860C-0500005 YR plug screw
41 4 13.80 2.4 NBR-90 IO Ot IRZ B O seal ring
42 4 820-0500041 BiEsk Bolt joint
43 1 860-8503000 i Valve
44 2 Me0 16 GB/T5783 NFSKIRE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
45 2 6 B/T93 gEf EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
46 2 6 @B/197.1 EE Washer Zn.D
47 11 18 BS/A 18.70 270 2 IV |‘HEZH#E Conbinatory washer
48 4 820-0500031 Bk Bolt joint
49 1 885A-8504300 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
50 1 885A-8504200 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
51 1 892A-8501100 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
52 1 820-0500007 Bk Bolt joint
53 1 860-8535000 MIREIRIR Valve for gathering of oil
54 2 MBO 40 GB/T 5783 NFSKIRE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
55 1 892A-8501300 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly




85.1.1 %MK ERL 1 (£R385C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E0141)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,835E01 TYPE)

i
_ AR —BH e LR SN

0 i . - oot o
o ¢
. =) (=30 (=}(=)
© =) (=] O =
=] @O E 3® o@ooo
S ©
=?"0)®(o)o SASASAS

<

‘!n“v» iy
. g.!é!ﬂ:::' A .
NN

LRl

##ABB5C01/03/04,885E0 148
( APPLY TO 885C01/03/04,885E01 type)




85.1.1 e S B PHVRIEZR 4 1GE A 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885002, 885E0HLEY )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02,885E011 TYPE)

FE |88 & K = A i & e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
56 3 830D-8504000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
57 3 810-0500023 1REE plug screw

58 2 820-0500003 Bk




85.1.1 %MK ERL 1 (£R385C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E0141)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,835E01 TYPE)

i
_ AR —BH e LR SN

0 i . - oot o
o ¢
. =) (=30 (=}(=)
© =) (=] O =
=] @O E 3® o@ooo
S ©
=?"0)®(o)o SASASAS

<

‘!n“v» iy
. g.!é!ﬂ:::' A .
NN

LRl

##ABB5C01/03/04,885E0 148
( APPLY TO 885C01/03/04,885E01 type)




85.1.2 ESEPBVRIEZR 4 10E A 885C02,885D0W1E! YHYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

FE |8 E K = A i & i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885A-8513000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
2 4 |810v-0500003 Bk Square joint
3 16 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
4 27 10.80 2.4 NBR-90 IO OEAg IR Z 1 E O seal ring
5 3 850D-8500002 BINGIEN=EESS 90° joint
6 1 850-8511000 RE 2 RY Rubber pipe assembly
7 2 17.80 2.4 NBR-90 IO OE IR =+ E O seal ring
8 1 870-8500014 Higk Bolt joint
9 1 850-8501000 =iBhsk Tee joint
10 1 870-8506000A FRE 2 RY Rubber pipe assembly
1 3 890-0500019 Bk Bolt joint {E FAS85CO241EL( APPLY TO 885C02 type)
12 1 885A-8512000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 885-8505300 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
14 1 885-8513000 =1paE] Pilot-actuated valve assembly
15 1 820-7500012 BEik Bolt joint
16 2 818B-0500063 00 Tk Bend joint
17 2 10 GB/T 97.1 L Washer Zn.D
18 2 10 B/T 93 I EEF Spring washer Zn.D
19 2 M100 20 GB/T 5783 ZAV:P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 2 885-8523000 RE 2L Rubber pipe assembly
21 1 885A-8511000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
22 1 | 810v-0500002 Bk Square joint
23 2 870-7500002 =iBRsk Tee joint
24 6 860A-8500003 Higk Bolt joint
25 1 830D-8511000 BRE 2RY Rubber pipe assembly
26 2 870-8536000 FRE 2L Rubber pipe assembly
27 2 870-8500003 =iBRsk Tee joint
28 1 855-8505000 FRE 2RY Rubber pipe assembly




EA41(£R835C02,885D0 1HE)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

A

2 k%

85.1

SRR RS

PREREXFT

fERB85C0248( APPLY TO 885C02 type)




85.1.2 ESEPHVRIEZR 4 10E A 885C02,835D0W1E! YHYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

FE |8 & K = A i & i

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 870-8515000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly

30 1 850-0500005 BiEk Bolt joint

31 2 10.10 1.6 NBR-90 IO OE IR =+ E O seal ring

32 1 870D-8501001 5271 Plank

33 8 8 @B/T97.1 TR Washer Zn.D
34 11 8 B/T 93 g EEF Spring washer Zn.D
35 8 MBO 30 @B/T5783 VAV:EP Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
36 3 M8l 75 @B/T5782 VAV Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
37 1 890-8504200 (o] 55 i Valve

38 1 885A-8519000 RE 2 R) Rubber pipe assembly

39 1 890-8504100 Sz Pilot-actuated valve

40 1 | 860C-0500005 LS plug screw

41 4 13.80 2.4 NBR-90 IO OEAS IR Z T E O seal ring

42 4 820-0500041 BiEk Bolt joint

43 1 860-8503000 i Valve

44 2 MeO 16 @B/T5783 AV=P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
45 2 6 B/T93 G E I Spring washer Zn.D
46 2 6 @/T197.1 FE Washer Zn.D
47 11 |18 BS/A 18.70 270 2 IS0  |{AEZiimE Conbinatory washer

48 4 820-0500031 Higk Bolt joint

49 1 885A-8504300 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly

50 1 885A-8504200 RE 2L Rubber pipe assembly

51 1 892A-8501100 FRE BRY Rubber pipe assembly

52 1 820-0500007 Higk Bolt joint

53 1 860-8535000 DIREEIRIR Valve for gathering of oil

54 2 |VBO 40 GB/T 5783 AV:ES Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
55 1 892A-8516000 RE BRY Rubber pipe assembly

56 1 830D-8504000 FRE 2RY Rubber pipe assembly




EA41(£R835C02,885D0 1HE)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

A

2 k%

85.1

SRR RS

PREREXFT

fERB85C0248( APPLY TO 885C02 type)




85.1.2 ESEPHVRIEZR 4 10E A 885C02,835D0W1E! YHYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

FE |8 & K = A i & e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
57 1 830D-7506000 BRE 2RY Rubber pipe assembly
58 2 855-8517000 RE BRY Rubber pipe assembly
59 1 801-0500046 Bk Bolt joint
60 4 870-8500001 BiEk Bolt joint
61 1 810-0500023 YREE plug screw
62 2 | 870-0500008 [ plug screw
63 2 22.10 3.5 NBR-90 IO OE IR = 1 E O seal ring
64 1 860A-8537001 IRIE plug screw (%A F885D01 1L, B35 2 B41@P2 1 #53( APPLY TO 885D01 type)




EA41(£R835C02,885D0 1HE)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

A

2 k%

85.1

SRR RS

PREREXFT

fERB85C0248( APPLY TO 885C02 type)




85.2.1 EEEHIHIKIEZRY 26&F 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885002, 885E0H1EY )

HYDRAULTIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

FE |#& £ K 5 & i & A
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 |MBO 16 GB/T 5783 NASKIERE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 4 8 @B/T 93 I Spring washer Zn.D
3 4 8 B/T 97.1 EE Washer Zn.D
4 1 885-8501000 EREIRIR Left pilot valve
5 8 10.80 2.4 NBR-90 O IR = 1 B O seal ring
6 7 855-7500002 Higk Bolt joint
7 2 892A-8506000 RE S RY Rubber pipe assembly
8 7 860A-8500003 Higk Bolt joint
9 2 855-8533000 RE S RY Rubber pipe assembly
10 2 892A-8507000 IRE SRY, Rubber pipe assembly
11 2 14 BS/A 14.70 210 1.5 IS0 |[LBEZIHHE Conbinatory washer
12 2 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
13 3 818B-0500062 =@k Tee joint
14 1 892A-8536000 BRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
15 6 13.80 2.4 NBR-90 IO O IR = 1 O seal ring
16 6 885C-8500001 Higk Bolt joint
17 3 818B-0500062 =Bk Tee joint
18 1 855-8531000 RE S Rubber pipe assembly
19 1 885-8500001 MIRL B B RSk Bolt joint
20 1 T0315-01000 1R 11%) Valve
21 1 820-8500013 BiEL Bolt joint
22 1 850-8502000 =EiEk Tee joint
23 1 835-8525000A RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
24 1 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
25 1 850-8541000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
26 1 892A-8534000 RE S Rubber pipe assembly
27 1 870E-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
28 1 810M-0500002 Ek Tie-in




85.2.1 &RWAMAEALL(£R885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E0141&)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,835E01 TYPE)

— 1)

NN —

A\

o~
CY
v
O
AN
A WAN

0,
G
|

0
0
0
0\ 0
<]
i
Q)
i uu‘g
o O

o o w»
I g ¢
Ve
(860
(O €0
A ot

=a_/\
= /)
i
=R T8\

_.
S Al @'V'.. ’
\

=0 [{®0
Amvs=ad¥/i|\y
1 1
N=)




85.2.1 EEEHHIRIERYE 26E A 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885002, 885E0#/1.EY )
HYDRAULTIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

FE |& £ K 5 £ i & A
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 892A-8536000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
30 2 870-7500002 =Bk Tee joint
31 1 850-8535000 RE S RY Rubber pipe assembly
32 1 830D-8500002 REFE Sleeve
33 1 870-8500004 =@k Tee joint
34 1 885C-8506000 IRE SRY, Rubber pipe assembly
35 2 10.10 1.6 NBR-90 IO O IR = 1 O seal ring




85.2.1 &RWAMAEALL(£R885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E0141&)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,835E01 TYPE)

— 1)

NN —

A\

o~
CY
v
O
AN
A WAN

0,
G
|

0
0
0
0\ 0
<]
i
Q)
i uu‘g
o O

o o w»
I g ¢
Ve
(860
(O €0
A ot

=a_/\
= /)
i
=R T8\

_.
S Al @'V'.. ’
\

=0 [{®0
Amvs=ad¥/i|\y
1 1
N=)




85.2.2 SEEIHHIERERA2(GERAL85C02,885D01#1E)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)
Fs | & = K = = i £ £
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4  |MBO 16 GB/T 5783 V=P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 4 8 B/T 93 G E Spring washer Zn.D
3 4 8 B/T 97.1 EHE Washer Zn.D

4 1 885-8501000 AR i Left pilot valve

5 14 10.80 2.4 NBR-90 O IRZHE O seal ring

6 14 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint

7 2 892A-8506000 RE S RL Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 892A-8507000 RE 2 RY Rubber pipe assembly
9 2 870-7509000 RE BRY Rubber pipe assembly
10 8  |860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

1 2 14 BS/A 14.70 210 1.5 IO HERTTRE Conbinatory washer
12 2 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint

13 2 830D-8500002 REFE Sleeve

14 1 870-8500004 =iBiEsk Tee joint

15 1 10.10 1.6 NBR-90 G IRZ T B O seal ring

16 1 818B-0500062 =iBiEsk Tee joint

17 1 855-8505000 RE 2L Rubber pipe assembly
18 2 870E-8500004 Bk Bolt joint

19 2 850-8536000 RE BRY Rubber pipe assembly
20 1 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

21 1 T0315-01000 R 1] Valve

22 1 885-8500001 S} AAE=REE =SS Bolt joint

23 3 850-8502000 =EiEsk Tee joint

24 6 820-8500013 Bk Bolt joint

25 6 13.80 2.4 NBR-90 IO OE & IR =2 B O seal ring

26 2 870C-8500001 Bk Bolt joint

27 2 870-8500003 =EiEsk Tee joint

28 1 850-8541000 RE 2Rk Rubber pipe assembly




85.2.2 %RWAMHEAL2(E£H885C02,885D0141%)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

XBa2

B
Xtr (Xho) Wb Bk

AR
XAas  XAs

1

O

.

5 =3O (=} (=]
@c©@° 9 © ©

°

Ho)o)e)e

I

Ba

XBr  OBo) XBbI XAk |

XAa2

(=)
:\\ﬁ
[\

M
—
1




85.2.2 FHEEHHIRERSR2GERS85C02,885D01#1E)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)
FS | & K = =] i & s
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 870-8536000 IRE SRY, Rubber pipe assembly
30 1 835-8527000A RE 2 RK Rubber pipe assembly
31 1 885A-8517000 BRE SR, Rubber pipe assembly
32 1 870-7500002 =Rk Tee joint
33 1 850-8524000 BRE SRY, Rubber pipe assembly
34 1 860A-8537800 RE 2 RK Rubber pipe assembly
35 1 81av-0500002 Bk Square joint
36 1 850-9500004 BRE Rubber sleeve




85.2.2 %RWAMHEAL2(E£H885C02,885D0141%)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

XBa2

B
Xtr (Xho) Wb Bk

AR
XAas  XAs

1

O

.

5 =3O (=} (=]
@c©@° 9 © ©

°

Ho)o)e)e

I

Ba

XBr  OBo) XBbI XAk |

XAa2

(=)
:\\ﬁ
[\

M
—
1




85.3.1 EEHPMRIEZRS 36&FH 885C01,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885002, 885E0H/1EY )

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

FE |88 & K = =1 i & i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 MBO 16 GB/T 5783 AV=:P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 4 8 B/T 93 G I Spring washer Zn.D
3 4 8 B/T 97.1 FHE Washer Zn.D
4 1 885-8502000 GESIRIR Right pilot valve
5 5 10.80 2.4 NBR-90 IO OESIRZ T E O seal ring
6 2 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
7 1 892A-8501800 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
8 4 892A-8504000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 892A-8501900 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 850-8541000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
11 5 860A-8500003 Bik Bolt joint
12 2 14 BS/A14.70 210 1.5 IO |4HEZRFHHE Conbinatory washer
13 2 820-8500004 EREES Bolt joint
14 5 13.80 2.4 NBR-90 IO OEts IR =+ E O seal ring
15 5 885C-8500001 Bik Bolt joint
16 3 818B-0500062 =Bk Tee joint
17 2 860A-8537800 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
18 1 892A-8542000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
19 1 835-8522000A RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
20 2 870-8500013 BIRGIEN=EESS 90° joint
21 1 870-7500002 =Rk Tee joint
22 1 810V-0500002 &k Tie-in
23 2 830D-8500002 REFE Sleeve




85.5.1

FRpuaEA43(£R885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E0 1412)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E01 TYPE)

W 4%Rpb4,pb7,pb8,pi1,pi2M




85.3.2 EEBEPHIRIEZRFAIGER 885C02,885D01#1E)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)
FS |#& & K = = i 2 k3
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 MBO 16 GB/T 5783 NFSKIRE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 4 8 B/T 93 EERE Spring washer Zn.D
3 4 8 @B/T 97.1 TR Washer Zn.D
4 1 885-8502000 RS\ R Right pilot valve
5 9 10.80 2.4 NBR-90 IO OE IR = 1 E O seal ring
6 2 855-7500002 EREES Bolt joint
7 1 892A-8501800 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
8 7 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
9 4 892A-8504000 Hﬁ%,._.\ﬁi Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 892A-8501900 FRE 2L Rubber pipe assembly
11 1 830D-8500002 REFE Sleeve
12 2 14 BS/A14.70 210 1.5 IO |[HEZTHE Conbinatory washer
13 2 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
14 3 13.80 2.4 NBR-90 IO OE IR = 3t E O seal ring
15 3 870C-8500001 Bk Bolt joint
16 1 870-7500002 =Bk Tee joint
17 1 810vi-0500002 EAEL Square joint
18 1 885A-8516000 FRE 2L Rubber pipe assembly
19 1 870-8536000 RE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
20 1 850-8524000 FRE 2L Rubber pipe assembly
21 2 870-8500003 =iBRsk Tee joint
22 1 860A-8507000 FRE 2L Rubber pipe assembly
23 1 830D-8512000 BRE 2 RL Rubber pipe assembly
24 1 850-8538000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
25 1 835-8527000A BRE 2 RY Rubber pipe assembly




85.3.2 &RWAMHEAAS(EH885C02,885D0 141%)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

AR BH
XAas  XAs XAb1  XBa2
| e w w o | XBK
AHiy i
| o N
Pa ‘g@ g
1 (0)ee(e)lo)t s . Hele@e)e) O
e 5 [efoes o ol
=ln @ o 9‘: °Q o)oYo = !\\\
o N
| oL B CXBo) i | 5/‘L
o
e
'o. P
.6{;)"? 12
o S
127 & |
13 \n/,




85.4.1 LS HHIREZR S 4GEF 885C01,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885002, 885E0 WA )

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

FS |8 = K = = it & =
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 mi100 25 @/T 5783 VAV:EP Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 4 10 B/T 93 G I Spring washer Zn.D
3 4 10 &B/T 97.1 A Washer Zn.D
4 1 885-8503000 TELEER Travel pilot valve
5 2 860A-8500003 BiEk Bolt joint
6 1 81av-0500002 BfRk Square joint
7 4 10.80 2.4 NBR-90 IO O IRZ B O seal ring
8 4 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
9 1 860A-8537200 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
10 9 14 BS/A 14.70 210 1.5 IO |‘AEZFIHE Conbinatory washer
11 4 820-8500003 EREES Bolt joint
12 1 870-8526000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
13 7 830-8500001 sk Plug
14 4 892A-8501600 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
15 4 885C-8500001 Bik Bolt joint
16 4 13.80 2.4 NBR-90 IO OEts IR =+ E O seal ring
17 1 892A-8501001 Tk Board bend
18 6 MBO 20 @B/T 5783 VAV:EP Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 6 8 B/T 93 EERE Spring washer Zn.D
20 6 8 @B/T 97.1 R Washer Zn.D
21 1 892A-8501002 Tk Board bend
22 1 892A-8501400 1 M Sk B Tube seat
23 12 892A-8503001 Bild sk Bolt joint
24 2 830D-8512000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
25 2 830D-8511000 FRE 2L Rubber pipe assembly




85.4.1 A=WtER%4(£R885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02,885E0141%)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E01 TYPE)

BR5%Rpb1,pb6l




85.4.2 %S ENHIRIEZ 4 4GE R 885C02,885D0 WA ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)
Fs |8 &2 K = A i £ i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 |M100 25 GB/T 5783 AY-E Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 4 10 &B/T 93 G EE Spring washer Zn.D
3 4 10 GB/T 97.1 S Washer Zn.D
4 1 885-8503000 TELER Travel pilot valve
5 6 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
6 1 | 810v-0500002 BEfES. Square joint
7 4 10.80 2.4 NBR-90 IO Gf:ff%ﬂs*c"‘*a‘lﬁl O seal ring
8 2 892A-8501600 RE 2 RK Rubber pipe assembly
9 2 860A-8537200 ﬂzﬁél‘é\ﬁi Rubber pipe assembly
10 9 14 BS/A 14.70 210 1.5 IO S Z LT E Conbinatory washer
11 4 820-8500003 Ehz;’— Bolt joint
12 1 870-8526000 RE S Rubber pipe assembly
13 7 830-8500001 Sk Plug
14 2 892A-8501500 RE S Rubber pipe assembly
15 4 13.80 2.4 NBR-90 IO O IR E O seal ring
16 4 870C-8500001 Bk Bolt joint
17 1 892A-8501001 TR Board bend
18 6 MBO 20 GB/T 5783 A IERE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 6 8 B/T 93 R E I Spring washer Zn.D
20 6 8 @B/T 97.1 R Washer Zn.D
21 1 892A-8501002 Lk Board bend
22 1 892A-8501400 JUR 2D Tube seat
23 12 892A-8503001 HiEid ik Bolt joint
24 1 892A-8534000 HI%E\EE Rubber pipe assembly
25 1 892A-8536000 IRE BRY Rubber pipe assembly
26 2 892A-8523000 RE 2 RK Rubber pipe assembly




85.4.2 HRUMHERS4(EHB85C02,885D01414)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)




85.5.1 LS HPHIRIEZR S 5G&F 885C01,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885002, 885E0 WA )

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

FE |8 & K = =1 it & E 5
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 VBO 25 @B/T 5783 VAV:EP Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 2 5 @/T 93 G I Spring washer Zn.D
3 2 5 @/T 97.1 FHE Washer Zn.D
4 2 860A-7508000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 T0315-01000 AR 1] Valve
6 1 14 BS/A 14.70 210 1.5 IO |[{AEZiHHRE Conbinatory washer
7 2 T0315-01002 Bik Bolt joint
8 2 10.80 2.4 NBR-90 g k=11 E O seal ring
9 2 855-7500002 Bik Bolt joint
10 1 818B-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
11 1 801-0500003 Bik Bolt joint
12 1 801M-0502000 IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 890-8500005 sk Screw plug
14 1 830D-8505000A IRE SRy Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 885-9500008 TR IESL Grease cup joint
16 1 M100 1 JB/T7940.1 BB EE BT Grease cup Zn.D
17 2 810V-0500003 900 THEk Bend joint




85.5.1 &FMpmAEA%S(£A885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E0 1412
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E01 TYPE)




85.5.2 LS E P HIRIEFR 4t 5GE A 885C02,885D0W1E! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

Fs |88 & K = A it & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 VB0 25 GB/T 5783 NAKERRE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 2 5 @/T 93 EERE Spring washer Zn.D
3 2 5 @/T 97.1 L Washer Zn.D
4 2 850-8525000 RE 2 RY Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 T0315-01000 A Valve
6 1 14 BS/A 14.70 210 1.5 IO |AE=H#E Conbinatory washer
7 2 T0315-01002 Bk Bolt joint
8 2 |10.80 2.4 NBR-90 OU ISR S E O seal ring
9 2 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
10 1 818B-0500003 BiEk Bolt joint
1 1 801-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
12 1 801M-0502000 RE 2 R) Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 890-8500005 HE Sk Screw plug
14 1 830D-8505000A RE 2L Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 885-9500008 JAMESL Grease cup joint
16 1 |wnoo 1 JB/T7940.1 BB T Grease cup
17 2 810V-0500003 900 sk Bend joint
18 1 830D-7506000 RE 2 RY Rubber pipe assembly




85.5.2 % HAMHERAS(#R385C02,385001418)  HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 885C02,885D01 TYPE)

8

oy *
Ol < 9
17
$885C02HA




95.1.1 TERERRIEZ% 16&F 885C01,885C03,885C04, 885C05, 885002, 885E0#/1EY )

HYDRAULIC SYSTEV FOR WORKING EQUIRVENT 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04, 885C05,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

FS |88 = K = A i & =

No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 6  [MI00 35 @B/T5783 INFESKIRE Bolt 8.8-1A% %

2 30 10 B/T93 G ESELE Spring washer TEZ

3 1 885-9521002 Bk Pipe clamp

4 1 885-9521100 BX Pipe clamp

5 1 885-9521001 £k Pipe clamp plate

6 38 12 B/T93 G ESELE Spring washer ®rEZ

7 1 M120 55 @B/T5783 INFRSKIRE Bolt 8.8-1A% %

8 1 885-9501000 F 34 HiEL Bucket cylinder

9 1 885-9531000 LR E S AR Steel pipe assembly

10 32 M100 50 @B/T5783 VAV=P Y e Bolt 8.8 kRS
11 8 24.990 3.53 NBR-90 ISO O G IR 1 O seal ring

12 1 885-9532000 AR NE SR Steel pipe assembly

13 2 885-9511000 RE S Rubber pipe assembly

14 1 885-9502000 S AFREL Arm cylinder

15 4 885-9500001 Bk Pipe clamp 1

16 20 wmi20 35 @B/T5783 NFSLERe Bolt 8.8 AR S

17 1 885-9505000 WE SR Steel pipe assembly

18 1 885-9538000 WE SR Steel pipe assembly

19 1 885-9533000 SR/ E SR Steel pipe assembly

20 1 890-0524000 EZAY Flange assembly

21 1 885-9513000A BRE SR Rubber pipe assembly

22 1 885-9512000A IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly

23 1 885-9522002 Bk Pipe clamp

24 1 885-9522100 BR Pipe clamp

25 1 | 885-9522001 R Pipe clamp plate

26 1 M120 55 GB/T5783 A SKIRE Bolt 8.8 A%%

27 2 885-9500009 IR E @ %Sk Bolt joint

28 3 885-9500002 EE) Pipe clamp 2




95.1.1 TEREMHEAL1(£/885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E0 1418)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E01

TYPE)




95.1.1 TERERR&IEZ% 16&EFR 885C01,885C03,885C04, 885C05, 885002, 885E0#/1.EY )

HYDRAULIC SYSTEVI FOR WORKING EQUIRVENT 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04, 885C05,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

FS |88 = K = A i & =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 3 885-9500003 BR3 Pipe clamp 3
30 2 885-9506000 S AFRELNE SR Steel pipe assembly
31 1 885-9508000 3 R E SR Steel pipe assembly
32 1 885-9509000A T NIRINE SRR Steel pipe assembly
33 1 885-9504000 A EIHiEL Boom cylinder-RH
34 1 885-9536000 AN EMEL/\ENE B Steel pipe assembly
35 1 885-9537000 Ao EHRII KRR NE S Steel pipe assembly
36 1 885-9503000 = pl:: i Boom cylinder-LH
37 1 885-9534000 EERELEWNE SR Steel pipe assembly
38 1 885-9535000 EEMEL R INE B Steel pipe assembly
39 1 885-9523002 Bk Pipe clamp
40 1 885-9523100 BX Pipe clamp
41 2 885-9523001 Bk Pipe clamp
42 14 |M120 65 GB/T5782 V=P Bolt 8.8- 1A% %
43 4 32.920 3.53 NBR-90 IO OEAR IR 2 O seal ring
44 18 10 GB/T97.1 EHEVE Washer KRR Z
45 35 12 GB/T97.1 EEE Washer Kred
46 4 M100 30 @B/T5783 VAV=P Y e Bolt 8.8 kRS
47 1 885-9523003 Bk Pipe clamp
48 4 |M120 45 GB/T 70.1 M7 AR IRET Bolt 8.8 8%%
49 4 885-9519000A RE SR Rubber pipe assembly




95.1.1 TEREMHEAL1(£/885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E0 1418)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C03,885C04,885C05,885002,885E01

TYPE)




95.1.2 TFREMNRERL 1EF 885002, 885D0WIEL )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEVI FOR WORKING EQUIRVENT 1(APPLY TO 885C02, 885D01 TYPE)

Fs | # = K = A iR & E

No. | Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 m100 35 @/T5783 VAV=-E XY Bolt R8RS

2 26 10 GB/T93 B EE TN E] Spring washer RBEE

3 1 885-9521002 ExX Pipe clamp

4 1 885-9521100 BX Pipe clamp

5 1 |885-9521001 EAR Pipe clamp plate

6 38 12 @B/T93 SR EE L E Spring washer KEE

7 1 M120 55 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y Bolt 88IARS

8 1 885-9501000 = 2 HiET Bucket cylinder

9 1 885-9531000 AT/ E SR Steel pipe assembly

10 16 m100 50 B/T5783 VAV:EP Y Bolt 8.8 AR T
11 4 24.990 3.53 NBR-90 ISO OIS IR Z T E O seal ring

12 1 885-9532000 FHEI R INE SR Steel pipe assembly

13 2 885-9511000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly

14 1 885-9502000 AR Arm cylinder

15 8 885-9500001 =S Pipe clamp 1

16 20 m120 35 @B/T5783 VAV:EP Y Bolt 8.8 AR T

17 1 885A-9502000 NE SRR Steel pipe assembly

18 1 885A-9501000 WE S Steel pipe assembly

19 1 885-9533000 SFFEL /RN E SR Steel pipe assembly

20 1 890-0524000 E=AH Flange assembly

21 1 885-9513000A RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly

22 1 885-9512000A BRE 2 RY Rubber pipe assembly

23 1 885-9522002 =P Pipe clamp

24 1 885-9522100 =54 Pipe clamp

25 1 |885-9522001 FEHR Pipe clampplate

26 1 |wn2o 55 @/T5783 ANFskigie Bolt 8.84AE

27 2 | 885-9500009 PR B B Sk Bolt joint

28 6 885-9500002 Bk2 Pipe clamp 2




95.1.2 THEREMEEZA1(£RH885C02. 885001414
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 885C02. 885001 TYPE)

26

45
25




95.1.2 TFREMNRERL 1EF 885002, 885D0WIEL )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEVI FOR WORKING EQUIRVENT 1(APPLY TO 885C02, 885D01 TYPE)

Fs |88 £ K = 7 il =3 =
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
29 6 885A-9500001 =54 Pipe clamp
30 2 885A-9503000 S AFRELNE SR Steel pipe assembly
31 1 885A-9505000 L NRINE SRR Steel pipe assembly
32 1 885A-9504000 3 KR NE SR Steel pipe assembly
33 1 885-9503000 TN EIHEL Boom cylinder-RH
34 1 885-9536000 A EHEL/\ENE S Steel pipe assembly
35 1 885-9537000 ANERTIRIERNE 2L Steel pipe assembly
36 1 885-9504000 AshE il Boom cylinder-LH
37 1 885-9534000 ENEREL/NENE 2k Steel pipe assembly
38 1 885-9535000 ERNEREI KR NE DA Steel pipe assembly
39 1 885-9523002 =P Pipe clamp
40 1 885-9523100 =54 Pipe clamp
41 2 885-9523001 =P Pipe clamp
42 12 [m120 65 @B/T5782 V=P Y Bolt 8.8-1A% %
43 4 {32.920 3.53 NBR-90 IO TR B O seal ring
44 18 |10 GB/T97.1 T Washer A E
45 26 12 GB/T97.1 S HLE Washer Rres
46 4 m1od 30 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y v Bolt 8.8 AR S
47 1 885-9523003 BExX Pipe clamp
48 4 |Mm120 45 GB/T 70.1 AR EITESLIRET Bolt 8.8X%%
49 4 885-9519000A RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
50 2 885A-9500002 #ix Board




95.1.2 THEREMEEZA1(£RH885C02. 885001414
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 885C02. 885001 TYPE)

26

45
25




95.2.1 TEREMNREZR S 2G& A 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 885E0H1EY )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEVI FOR WORKING EQUIRVENT 2 (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)

Fs |88 £ K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 885-9500008 Bk Bolt joint
2 1 850-8522000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
3 3 810-0500032 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 885-9500004 Br4 Pipe clamp 4
5 8 10 GB/T93 G EE B Spring washer RrEE
6 8 mi00 16 @B/T5783 VAV= XY e Bolt 8.8- 1A
7 3 885-9500006 BEXo6 Pipe clamp 6
8 1 885-9515000 HIRNE DK Steel pipe assembly
9 1 885-9514000 EHNE S Steel pipe assembly
10 1 885-9516000 HIBNE SR Steel pipe assembly
11 5 wmied 1.5 @B/T 6171 BUREAIEE Nut 8- 1A S
12 5 890-9500008 TR ESL Grease cup joint
13 5 M100 1 JB/T7940.1 BEBXEFHA Grease cup Zn.D
14 2 885-9500007 =E¥k7 Pipe clamp7
15 2 828-7505000 IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
16 2 | 801-0500004 EfaEs Square joint
17 2 885-8514000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
18 2 885-9500005 B¥kS Pipe clamp 5




95.2.1 THEKEMKEA%1(£R385C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E0 1418)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPE)




06.1.1 ¥R+ EF 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0WLE! )

CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

Fs |88 &£ K = A il & &*
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 870-0600005 I = A Seat
2 1 885-0604000A GRNFE Right control box
3 20 VBO 16 @B/T5789 NEEZHIER Bolt 8.8 AR S
4 2 885-0608000 =ZR Bracket
5 2 885-0600002 L Close plate
6 8 Mo 10 (@B/T5789 NAREZHIEE Bolt 8.84AR S
7 1 885-0605000 LIRNFE Left contron box
8 1 860E-0600007 GHHLE Right dustcoat
9 2 860E-0600012 BLRIR Sponge plate
10 1 860E-0600009 PEEE Mid dustcoat
1 1 | 860E-0600013 BN Sponge plate
12 1 860E-0600008 EfEE Left dustcoat
13 1 885-0601000B R Motherboard
14 1 870B-0600001 L UEL Left cover plate
15 1 885-0600003 LTRIR Fix plate
16 1 885-0606000 I F S AR Left footplate
17 4 mi100 25 @B/T5789 NEEZHIER Bolt 8.8 AR S
18 1 885-0609000 R =7 Footplate ERALHER
19 1 885-0607000 AR R Right footplate ERLTHERE
20 28 M100 35 @B/T5783 VAV=P Y e Bolt 10.9&| 1t
21 28 10 GB/T93 SR EE V] Spring washer Zn.D
22 28 10 @B/T97.1 S E Washer Zn.D
23 4 M4l 10 B/T68 FHHETSLIRE] Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
24 2 VB0 8 B/T68 FHETSLIRE] Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 1 860E-0603002 B0 Hood fastener
26 1 885-0602000B pia 28 Seat frame
27 4 MBO 12 GB/T70.1 RNF R KR ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
28 1 860E-0600003 FIER Front cover plate




06.1.1 ®44H(£RB85C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E0 1412
CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPE)




06.1.1 Y4 (&R 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02, 885E0 W1 EY )
CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

Fs |88 &£ K = A il & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 885-0603100 = Box cover
30 1 860E-0603200 i Lock
31 6 mield 50 B/T5783 VA=Y Y e Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
32 6 16 GB/T93 GRS HLV Spring washer Zn.D
33 6 16 @B/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
34 6 890-0600001S BE e Shock absorber
35 1 885-0600001B Hh i B Rubber footplate
36 4 M100 25 @B/T70.1 R BEESLIRE] Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
37 2 | 860-0600006 13k Splint
38 2 885-0600004 ITERIFT Joy stick
39 2 |Mn2 @B/16172.1 ANEEIRE Nut
40 2 810-0620000A FiRsk Handle ball




06.1.1 ®44H(£RB85C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E0 1412
CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPE)




06.2.1 RN WEZLHIE (1EF 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02 , 885E0H1AY )
CONTROL FRAMEWORK LOCK DEVICE (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)
Fs |88 & K = A il & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-0607010 FiRk Handspike head
2 1 870-0605010 FH Handspike
3 2 2x14 GB/T91 HF O Cotter pin n.D
4 1 860-0607003 EEX 1T Connecting fork II
5 2 6x20 GB/T882 TH Pin /n.D
6 5 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV:-b Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 5 8 GB/T93 g EE [ Spring washer n.D
8 5 8 GB/T97.1 T E Washer Zn.D
9 2 [M10GB/T6170 BURAES Nut 8-Zn.D
10 1 870-0605003 AR Supporting plate
1 1 M10x40 GB/T5782 AV:- P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 1 870-0605001 EEXY Connecting fork
13 1 870-0605002A iR Supporting plate
14 2 6 GB/T93 R ERE Spring washer Zn.D
15 2 |M6x25 GB/T5783 NSk g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




06.2.1  #4ua9x (£RB85C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885002,885E0 14141
CONTROL FRAMEWORK LOCK DEVICE (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPE)

g0




07.1.1 BI¥= 146E A 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 885E0 WL EY )
CAB 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

Fs |# £ K = A i £ x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 885-2811000 Bz Cab A 88501/02/05, 885D01/0H1E! (APPLY TO 885C01/02/05, 885001/02)
1 885B-2811000 Einzs Cab iEFA 885C03/04, 88SEOWLE! (APPLY TO 885C03/04, 885E01)
1 1 885-0701000 BIrZETR Main body-Cab 5P 885C01/02/05, 885D0T/OALE (APPLY TO 885C01/02/05, 885001/02)
1 885B-0701000 iz (N Main body-Cab iEFA 885C03/04, 88SEOWLEL (APPLY TO 885C03/04, 885E01)
2 1 885-0700001 GMNKRF Handrail
3 14 MBO 20 B/T5789 NEEZEIER Bolt 8.8 AR S
4 2 885-0700002 1B iR Rubber washer
5 1 885-0700110 HrEE G i Lock catch-RH
6 1 885-0700120 e A witl Lock catch-LH
7 4 M16 GB/T825 mIFIEE] Lifting bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 1 885-0702000 [TTER Main body-Door
9 1 885-0700130 | EhE Move window
10 2 885-0700003 TE&RBEIN S Cover
11 2 885-0700140 ZE)R Gemel
12 4 885-0700004 ENEIRIE Windowpane-LH
13 2 885-0700150 TEAIEK Placement
14 2 M0 @B/T6170 Lithay::l P S Nut 8-Zn.D
15 8 Me0 10 GB/T818 TFIBE IR Bolt 8.8X%S
16 1 885-0700005 A& R iR Bracket
17 1 885-0700006 e ILs Overturn windowpane
18 1 885-0700007 FIZHIRSE Rubber seal strip
19 2 885-0700023 BISRk Rubber seal strip
20 2 885-0700024 R Handrail
21 4 |Me0 20 GB/T818 TFIBE IR Bolt 8.8X%S
22 4 6 @B/T93 S EE L E Spring washer Zn.D
23 1 885-0700025 ENiEE FRRSS Rubber seal strip
24 1 885-0700026 Bl T EILIE Forward windowpane
25 2 ST4.20 10 (B/T845 T FEE S EHBUEE] Bolt 8.8 AR S




07.1.1 %%%1(£R385C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E0 141&)
CAB 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,385C03,385C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPE)

BN EfAE)
1011 12 13,14

/ 35,36 |||

% i
s

Vi /

— (A

TANAR

37 34 1533 32 51,4849 30

39,4041 38

9 13,14 2827

4€ 4§ FUECREETE) 44454647 50

J

~

VA

i

pd

— 7

-

EHE R

15 16 1

b

A 18
_

=

R

FaRRA | N, — g eaEn7.12)
f /

26 25 242

A
3 (A-AwER07.12) 19




07.1.1 BI¥= 146E A 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 885E0 W1 EY )
CAB 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

Fs |# £ K = & i £ x
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark

26 4 885-0700027 7K Spout
27 1 885-0700028 E MBI = Cover
28 1 885-0700240 TE 7 Orientation lock
29 1 885-0700250 XS E Louver window
30 1 885-0700029 WEEEER ) S Rubber seal strip
31 1 mied 30 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y v Bolt 10.98% &
32 1 885-0700031 AIEXF Handrail
33 1 885-0700032 Ay Footplate
34 1 885-0700033 [TRIRIE Glass of door
35 1 885-0700034 E L0 Orientation Lock catch
36 4 M8 @B/T6170 Lithay::l S Nut 8-Zn.D
37 1 885-0700035 | TRIBAR SR Rubber seal strip
38 1 885-0700260 WESYD1 Lock assembly
39 1 885-0700270 WEE Lock catch
40 2 VBO 12 GB/T70.3 RNFITTKIRE] Bolt 8.8iA%%S
41 2 8 @B/T955 RS Spring washer =Ria
42 1 885-0704000 IiGE=N Main body-Transom window
43 2 885-0700280 SEE Pneumatic spring
44 2 885-0700290 INE®RbE Gemel
45 4 MBO 20 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y v Bolt 8.8 AR S
46 4 8 @B/T193 S EE L [E Spring washer Zn.D
47 4 8 @B/T97.1 EHE Washer Zn.D
48 2 16 @B/T93 SR EE L E Spring washer AKEE
49 2 16 GB/T97.1 EHE Washer REE
50 1 | 830D-0700041A MR Cover cap RS




07.1.1 %%%1(£R385C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E0 141&)
CAB 1(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,385C03,385C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPE)

BN EfAE)
1011 12 13,14

/ 35,36 |||

% i
s

Vi /

— (A

TANAR

37 34 1533 32 51,4849 30

39,4041 38

9 13,14 2827

4€ 4§ FUECREETE) 44454647 50

J

~

VA

i

pd

— 7

-

EHE R

15 16 1

b

A 18
_

=

R

FaRRA | N, — g eaEn7.12)
f /

26 25 242

A
3 (A-AwER07.12) 19




07.2.1 ZEI¥= 2(EF 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0 WL E! )
CAB 2 (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

Fs |88 £ K = = il & *
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 MBO 20 GB/T5789 ANRE=ZHEE Bolt 8.8AHE
2 1 885-0700160 Bt E AR Lock
3 1 885-0700170 ENEE T 7o B i Lock
4 1 885-0700008 & wits Lock catch
5 2 VBO 10 GB/T5789 ANRE=ZHEE Bolt 8.81AE
6 1 885-0700009 ME BT RF Rubber seal strip
7 1 885-0700011 ERE Transom window glass
8 1 885-0700014 RGeS Rubber seal strip
9 1 885-0700015 FinkRS Rubber seal strip
10 1 885-0700016 EEIRIE Rear window
11 1 885-0700017 KE Water pipe
12 1 885-0700018 aEEE Windowpane-RH
13 2 885-0700180 it E e i Lock catch
14 1 885-0700190 JUiJa Hammer of flee for one's life
15 5 ST4.20 16 GB/T846 TFIEN LB BURET Bolt 8.81AE
16 1 885-0703000 BEE A Main body-Overturn window




07.2.1 %%%2(£R385C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E0 141&)
CAB 2 (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885002,885E01 TYPE)




07.3.1 Z3¥= 3G& A 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04, 885C05,885D01,885D02, 885E0 W12 )
CAB 3 (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

Fs |88 & K = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885-0700012 TRE A Decorate transom window
2 1 885-0700013 ZETRALH Inner plate
3 1 885-0700019 B LMALH Inner plate
4 1 885-0700230 TRE Air-condition cover
5 4 ds5 Q672 TN #2234 Fi Hoop Zn.D
6 3 860E-0708019 REE O Corrugation hose I1
7 1 885-0700021 IRE Corrugation hose
8 1 885-0700022 HiR Baffle
9 1 885-0700210B A M AL Inner plate
10 60 |ST4.80 16 GB/T845 TFEEXE TR Bolt 8.8iA% S
11 60 |5 @B/T97.1 FHE Washer AR
12 1 885-0700220A ArifllALh Inner plate
13 1 885-0700042A NFRE Instrument cover
14 1 885-0700036 ZE M AL Inner plate
15 1 885-0700037 EERh Inner plate
16 5 885-0700330 FiAEXA Draught of the air-conditioner
17 6 ST3.50 13 GB/T845 TF AL B TURET Bolt 8.84A %
18 1 885-0700038 FiRE Cover
19 1 885-0700039 =R Cover
20 2 885-0700310 N Balancer
21 1 885-0700320 RNER Fire extinguisher
22 1 885-0700340 RV bRy =ES Handrail
23 4 V6 @B/T6170 BlRAEE Nut 8-Zn.D




07.3.1 Z¥%3(£H885C01,885C02,885C03,385C04,385C05,885001,885002,885E0141)
CAB 3 (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885002,885E01 TYPE)

\ E . ZRMATE
J
137 | J/ ] 7 °
il / ° o "
\ ) :

S
\
S
\\ o ) \W%/

gg\ = ° \ ° o
12 \ \ \ — \|||

10,11 9 8




08.1.1 DRARLL (&H 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885COSH1EY )
AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)
Fs | = K = = i £ ==
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
885-0800000 TRRG LR Air-condition system
1 5 ds5 Q672 N 22 IR 5 Hoop n.D
2 1 860E-0701300 TR Air-condition box assembly
3 1 860E-0801002 1R\ 25 Manipulator
4 14 Mo 12 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y Blot 8.8 AR
5 16 6 @B/T93 S EE L [E Spring washer Zn.D
6 16 6 @B/T97.1 S E Washer Zn.D
7 1 | 860G-0800006 =R L ER Fixing plate
8 1 830D-0801006 REZITE Seal ring
9 1 885-0801300 =R R S Air-condition wicking
10 1 860E-0801060 ety =l Fresh air controller
11 1 860G-0801050 =1@EHPKEGS Watershoot assembly
12 1 860G- 0800007 BRKEE fLIER Fixing plate
13 3 830D-0801001 RNETE Bigger seal ring
14 1 860G-0801001 HSXE Outer air pipe
15 1 885-0800004 BEKE Water pipe
16 1 860E-0801200 MK EEIREESH Flow controller
17 1 885-0800011 FreiiHOE S Desiccator exit pipe
18 1 885-0800009 REEHOE SR Condenser exit pipe
19 1 | 860G-0801100 T IR HRLEE Drying bottle
20 8 8 @B/T97.1 EHE Washer Zn.D
21 8 8 @B/T193 S EE [ Spring washer Zn.D
22 8 MBO 20 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y v Blot 8.8 AR S
23 2 |MeO 35 GB/T5783 ANFskigie Blot 8.8 A E
24 1 885-0800005A R R Condenser assembly
25 =17
26 1 885-0800008A RSIRE BRY Inspiration pipe assembly




08.1.1 ZRA4 (£RB85C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,385C05414)
AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)

2 (e
30 g}) 2
e




08.1.1 iR% (&H 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885COSH1EY )
AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)

Fs | # = K = = iR & E
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark

27 1 885-0800007B HESIE SR Vent-pipe assembly
28 1 885-0805000A [E48#H.2R% ( V-58) Compressor assembly
29 1 860G-0800003 BEKE gL Water pipe joint
30 1 850-0800004 BRKERL Water pipe joint
31 6 d24 Q672 XU 22 3 fi Hoop Zn.D
32 1 885-0800003 BEKE Water pipe
33 1 885-0800002 EKE Water pipe
34 4 VB0 12 B/T5783 VAV:PA Y v Blot 8.8 A%
35 4 5 @B/T93 SR EE L E Spring washer EKEE
36 4 5 @B/T97.1 R Washer KEE
37 1 860G-0800002 BE K 18 Z2 =R Fixing plate




08.1.1 ZRA4 (£RB85C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,385C05414)
AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)

2 (e
30 g}) 2
e




08.1.2 TR (EF885D01,885D024158) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)
FsS | & = = = i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
885A-0800000 FTIRARGZ RN Air-condition system

1 5 ds5 Q672 XN 22 T ER 5 Hoop /n.D
2 1 860E-0701300 AR Air-condition box assembly
3 1 860E-0801002 1R\ 23 Manipulator
4 13 Mol 12 @B/T5789 NAREZHIZR Blot 8.8 kRS
5 1 860G-0800006 TiFEIFLEWR Fixing plate
6 1 830D-0801006 REZTTE Seal ring
7 1 885-0801300 TP R E AN Air-condition wicking
8 1 860E-0801060 SRR ErH EsYaT Fresh air controller
9 1 860G-0801050 =EHEKBE G Watershoot assembly
10 1 860G-0800007 BEKETFLIENR Fixing plate
1 3 | 830D-0801001 KEEE Bigger seal ring
12 1 860G-0801001 IEXE Outer air pipe
13 1 885-0800004 BEKE Water pipe
14 1 860E-0801200 MKnEIRFIZESH Flow controller
15 1 885-0800011 FrEEE OS2/ Desiccator exit pipe
16 1 885-0800009 AERREOEEM Condenser exit pipe
17 1 |860G-0801100 TiRimsasE Drying bottle
18 10 MBO 16 @B/T5789 NEEZHIER Blot 8.8 A% S
19 2 Mol 35 B/T5789 NAREZHIER Blot 8.841AR S
20 1 885-0800005A RS Condenser assembly
21 1 885-0800008A ISE LT ==An Inspiration pipe assembly
22 1 885-0800007B HESIRE SR Vent-pipe assembly
23 1 885-0805000A [E4aN 2R ( V-58) Compressor assembly
24 1 850-0800004 Eigk Pipe joint
25 6 d24 Q672 SN 22 T ER 5 Hoop /n.D
26 1 885-0800003 BEKE Water pipe




08.1.2

ZRAA (£RB85D01,885D0241B)AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

%\

23




08.1.2 ZTiHZRY (EF885D01,885D02#18Y) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

FsS | & = = = i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
27 1 885-0800002 BEKE Water pipe
28 1 860G-0800002 BE K E =R Fixing plate
29 4 MBO 12 @B/T5783 VAV=E Yy e Blot 8.84A% T
30 4 5 @B/T93 S B Spring washer KEE
31 4 5 @/T97.1 SEE Washer KTEE




08.1.2

ZRAA (£RB85D01,885D0241B)AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

%\

23




08.1.3 ZiAZRZE GEFISSSE01H1EY) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)
Fs |88 £ K = A i & ix
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
885B-0800000 TIRRGER Air-condition system

1 5 55 Q672 S 22 TIN5 Hoop n.D
2 1 885-0801000 TR Air-condition system
3 1 860E-0801002 1Ry 22 Manipulator
4 13 Vel 12 @B/T5789 NEEZHIER Blot 8.84AR D
5 1 860G-0800006 FiFEIFLEWR Fixing plate
6 3 830D-0801001 AZTHE Seal ring
7 1 830D-0801006 RE =T E Seal ring
8 1 885-0801300 Alnfiiuﬁ)z Air-condition wicking
9 1 860E-0801060 SRk EsYnT Fresh air controller
10 1 860G-0801050 =iEHEKAH Watershoot assembly
11 1 860G-0800007 BEKETFLIENR Fixing plate
12 1 860G-0801001 IS NE Outer air pipe
13 1 885-0800004 BE/KE Water pipe
14 1 860E-0801200 MK EEIREHIZE S Flow controller
15 1 860G-0800002 BRIK B &= R Bracket
16 4 Vbl 12 @B/T5789 NAEZ IR Bolt 8.84AR D
17 1 885-0800011 FrEE OE SRk Desiccator exit pipe
18 1 885-0800009 AR OB SR Condenser exit pipe
19 1 860G-0801100 wctiil Drying bottle
20 14 MBO 16 @B/T5789 NEEZHIER Bolt 8.84AR DS
21 2 |MeO 35 @B/T5789 NEEZEIRE Bolt 8.8A% %
22 1 885-0800005A Rk Condenser assembly
23 1 885-0800008A RSRE SR Inspiration pipe assembly
24 1 885-0800007B HESERE SRR Vent-pipe assembly
25 1 885-0805000A [E4aM.2R% ( V-58) Compressor assembly




08.1.3

TRAL (EMBB5E01HE) AR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

25




08.1.3 ZiAZRS ((EFHSSSE01HEL) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)
FE | & =2 K 5 & i & )ES

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
26 2 860G-0800003 BRKE L Pipe joint

27 6 d24 Q672 I 22 IR T Hoop n.D
28 1 885-0800003 BEKE Water pipe

29 1 885-0800002 BEKE Water pipe

30 2 885B-0800050 g Bracket




08.1.3

TRAL (EMBB5E01HE) AR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

25




10.1.1 BEHSAL (IEHF 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0 WAL )
COVER ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

Fs |88 £ K = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 | 885C-1002000 B MER Right boarding
2 1 885-1002000A =iR0O Cover board [
3 1 885-1005000B =WiR0 Cover board [
4 1 885C-1003000 aialEaH Right-back door subassembly BEF 10.4.1
5 1 885- 1007000 RN E Engine cover IBF) Bason 02/ o3/ /L ( Apoly to
1 885A-1001000 BN & Engine cover 3 PR 885001/026LE ( Apply to 885D01/02 type)EFFI 10.5. 1
1 885B-1001000 A& Engine cover 5P 88SEOWLEL ( Apply to 885E01 typeEFFIL 10.5.1

6 1 885C- 1004000 ERIAH Left-back door subassembly EF 10.6.1
7 1 885-1012001 15 ER AR Rubber board
8 1 885-1000018 TE (IR Orientation block
9 2 Me0 16 GB/T5783 V=P Bolt 8.88%%
10 2 6 @B/T93 G EE BV Spring washer KEE
1 2 6 B/T97.1 v Washer KEE
12 1 885C-1005100 Rl ] Left-front door
13 1 885-1009000 =WiR0 Cover board [
14 4 830D-1010001 BRI Screw nail
15 1 | 885-1006001 BN Sponge
16 1 885-1004000 =iR0O Cover board [
17 1 810-1500003 ¥& I BE Rubber seat
18 1 MB B/T6170 BUIRAES Nut 8-Zn.D
19 18 miod 25 @B/T5783 VAV= XY e Bolt 8.8 AR S
20 18 10 GB/T93 G EEFLE Spring washer RKEE
21 18 |10 ®B/T96 K Washer AEE




10.1.1  EEFRACERB85C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E0 141>
COVER ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,835C05,885001,885002,885E01  TYPE)




10.2.1 BEHSAL (iEA 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 #1E! ) COVER ASSHVBLY(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)

Fs |8 &8 K = = T £ =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885C-1001000 TEFH Tool box BA 10.7.1
2 1 885C-1008000 BIS4HHE Cover BAN103.1
3 8 m100 25 @B/T5783 VAV=P XY Bolt 8.8 AR S
4 8 10 @B/T93 R EE Spring washer R’EE
5 8 10 GB/T96 REE Washer REE
6 21 M120 30 B/T5783 AL Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 21 12 @B/T93 A EEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
8 21 12 B/T96 REE Washer Zn.D
9 1 885C-1009000 ARIZSE Bracket
10 1 | 885-1014000A = T Top right bar
1 1 885C- 1012000 =) =FES Bracket
12 1 885-1017000 ZToii Top left bar
13 1 885C-1011000 LS =R S
14 18 Mol 16 B/T5783 INASKIERR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 18 6 @B/T93 CAEEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
16 18 6 B/T96 REE Washer Zn.D
17 1 885-1000009 ) Crook
18 1 885-1000008 TR Sinuate plate
19 1 885C- 1007000 SR Bracket
20 1 885-1000007 AEH Adjustive slice
21 1 885-1000006 itk Board
22 3 M10 B/T6170 BIANAES Nut 8-Zn.D
23 2 885-1016000 e LR Inhaler bracket
24 1 885-1015000 MR Beam [
25 1 885C-1006000 RIS Bracket
26 1 885-1023010 PRtk Insulatuin plate
27 1 885-1023001A B4R Sponge
28 1 885-1033000 TR Sinuate plate




10.2.1 EEfFRRCERBB5C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 41&)

COVER ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,385C04,885C05  TYPE)




10.2.1 BEHSAL (iEHA 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 #1E! ) COVER ASSHVBLY(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)

Fs |8 &8 K = = T £ =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 885-1008001 M;z4RHR Sponge
30 1 885-1008010 PRtk Insulatuin plate
31 1 885-1008003 BLEIR Sponge
32 1 | 885-1000021 BEIR Sponge
33 1 885-1025001 B4R Sponge
34 1 885-1025100A XtE Stanchion
35 1 885-1000002 R Beam [
36 1 885-1027000A E=BoR Right stanchion
37 1 885-1000015 HHIFEMR Insulatuin plate
38 1 885-1034000 A _EFaEtk Insulatuin plate
39 1 885-1000016 r=lN = Insulatuin plate
40 41 mMi100 25 @B/T5783 INESLIERR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
41 41 10 B/T93 CAEEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
42 41 10 B/T9%6 REE Washer Zn.D
43 8 830D-1010001 BRI Screw nail
44 1 885-1000003 KTE Lampshade
45 3 801-0704000 5 B BB Rubber seat
46 3 885-1000019 TE A P2 Orientation block
47 3 885-1000017 ZRIR Bracket




10.2.1 EEfFRRCERBB5C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 41&)

COVER ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,385C04,885C05  TYPE)




10.2.2 BEH4 SR (3EA 885D01,885D002 #12Y ) GOVER ASSHVBLY(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

Fs |8 &2 K = = T £ =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885C-1001000 TEFH Tool box BFA 10.7.1
2 1 885C-1008000 BIS4HHE Cover BAN103.1
3 8 m100 25 @B/T5783 VAV=P Y Bolt 8.8 AR S
4 8 10 @B/T93 R EE Spring washer R’EE
5 8 10 GB/T96 REE Washer REE
6 21 M120 30 B/T5783 AL Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 21 12 @B/T93 A EEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
8 21 12 B/T96 REE Washer Zn.D
9 1 885C-1009000 ARIZSE Bracket
10 1 | 885-1014000A = T Top right bar
1 1 885C- 1012000 =) =FES Bracket
12 1 885-1017000 ZToii Top left bar
13 1 885C-1011000 LS =R S
14 18 Mol 16 B/T5783 INASKIERR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 18 6 @B/T93 CAEEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
16 18 6 B/T96 REE Washer Zn.D
17 1 885-1000009 ) Crook
18 1 885-1000008 TR Sinuate plate
19 1 885C- 1007000 SR Bracket
20 1 885-1000007 AEH Adjustive slice
21 1 885-1000006 itk Board
22 3 M10 B/T6170 BIANAES Nut 8-Zn.D
23 2 885-1016000 e LR Inhaler bracket
24 1 885-1015000 MR Beam [
25 1 885C-1006000 RIS Bracket
26 1 885A-1003010 PRtk Insulatuin plate
27 1 885A-1003001A B Sponge
28 1 885-1033000 TR Sinuate plate




10.2.2 BEfFRACERBB5001,885002 418> COVER ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 885D01,885002 TYPE)




10.2.2 BE=MH4 SR (& 885D01,885D02 #12Y ) GOVER ASSHVBLY(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

Fs |8 &2 K = = i £ =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 885-1008001 M;z4RHR Sponge

30 1 885A-1002001 PRtk Insulatuin plate

31 1 885A-1002002 BLEIR Sponge

32 1 | 885-1000021 BEIR Sponge

33 1 885-1025001 B Sponge

34 1 885-1025100A XtE Stanchion

35 1 885-1000002 R Beam [

36 1 885-1027000A 8% Right stanchion

37 1 885A-1000003 LRI Insulatuin plate

38 1 885A-1004000 A Rtk Insulatuin plate

39 1 885A-1000002 A Rk Insulatuin plate

40 41 mMi100 25 @B/T5783 INASKIERR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

41 41 10 &B/T93 SR EE L E Spring washer Zn.D

42 41 10 B/T96 REE Washer Zn.D

43 8 830D-1010001 BRI Screw nail

44 1 885-1000003 KTE Lampshade

45 3 801-0704000 5 B BB Rubber seat

46 3 885-1000019 T JEE Orientation block

47 3 885-1000017 ZRIR Bracket

48 3 120 55 (B/T882 THEH Shaft pin Zn.D
3 12 B/T97.1 EE Washer Zn.D
3 2.50 20 B/T191 H O Cotter pin Zn.D




10.2.2 BEfFRACERBB5001,885002 418> COVER ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 885D01,885002 TYPE)




1023 EBEHLR2 (EF8SSE0INLEL ) COVER ASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)
FS |8 =2 K = & it & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885C-1001000 TEM Tool box BEFR 10.7.1
2 1 885C-1008000 BIESLAM Cover EFR 10.3.1
3 8 M100 25 @B/T5783 VAV=-P R Bolt 8.8A%Z
4 8 10 GB/T93 G EEFL Spring washer KEE
5 8 10 @B/T96 RHEE Washer KEE
6 21 w120 30 GB/T5783 NRSkIEE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 21 12 GB/T93 G EE L Spring washer Zn.D
8 21 12 GB/T96 K#E Washer Zn.D
9 1 885C-1009000 HEIZ S Bracket
10 1 885-1014000A I Top right bar
11 1 885C-1012000 alEX<sE Bracket [
12 1 885-1017000 2= T Top left bar
13 1 885C-1011000 a5 Bracket
14 18 |MBO 16 GB/T5783 NRSkIEE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 18 6 B/T93 G EE FLE Spring washer n.D
16 18 6 B/T9%6 A Washer Zn.D
17 1 885-1000008 Y Sinuate plate
18 1 885- 1000009 mE] Crook
19 1 885E-1001000 Rz EE Bracket
20 2 885- 1000006 itk Board
21 2 885-1000007 R Adjustive slice
22 3 M0 GB/T6170 BlARIEE Nut 8-Zn.D
23 2 885-1016000 TR 5 Inhaler bracket
24 1 885-1015000 MR Beam [
25 1 885C- 1006000 TRIZEE Bracket
26 1 885A-1003002 etk Insulatuin plate
27 1 885A-1003001A B Sponge
28 1 885B-1006100 TiE Stanchion




10.2.3 EEHRA2CEABBOL0THA COVER ASSEMBLY 2(APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)




10.2.3 EEMSAK2 ((EFS85E0141EL ) COVER ASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)
Fs |8& &£ K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 885-1008001 UMY Sponge
30 1 885B-1002010 PEtR Insulatuin plate
31 1 885B-1002001 BLER Sponge
32 1 885-1000003 TE Lampshade
33 1 885-1025001 B Sponge
34 8 830D-1010001 BT Screw nail
35 1 885-1000002 R0 Beam [
36 1 885-1027000A ax%tE Right stanchion
37 3 801-0704000 15 e Rubber seat
38 1 885B- 1005000 A LRk Insulatuin plate
39 1 885B- 1000003 E TR Insulatuin plate
40 41 miod 25 @B/T5783 A SKIERE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
4 41 10 GB/T93 G EE L Spring washer n.D
42 41 10 @B/T9%6 REE Washer n.D
43 3 885-1000019 TE {11 j2 Orientation block
44 3 885-1000017 LZRIR Bracket
45 1 885B- 1000002 BLE Sponge
46 1 885B-1000001 ARk Clapboard




10.2.3 EEHRA2CEABBOL0THA COVER ASSEMBLY 2(APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)




10.3.1 BIZ=4HH (&R 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0HLEY )
FRONT COVER ASSHVBLY (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04,885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)

Fs | £ K = & i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 885C-1008100 BiE Front cover
2 1 885-1029002 itk Lock plank
3 8 8 @/T97.1 SFEHE Washer Zn.D
4 6 8 @B/T93 P EEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
5 6 MBO 20 (B/T5783 AL Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 885-1029004 SHE Gas spring
7 2 80 20 B/T882 THEH Shaft pin Zn.D
8 2 20 16 GB/T91 FOH Cotter pin Zn.D
9 2 885-1029200C Wk Gemel
10 2 2.50 20 @B/T91 FOH Cotter pin Zn.D
1 2 |885-1029003 554 pin
12 1 870-1001600 (U Side of lock
13 4 M6 B/T6170 BIAAES Nut 8-Zn.D
14 4 6 @B/T97.1 EHE Washer REE
15 4 6 B/T93 SR EE L E Spring washer KEE
16 4 Mo 16 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y Bolt 8.8 X% %
17 2 10 B/T197.1 SERE Washer Zn.D




10.3.1 W=Af(£R885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E0 141A)
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 3(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,385C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPE)




10.4.1 Bfal’] (1&F 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0#LEY )

RIGHT POSTERN (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 885E01TYPE)

Fs | & = K = 7 i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 885C-1003001 BLRRIR Sponge plate
2 1 | 885C-1003100 =& Right postern
3 4 M6 @B/T6170 BURAER Nut V]
4 6 6 @B/T93 G EEFL Spring washer KEE
5 6 6 @B/T97.1 R Washer KEE
6 1 870-1001600 U Esnt Side of lock
7 6 M0 16 @B/T5783 V=Y Bolt 8.8A%%
8 1 885-1000018 TENIIR Orientation block
9 4 830D-1010001 BRET Screw nail
10 1 | 885-1006001 SBEIR Sponge plate
11 4 10 @B/T97.1 SEHE Washer 7n.D
12 4 10 GB/T93 GRESELE Spring washer Zn.D
13 4 M100 25 @B/T5783 AV Y Bolt




10.4.1 #EICEMBE5C01,885C02,385C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E0 141A)
RIGHT POSTERN (APPLY TO 885C01,385C02,885C03,885C04,385C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPE)




10.5.1 &shHlE (&R 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04,885C05, 885001, 885002, 885EQ0#/LEY )

ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02

885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)

Fs |8 & K = A T £ =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 10 @B/T97.1 SEHE Washer 7n.D
2 4 10 GB/T93 SR EE L E] Spring washer 8.8-Zn.D
3 4 mnood 25 @B/T5783 VAV=-P XY Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
4 1 885-1007100A MEK Engine hood
5 2 801-0704000 &R B Rubber pedestal
6 2 870-1005000 =i Lock
7 8 VAV A Bolt 8.8 AR S
8 8 S EHE Spring washer rEE
9 12 K E Washer ReZ
10 7 885-1007200 it Bolt
11 4 BlRAEE Nut 8rARS
12 1 885-1007001A 848 Sponge %A 885C01/02/03/04/03LE ( Apply to 885C01/02/03/04/05 type)
1 885A-1001001A B Sponge 3% F3 885D01/01E! ( Apply to 885D01/02 type)
1 885B-1001001A B Sponge 1&F3 885E0WLEL ( Apply to 885E01 type)
13 1 885-1026000 =#EMFO Knighthead 0
14 1 885-1000005 <EMD Knighthead 0
15 3 100 25 (B/T882 Hi Shaft pin
16 3 3.20 26 @B/T91 HOHE Cotter pin
17 6.4n | 860-1000015B RIS SR Rubber seal strip
18 7 6 @B/T9% AEE Big washer Zn.D
19 7 1.60 16 @B/T91 AFOH Cotter pin Zn.D
20 2 M10 @B/T6170 BUNHIZE Nut 8-Zn.D




10.5.1 A##HE (£R835C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,385001,885002,885E0144)
ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPE)




10.6.1 ZJ5I7] G&F8 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04, 885C05, 885001, 885002, 885E0 WL E! )

LEFT POSTERN (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05,885D01, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)

Fs |88 = K = A il & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M100 25 GB/T5783 AV:P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 4 10 B/T93 g EE N Spring washer Zn.D
3 4 10 @B/T97.1 SE#E Washer 7n.D
4 1 | 885C-1004002 BN Sponge plate
5 4 830D- 1010001 BRI Screw nail
6 6 6 @B/T97.1 S Washer KEE
7 6 6 B/T93 G EE L Spring washer KEE
8 6 |MBO 16 GB/T5783 Afskigie Bolt 8.8k E
9 4 6 @B/T6170 BURAER Nut KD
10 1 870-1001600 Uk Side of lock
11 1 885-1000018 E IR Orientation block
12 1 885C-1004100 =1l Left postern
13 1 885C-1004001 BLREIR Sponge plate




10.6.1  ZKTI(£R885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E0 1414)
LEFT POSTERN (APPLY 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,835C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPE)




10.7.1 T E%E (1&F885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01#12Y)
TOOLBOX (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 885E01 TYPE)
Fs | 8 = K = A iR & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 |885C-1001100 TEK Tool box body
2 4 8 @B/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
3 4 8 B/T93 G EEHE Spring washer Zn.D
4 4 VBO 20 @B/T5783 VAV=PAL Y ) Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
5 1 885-1001001 =R Cover board
6 5 VBO 20 (B/T818 +FIEE IR Bolt 8.84AR S
7 5 VB @B/T6170 BURAER Nut 8-Zn.D
8 4 Vbl 16 @B/T5783 VAV=:PAL Y ) Bolt 8.84AR S
9 4 6 B/T93 G EEHVE Spring washer rEE
10 4 6 @B/T97.1 EHE Washer KEE
11 4 M6 @B/T6170 BURAER Nut 8-Z2n.D
12 1 870-1001600 T3t Side of lock
13 1 885-1001100 TEMES Toolbox cover
14 1 885-1001002 H Pin
15 1 20 20 @B/T91 FOH Cotter pin Zn.D
16 1 885-1001300 =iF Knighthead
17 1 885-1001003 SIS Rubber seal strip
18 1 885-1001004 B0 Lock buckle
19 3 6 @B/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
20 3 6 @B/T93 GRES T Spring washer Zn.D
21 3 Vbl 16 @B/T5783 VAV Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 2 M100 25 @B/T5783 VAV=PAL Y ) Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
23 2 10 @B/T93 HERE Spring washer n.D
24 2 10 @&B/T97.1 ERE Washer Zn.D
25 5 8 @B/T97.1 EHE Washer KEE
26 5 8 @B/T93 GRES N Spring washer KaE




10.7.1  TAHCERZB5C01,885C02,385C03,885C04,385C05,885001,885D02,885E01414)
TOOLBOX (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,385001,885002,885£01 TYPE)




11.1.1 [@%&44 (& 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 885E0#/1EY )

SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE )

FE |& £ £ 5 & it g *
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 0 220 50 GB/T119.2 L ESE! Pin
2 1 885-1110000 [O]45 5 & Slewing support
3 36 [M200 115 GB/T5782 7NASKIRME Bolt 12.9X% B
4 36 |MR00 75 @B/T5782 VAV=-P Y v Bolt 12.9AHE
5 36 |20 GB/T1230 SEETRE Washer Zn.D
6 8 w100 25 GB/T5783 VAV=-P Y v Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 8 10 GB/T93 G EE B Spring washer Zn.D
8 8 10 GB/T97.1 T Washer Zn.D
9 1 885-1100001 [E#R Clamp plate
10 1 885-1100002 RO Sealed cushion
1 2 M100 35 @B/T5783 VAV=P XY e Bolt
12 4 885-1100004 FEER Fixture block
13 2 885-1100008 v Yingr Rubber cushion
14 2 885-1100006 EIME Oil delivery pipe
15 1 885-1100007 UG eSS Cross joint
16 4 6 @B/T3764 £E Cutting sleeve
17 4 M120 1.25 @B/T3759 ~EXNERLIES Nut Zn.D
18 1 M100 1 JB/T7940. 1 BB EE AR Grease cup in.D
19 3 Mo0 1 @B/T6173 NAEEIRE Nut 8-Zn.D
20 2 885-1100003 Bk Square joint




11.1.1

B#AA(£RB35C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885002,885E01414)
SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885003,335C04,885C05,885001,885002,885E01 TYPE )

]




12.1.1  ARERLZGEH885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885CO541E! ) COOLING SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE )
FE |8 & K = A i &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 7 830H-1202003 B T-type clamp
2 1 885-1201001 BEHESE Rear air inlet pipe
3 1 885-1201200A EXRIEAN Left support
4 8 10 GB/T97.1 THE Washer Zn.D
5 8 10 GB/T93 o EE [ Spring washer Zn.D
6 8 M10x25 GB/T5783 VAY=:E MY oy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 1 885-1201012 BEITERE Rear connect pipe
8 1 885-1201002 gt Left heat-insulation spacer
9 1 885-1201008 RIFF Pull staff
10 6 12 GB/T97.1 THE Washer n.D
11 2 12 GB/T93 SHERE Spring washer Zn.D
12 2 M12x30 GB/T5783 VAY=-E MY oy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 1 885-1201400A P Fender
14 2 d58 Q672 X 22 =X IR Fi Hoop Zn.D
15 1 885-1201007 FKE Upper water pipe
16 1 885-1201009 B fiE T-type clamp
17 1 885-1201006 hHSsE Middle air inlet pipe
18 2 d70 Q672 X 2234 5 Hoop
19 1 885-1201005 TKE Lower water pipe
20 1 885-1201100 BRI SR Radiator assembly SRS 32,33,34,35(Include 32,33,34,35)
21 6 885-1201011 =] Sleeve
22 6 M16x70 GB/T5782 7NASLIZER Bolt 10.998% %5
23 1 885-1201300A GEAN Right support
24 1 885-1201004 TFRE#hit Down heat-insulation spacer
25 1 885-1201003 FILETSE Front connect pipe
26 1 870-1201600 fi& 7K T Balancing container
27 1 M8x30 GB/T5783 7NF KRR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
28 1 870-1201018 #E Washer




12.1.1 *I4(£RB35C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C054&)COOLING SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)




12.1.1  ARERLZGEHE85C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885CO541E! ) COOLING SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE )
FE |8 & K = A i &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
30 1 8 GB/T93 pHEE L E Spring washer n.D
31 1 M8 GB/T6170 BURAES Nut 8-Zn.D
32 1 885-1201130 =55H188 Air cooler

33 1 885-1201140 SHEN N8 Oil radiator

34 1 885-1201120 KB 28 Radiator

35 1 885-1201110 ERE Fan guide

36 2 860-1300004 E £k & Clamp




12.1.1 *I4(£RB35C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C054&)COOLING SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)




12.1.2 AERFZGEF885D01,885D0241E! ) COOLING SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE )
Fs |88 & K = A R & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885A-1201200 3P Left fender
2 1 885A-1201500 Rz 3P Middle fender-LH
3 1 885A-1201300 &) 3P Middle fender
4 1 885A-1201600 AP Middle fender-RH
5 1 885A-1201400 HIFM Right fender
6 12 M10x30 GB/T5783 VAV:-b Y ey Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 12 10 GB/T93 HEFLE Spring washer n.D
8 12 10 GB/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D
9 8 M8x30 GB/T5783 VAV B LY oy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 9 8 GB/T93 o EE Spring washer Zn.D
11 9 8 GB/T97.1 EHE Washer n.D
12 1 M8 GB/T6170 BlNAEE Nut 8-Zn.D
13 5 12 GB/T97.1 EHRE Washer n.D
14 2 12 GB/T93 PR EE RN [E Spring washer Zn.D
15 1 M12x45 GB/T5783 VAV LY vy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 885A-1201001 Rt Pull staff
17 1 M12x35 GB/T5783 VAV B LY vy Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
18 2 d75 Q672 NN 22 34 Fi Hoop
19 1 885A-1201003 TKE Lower water pipe
20 2 885A-1201005 KEEE iz Hoop
21 2 d58 Q672 XX £ 22 34 Fim Hoop Zn.D
22 1 885A-1201002 FKE Upper water pipe
23 1 885A-1201004 TiRfhih Down heat-insulation spacer
24 4 885-1201011 g Sleeve
25 4 M16x80 GB/T 5782 VAY=:E LY Bolt 10.98% 2
26 1 885A-1201100 BURER SR Radiator assembly &FS 30~ 32(Include No.30032)
27 1 870-1201600 fi& 7K e Balancing container
28 1 870-1201018 #HE Washer




,885002 TYPED

1

RARA(ERAZB5D01,885002418> COOLING SYSTEM CAPPLY TO 885D0

12.1.2




12.1.2 AERFGEF885D01,885D02#1E! ) COOLING SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE )
e |8 B £ = & M g
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 M8x55 GB/T5782 VAV B LY vy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
30 1 885A-1201110 JHEIR 23 Oil radiator
31 1 885A-1201120 KB E2 Radiator
32 1 885A-1201130 ERE Fan guide




,885002 TYPED

1

RARA(ERAZB5D01,885002418> COOLING SYSTEM CAPPLY TO 885D0

12.1.2




12.1.3 AR FHGEASSSE01HE)COOLING SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE )
Fs |88 £ K = A R & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885B-1202200 BIP M Front fender
2 1 885B-1202500 =gl Rear fender
3 14 8 GB/T97.1 LHEE Washer Zn.D
4 14 8 GB/T93 o EE Spring washer Zn.D
5 3 M8x25 GB/T5783 VAV B LY vy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 10 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV B MY iy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 7 830H-1202003 BYE5E T hoop
8 1 885B-1202002 FRIASE Front air inlet pipe
9 1 885B-1202300 FHSEE Upper air inlet pipe
10 1 885B-1202001 FE#HSE Rear air inlet pipe
11 2 d16 Q672 WM 22 X I1 55 Hoop Zn.D
12 1 885B-1202009 BEE Aerated pipe
13 2 d28 Q672 X 22 T IF FiE Hoop Zn.D
14 1 885B-1202014 EKE Affusion pipe
15 1 885B-1202013 @] 7K 3%k Backwater tie-in
16 2 d55 Q672 TN 22 =X IR Fie Hoop Zn.D
17 1 885B-1202008 EKE Upper water pipe
18 2 885B-1202006 NPk Heat-insulation spacer
19 1 885A-1202003 BYE5E T hoop
20 1 885B-1202012 TaiHSE Front air inlet pipe
21 1 885B-1202400 THEEE Down air inlet pipe
22 1 885B-1202003 TER#HESE Rear air inlet pipe
23 2 |d65Q672 XM 22 IR 5 Hoop Zn.D
24 1 885B-1202011 TKE Down water pipe
25 1 885B-1202004 TEiRfhih Down heat-insulation spacer
26 1 885B-1202005 T gtk Down heat-insulation plank
27 4 4x45 GB/T882 T Pin shaft Zn.D
28 4 830-1201013 #;mE Washer




12.1.3  MAR4(ERGBSE0THE)COOLING SYSTEM CAPPLY TO 885E01 TYPED




12.1.3 AR ZGEASSSE0IHIEN)COOLING SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE )

FS | & £ K = & T & x

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 4 1.6x16 GB/T91 HFO%E Cotter pin Zn.D
30 4 885-1201011 =] Sleeve
31 4 M16x70 GB/T5782 VAV DA iy Bolt 10.95A%E
32 4 M16 GB/T6170 BURAER Nut 8-7Zn.D
33 2 12 GB/T97.1 E Washer Zn.D
34 2 12 GB/T93 o EE Spring washer Zn.D
35 1 M12x30 GB/T5783 N sLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
36 1 885A-1201001 hItt Pull staff
37 1 885B- 1202007 #Hih Washer
38 1 M12x50 (B/T5783 VAV=:P A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
39 1 885B- 1202140 EXE Fan guide
40 1 885B-1202110 IKBNIN 25 Water radiator
41 1 885B-1202120 JHENIRES Oil radiator
42 1 885B- 1202130 =545 Air cooler
43 1 870-1201600 &K & Balancing container
44 1 VBx30 @B/T5783 VAV=:P A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
45 1 870-1201018 HE Washer
46 1 MB @B/T6170 BURAER Nut 8-Zn.D




12.1.3  MAR4(ERGBSE0THE)COOLING SYSTEM CAPPLY TO 885E01 TYPED




12.2.1 H#S[ AR 4% (&R 885C01,885C02,885C03, 885C04, 885C05, 885001, 88500241 5! )
AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02 TYPE)

FEEREEE K = z 7 & ot
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 890-1202001S U i T-type clamp
2 1 885-1202002A FIHSE0 Front air inlet pipe 0 1E A 885C01/02/03/04/05(Apply to 885C01/02/03/04/05)
1 885A-1202002 BEHEE Rear air inlet pipe 1& F 885D01/02 (Apply to 885D01/02
3 1 885-1202300A HEEE Air inlet pipe 3R 885C01/02/03/04/05(Apply to 885C01/02/03/04/05)
1 885A-1202100 HSEE Air inlet pipe i& A8 885D01/02(Apply to 885D01/02
4 1 885-1202001 FIHSE0 Front air inlet pipe 0 iE A 885C01/02/03/04/05(Apply to 885C01/02/03/04/05)
1 885A-1202001 FIHSE Front air inlet pipe 1& F3 885D01/02 (Apply to 885D01/02
5 1 885-1202100 TR IE S Air cleaner
6 1 885-1202200 TIEER S RY Air cleaner assembly
7 6 M10x30 GB/T5783 NASLER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 6 10 GB/T97.1 TR Washer Zn.D
9 6 10 GB/T93 i EE Spring washer Zn.D
10 4  |MI10GB/T6170 BARIEE Nut 8-Zn.D
11 1 885-1202210 FIRS Core of air cleaner AF25270( #B51H0)
12 1 885-1202220 TR Core of air cleaner AF25271( 325110)
13 1 890-1202001S U~ET T-type clamp 1P 885C01/02/03/04/05 (Apply to 885C01/02/03/04/05)
1 885A-1202003 BY-EfE T-type clamp 1& F4 885D01/02 (Apply to 885D01/02




12.2.1 #444(%R335C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002418)
AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885001,885002 TYPE)




1222 HSHRGGEFHSSSE01#H1EY) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

Fs |88 &2 K = A i & F

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 890-1202001S BUKfiE T-type clamp
2 1 885B-1201002 BEHS5E Rear air inlet pipe
3 1 885B-1201100 HEEE Air inlet pipe
4 1 885B-1201001 BIHSE Front air inlet pipe
5 1 885-1202100 TEEIESS Air cleaner
6 1 885-1202200 ANy =N ] Air cleaner assembly
7 6 M10x30 GB/T5783 7SR Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
8 6 10 GB/T97.1 SZHLE Washer Zn.D
9 6 10 GB/T93 oEf EE 0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
10 4  |M10 GB/T6170 BYNAREE Nut 8-Zn.D
11 1 885-1202210 FiEm Core of air cleaner AF25270( #3510 )
12 1 885-1202220 T Core of air cleaner AF25271( #B51H0)




12.2.2

#ARA(ERBB5E0 1) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)




123.1 HES RS (GEFRS85C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C0O5#1EY) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)
Fs |88 £ K = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885-1204100 EHEES SRR Muffler assembly
2 4 M10x40 GB/T5783 VAV:-b Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 8 10 GB/T97.1 EHE Washer n.D
4 1 870-1204001 Aig Asbestus spacer
5 1 860B-1204001 HISES Connect pipe
6 8 10 GB/T93 g EE Spring washer Zn.D
7 12 M10 GB/T6170 Bi/A1ES Nut 8-Z2n.D
8 1 885-1204200 JEFRsE e Muffler support
9 2 12 GB/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D
10 2 12 GB/T93 PR EE RN [E] Spring washer Zn.D
11 2 M12x30 GB/T5783 VAV B LY ey Bolt 10.948 &
12 4 M10x30 GB/T5783 VAV B MY iy Bolt 10.987% 5
13 2 890-1204001S 7 Hoop




12.3.1

HAA%(ERB35C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885COSHE)EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)




1232 HES R %(GERS885D01,885D02415Y) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

Fs |88 & K = & i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885A-1204100 IHFE 2R Muffler assembly
2 12 |M10 GB/T6170 BUAAEE Nut 8-Zn.D
3 8 10 GB/T93 HERE Spring washer Zn.D
4 16 10 GB/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D
5 1 870-1204001 afRi Asbestus spacer
6 1 885A-1204001 HISEE Connect pipe
7 4 M10x40 GB/T5783 7NASLIRRE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 6 8 GB/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D
9 6 8 GB/T93 MEEE Spring washer Zn.D
10 6 M8x30 GB/T 70.1 ASHEERELIEET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 1 885A-1204200 JEmss YR Muffler support
12 2 12 GB/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D
13 2 12 GB/T93 D EEFI[E Spring washer n.D
14 2 M12x50 GB/T5783 NASLER Bolt 10.948% %
15 4 M10x45 GB/T5783 7NASLIER Bolt 10.998% %
16 2 890-1204001S 1§ Hoop




12.3.2  #AR4%(£R385D01,385D02418)  EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885D01,885002 TYPE)




12.3.3 HES &R % (GEA88SE0IHEY) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

FS |88 &2 K = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885B-1204100 JEFRsR RN Muffler assembly
2 4 M10x40 GB/T5783 N2 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 12 10 GB/T97.1 T Washer Zn.D
4 1 870-1204001 AR Asbestus spacer
5 1 860B-1204001 HESEE Connect pipe
6 8 10 GB/T93 R ERE Spring washer Zn.D
7 12 |M10 GB/T6170 BUNAREE Nut 8-Zn.D
8 1 885B-1204200 JEmes 2R Muffler support
9 2 890-1204001S by ¥ Hoop
10 4  [M10x30 GB/T5783 AV=PA Y Bolt 10.948% %




12.3.3  #AR4(ERBB5E01HE) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)




12.4.1 WARARFZGEFIS85C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05412Y) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)
Fs |88 & K = & R & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-0503400 HiZE Lock cover
2 1 850-0503002 D Filter sieve
3 1 885-1205100 KRR Fuel tank
4 1.6m |860-1000016 ZIY R Airproof bar
5 1 885A-1205002 EEN Baffle
6 1 885A-1205300 i e =T Petrol pump assembly BFE 7,13,14,15(include No.7,13, 14, 15)
7 2 B/ER G3/4 tie-in BEZR 3k
8 4 d32 JB/T8870 Wz 55 Hoop Zn.D
9 1 885A-1205006 HHE Fuel-intake pipe
10 11 5 GB/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D
11 11 5 GB/T93 HEFE Spring washer n.D
12 11 |M5x12 GB/T5783 AV Y 8.8-Zn.D
13 1 GE#Ek Gl tie-in FEZR 3K
14 1 % 7 B8 [ %) Checkvalve fEIR K
15 1 MRz R 3 P Filter sieve MEZR 3K
16 1 885A-1205003 BIRE Rubber canister
17 1 885A-1205400 SHE Oil canister
18 8 8 GB/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D
19 8 8 GB/T93 M E L Spring washer n.D
20 1 885A-1205007 HrZEHR Bracket
21 6 885-1205001 El Sleeve
22 5 M16x100 GB/T 5782 VAV:-b A Bolt 10.948% &
23 1 885A-1205001A HiHE Fuel-out pipe
24 4 M8x16 GB/T5783 NASLER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 1 118%x2.65 GB/T 3452.1 O8I =5 E O seal ring
26 1 870-1205300 [REAH Bottom cover assembly
27 1 860-1205005 BREE Rubber washer
28 1 860-1205600 B 1R Put fuel valve




12.4.1

KiA%(£RB385C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C0541E)
FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)




12.4.1 HABARFGERL85C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C0541E!) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)
Fs |88 £ K = i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 10 10 GB/T97.1 EHE Washer n.D
30 10 10 GB/T93 PR EE RN [E Spring washer Zn.D
31 8 M10x30 GB/T5783 VAV B LY ey Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
32 4 d25 JB/T8870 WxFiE Hoop Zn.D
33 1 885A-1205005 HHE Fuel-inlet pipe
34 2 860B-1213003A & Hoop
35 1 M12x30 GB/T5783 VAV B LY vy Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
36 1 12 GB/T93 PR EE RN [E Spring washer Zn.D
37 1 12 GB/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D
38 1 885-1205200 HE T ER Vitta bracket
39 1 870A-1210003 HEKE Water shoot
40 1 870A-1211000 L5 HTTE 28 Fuel prefilter 2FS 41(include No.41)
41 1 870A-1211100 K EBEE GBS ) Oily water separator
42 4 M8x35 GB/T 5783 VAV:-b Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
43 2 10.5%1.5 GB/T3452.1 O8I =5 E O seal ring
44 2 830H-1200007A =L Tie-in
45 2 14 JB/T982 HEZETHE Combinatory washer
46 1 885A-1205004A HHE Fuel-intake pipe
47 1 890-1205004S KERE Fuel-return pipe
48 1 M10 GB/T6170 BUIARAER Nut 8-Zn.D
49 1 890-1205005S =% Hoop
50 2 d12 JB/T8870 Wz Hoop Zn.D
51 1 890-1205003S NGNS Fuel-return pipe
52 4 885-1205002 £ f& Hoop
53 2 M10x16 GB/T5783 VAV B LY oy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
54 1 885-1205003 #HiR Block
55 1 830D-0501009 REE Steel tube
56 2 820-8500002 2 e Seal washer




12.4.1

KiA%(£RB385C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C0541E)
FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)




12.4.1 PNHRS(GERS85C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05#18Y) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)
Fs |8 £ = =1 T & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
57 1 830-8500001 BRiEEi Bolt
58 1 10 GB/T97.1 L Washer Kes
59 1 10 GB/T93 R ES R Spring washer Rres




12.4.1

KiA%(£RB385C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C0541E)
FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)




1242 BB FEGEHESSSD01,885D02418!) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

Fs |88 & K = & i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-0503400 HiZE Lock cover
2 1 850-0503002 D Filter sieve
3 1 885-1205100 KRB Fuel tank
4 1.6m |860-1000016 B R Airproof bar
5 1 885A-1205002 EEN Baffle
6 1 885A-1205300 i e =N Petrol pump assembly BFE 7,13,14,15(include No.7,13, 14, 15)
7 2 B/ERL G3/4 tie-in FEZRK
8 4 d32 JB/T8870 x5 Hoop
9 1 885A-1205006 HHE Fuel-intake pipe
10 11 5 GB/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D
11 11 5 GB/T93 HE Spring washer n.D
12 4 M5x16 GB/T5783 NASLER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 1 GrE#EL G1 tie-in REIRK
14 1 MKz 7F B2 [] %) Checkvalve FER K
15 1 MRz i 3 Filter sieve REZR K
16 1 885A-1205003 BEIRE Rubber canister
17 1 885A-1205400 SHE Oil canister
18 6 8 GB/T97.1 L Washer Zn.D
19 6 8 GB/T93 HE L Spring washer n.D
20 7  |M5x12 GB/T5783 AV Y 8.8-Zn.D
21 6 885-1205001 ER Sleeve
22 5 M16x100 GB/T 5782 NASLER Bolt 10.948 %%
23 1 885A-1205001A HiHE Fuel-out pipe
24 4 M8x16 GB/T5783 VAV:-b Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 1 118x2.65 GB/T 3452.1 OBSIRZTTE O seal ring
26 1 870-1205300 [REAH Bottom cover assembly
27 1 860-1205005 BREEE Rubber washer
28 1 860-1205600 BRGE 1E] Put fuel valve




12.4.2  BwA%(£R385D01,885D02418) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)




1242 BAHRZ(GEAESS5D01,885D02418Y) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

Fs |88 £ K = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 8 10 GB/T97.1 EHE Washer n.D
30 8 10 GB/T93 PR EE RN [E] Spring washer Zn.D
31 6 M10x30 GB/T5783 VAV B LY oy Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
32 4 d25 JB/T8870 WxFiE Hoop
33 1 885A-1205005 HhE Fuel-inlet pipe
34 2 885-1205002 £ Hoop
35 1 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 1ISO ST HVE Combinatory washer
36 1 830-8500001 &L Plug
37 3 890-1205005S =E Hoop
38 1 885A-1205200 HE ST ER Vitta bracket
39 1 870A-1210003 HEKE Water shoot
40 1 870A-1211000 L HFE 25 Fuel prefilter EF S 41(include No.41)
41 1 870A-1211100 HIKDERS @Eicy) Oily water separator
42 2 M8x35 GB/T 5783 NASLER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
43 2 10.5x1.5 GB/T 3452.1 OBUEIRZ T E O seal ring
44 2 830H-1200007A =L Tie-in
45 2 14 JB/T982 HEZETHE Combinatory washer
46 1 885A-1205004A HHE Fuel-intake pipe
47 1 890-1205004S KEHE Fuel-return pipe
48 1 M10 GB/T6170 BURAER Nut 8-Zn.D
49 1 885A-1205007 FrxLZHEIR Bracket
50 2 M100 20 GB/T5783 AV Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12.4.2  BwA%(£R385D01,885D02418) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)




1243 PEBRZGGERSSSEOIH1EY) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

FE | B £ = > u\ g oz
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-0503400 Wiz Lock cover
2 1 850-0503002 e Filter sieve
3 1 885-1205100 R B FE R Fuel tank
4 1.6m [860-1000016 RIERES Airproof bar
5 1 885A-1205002 AR Baffle
6 1 885A-1205300 TRR 2R Petrol pump assembly BF5 7,13015(include No.7,13015
7 2 B/4ErEk G3/4 tie-in REZRR
8 4 d32 JB/T8870 Wz Hoop
9 1 860J-1205001 HHE Fuel-intake pipe
10 9 5 GB/T97.1 LHE Washer n.D
11 9 5 GB/T93 EERE Spring washer n.D
12 4 M5x16 GB/T5783 VAV=P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 1 GrEREL Gl tie-in REIRK
14 1 2 E £ ) 5] Checkvalve FER K
15 1 Nz 3 Y Filter sieve MEZR K
16 1 885A-1205003 B E Rubber canister
17 1 885A-1205400 JHE Oil canister
18 8 8 GB/T97.1 ILHE Washer n.D
19 8 8 GB/T93 EEIE Spring washer Zn.D
20 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 NESLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
21 6 885-1205001 'R Sleeve
22 5 M16x100 GB/T 5782 7Nk 2ie Bolt 10.987% %
23 1 885A-1205001 HiHE Fuel-out pipe
24 4 M8X16 GB/T5783 NEASLIEE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 1 118x2.65 GB/T 3452.1 OIS IR Z T O seal ring
26 1 870-1205300 =R Bottom cover assembly
27 1 860-1205005 BRIEE Rubber washer
28 1 860-1205600 BGEE Put fuel valve




12.4.3  BMWA%(ERBB5E014E) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885EQ1 TYPE)




1243 BABZRZGGEASSSE0IAAY) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

Fs |88 =2 K = 7 il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 8 10 GB/T97.1 v Washer Zn.D
30 8 10 GB/T93 P EEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
31 7 M10x20 GB/T5783 VAV E Y Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
32 6 d20 JB/T8870 Wz Hoop

33 1 885B-1205003 HmE Fuel-inlet pipe

34 1 860B-1213003A + fi Hoop

35 1 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO AR = E O seal ring

36 1 860A-8537001 &L Plug

37 1 885B-1205100 R RERS Pipe transition

38 1 885-1205002 + fi Hoop

39 1 885B-1205200 Leye <520 Bracket

40 1 SeIHTR 28 Fuel prefilter bt %& s K
41 1 BHME Fuel-intake pipe b & ThHK
42 2 M12x35 GB/T5783 7NFSL2e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
43 2 12 GB/T93 SR ERE Spring washer Zn.D
44 2 12 GB/T97.1 T Washer Zn.D
45 2 M10x25 GB/T5783 7NESL2e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
46 1 885B-1205001 S EIN:ER Fuel-return pipe

47 1 885B-1205002 KERE Fuel-return pipe

48 1 M10 GB/T6170 BUSHIZE Nut 8IEEE




12.4.3  BMWA%(ERBB5E014E) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 885EQ1 TYPE)




12.5.1 shhmHRFZGEAHE85C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C0O5H1EY) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)
Fs |88 & K = i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885-1206100 PSS Connector
2 1 885-1206001 X EIEERE Connecting disc of flywheel housing
3 4 18 GB/T93 MEFE Spring washer Zn.D
4 4 M18x70 GB/T5782 VAV:-b Y Bolt 10.9487% %
5 12 10 GB/T97.1 EHRE Washer n.D
6 12 10 GB/T93 PR EE RN [E Spring washer Zn.D
7 12 M10x40 GB/T5783 VAV B LY vy Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D




12.5.1

a0t A4 (£R385C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C0541E)
POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)




1252 wAHEERFEGERSSSD01,885D02#1EY) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02TYPE)

Fs |88 £ K = i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885A-1206100 iFnES Connector
2 1 885A-1206001 X TEIEERE Connecting disc of flywheel housing
3 16 10 GB/T97.1 EHE Washer n.D
4 16 10 GB/T93 PR EE RN [E Spring washer Zn.D
5 16 |M10x40 GB/T5783 AV: P Y Bolt

8.8-Zn.D




12.3.2

A A% (£R385D01,885002418)

POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02TYPE)




1253 mhhmBEREFEGEASSSE0IHEY) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

Fs |88 = K = A il & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885B-1206100 BX5H 22 Connector
2 4 16 @B/T97.1 SERE Washer Zn.D
3 4 16 @B/T93 S EE F [ Spring washer Zn.D
4 4 M160 70 GB/T5782 VAV:EP Y Bolt 10.9x 5 S
5 1 885B-1206001 XieRIEERS Connecting disc of flywheel housing
6 12 m1o0 40 @B/T5783 VAV=:P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 12 10 @&B/T93 S EE [ Spring washer Zn.D
8 12 10 @B/T97.1 SERE Washer Zn.D




12.5.3  #iHA%(£R385L0148) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)




12.6.1 ;I RN R GEA885D01,885D02#18Y) TROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

Fs | & = R = & i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 892A-1211001 & E R Bracket

2 1 892A-1211002 HAIMZEE Bracket

3 1 | 892a-1211100 T Gun dragline

4 3 10 @B/T97.1 S E Washer Zn.D

5 3 10 B/T93 S EE [ Spring washer Zn.D

6 3 M10x30 @B/T5783 VAV::PA Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12.6.1 #ITEAR4(£HB85D01,885002418) TROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)




12.7.1 ZAGEFE885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C0541E!)SUPPORT(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)

Fs |8 2 K = =1 7 £ %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 |Me40 200 @B/T5782 VAV=-P Bolt 10.94A% %
2 8 24 B/T197.1 SEE Washer Zn.D
3 4 | 885A-1207001 B R Washer
4 8 | 885A-1207100 BiRES Shock absorber
5 8 |20 35 @B/T5783 VAV::P Y Bolt 10.948% &
6 17 |12 @B/T93 G EEFL Spring washer Zn.D
7 18 |12 @B/T97.1 SEHE Washer 7n.D
8 2 | 885-1207100 BE%e Rear bracket
9 4 24 B/T93 PR EERL[E Spring washer Zn.D
10 4 |M24 @B/T6182 HRGSHEUEES Nut 8.8-Zn.D
11 6 |Mn20 40 @B/T5783 VAV=-P Bolt 10.948% &
12 1 | 885-1209100 ARz Front bracket-RH
13 1 | 885-1208100A TRIZEE Front bracket-LH
14 1 885-1211001 SRR air-condition strap
15 3 |Mn00 80 @B/T5783 VAV=:P Bolt 10.94A% %
16 1 | 870D-1202001 JED 2R Dog bolt
17 4 |MI12 GB/T6170 BURAER Nut 8-Zn.D
18 1 870D- 1202002 ot Bi1R Adjust plank
19 1 |m100 55 B/T5783 VAV=:P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 14 |10 @&B/T97.1 T Washer Zn.D
21 9 10 B/T93 PR EERL [E Spring washer Zn.D
22 5 |MI10 B/T6170 BIARER Nut 8-Zn.D
23 4 |m100 40 GB/T5783 VAV=-P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
24 2 | 870D-1202003 EER Connect plank
25 1 |m100 35 (B/T5783 VAV=-P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
26 2 |wn20 45 @B/T15783 VAV P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
27 1 885-1211100 [E458 38 Compressor bracket
28 1 885-1211002 S5 iR Bracket block




12.7.1 XA(£R385C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C054A)SUPPORT(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)




12.7.1 ZAGEFE885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C0541E!)SUPPORT(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)

FE (8 &8 K = A i & &
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 |d28 @672 XM 22 IR Fi Hoop n.D

30 1 885-1200003 HSE Windpipe




12.7.1 XA(£R385C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C054A)SUPPORT(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)




12.7.2 Sz (& F885D01,885D024138Y) SUPPORT(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

Fs |8 = R = & i & iF
No. [Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 |me4n 200 GB/TS782 kgt Bolt 10.93A 8
2 8 24 B/T97.1 R Washer Zn.D
3 4 885A-1207001 Bk Washer
4 8 885A-1207100 BiRES Shock absorber
5 8 |M120 30 B/T5783 VAV DR 4 Bolt 10.93A =
6 17 |12 &B/T93 EEAEEFN Spring washer Zn.D
7 16 12 B/T197.1 SERE Washer Zn.D
8 2 885A-1207200 ExZR Rear bracket
9 4 24 B/T93 S EE [ Spring washer Zn.D
10 4 |M24 GB/T889.1 R 7SABIRIED Nut 8-Zn.D
1 6 |M120 40 GB/T5783 NS IBAE Bolt 10.93A =
12 1 | 885A-1208100 E=TIRES Front bracket-RH
13 1 885A-1210100 EaISZ %R Front bracket-LH
14 2 (Mm100 35 GB/T 5783 VAV=: DY Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 1 885A-1200001 EIR Bracket
16 1 | 870D-1202001 A TR Dog bolt
17 6 10 &B/T 97.1 SFHE Washer 7n.D
18 5 10 GB/T93 EEAEEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
19 4 M10 B/T 6170 BIANAES Nut 8-Zn.D
20 1 M100 30 @B/T5783 VAV=P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
21 2 M12 B/T 6170 Jithay=:l 35 Nut 8-Zn.D
22 1 870D- 1202002 o IR Adjust plank
23 1 m100 55 @B/T 5783 AL Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
24 1 m100 130 @B/T5782 NASL g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 1 885A-1200002 SRR E Air-condition strap




XA(£/385D01,885002418)SUPPORT(APPLY TO 885001,885002 TYPE)

12.7.2

©
7 ~
e - -

\

/.

2

/M\\ i




12.7.3 ZEGEFISSSE01#1EY) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

Fs |8 = R = i & iF
No. [Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 |Me4n 200 @&/T5782 kgt Bolt 10.93A 8
2 4 |24 @B/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
3 4 885A-1207001 Bk Washer
4 4 | 885A-1207100 BiRES Shock absorber
5 14 |wn20 40 @B/T5783 A skigte Bolt 10.93A L8
6 17 |12 &B/T93 EEAEEFN Spring washer Zn.D
7 18 12 B/T197.1 SERE Washer Zn.D
8 1 885B-1207100 ExZR Rear bracket
9 2 24 B/T93 S EE [ Spring washer Zn.D
10 2 |vp4 B/889.1 R 7SABRIED Nut 8-Zn.D
1 6 |M120 40 GB/T5783 NS IBAE Bolt 10.93A =
12 1 | 885B-1209100 E=TIRES Front bracket-RH
13 1 mi100 35 B/T5783 INASKIERR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 885B-1212100 E458 238 Compressor bracket
15 3 |mi00 50 GB/T5783 I skigee Bolt 10.9545 B
16 1 | 870D-1202001 TR Dog bolt
17 4 M12 B/T6170 BIAAES Nut 8-Zn.D
18 1 870D- 1202002 oK IR Adjust plank
19 1 M100 55 B/T5783 INASKIERR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 14 |10 @B/T97.1 SERE Washer Zn.D
21 7 10 B/T93 I EE [ Spring washer Zn.D
22 5 (M0 @&B/T6170 BINHIZE Nut 8-Zn.D
23 4 M100 40 B/T5783 INASLIERR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
24 2 870D-1202003 EER Connect plank
25 1 885B-1211100 EaizZ%R Front bracket-LH
26 2 [(Mm120 45 @B/T5783 VAV=P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
27 1 885B-1212001 SRR E air-condition strap
28 1 | 885B-1208100 =IEEE S Rear bracket-RH




XA(ERBB5E01HE)SUPPORT(APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

12.7.3

\\Ei- : D
PNty

= .x.\ -w‘r/,

o I 2\ N g VSN
A =0\ RS
NS Fﬂ%/,ugﬁ\a
7 Als S =/

/




12.7.3 ZEGEFISSSE01#1EY) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

Fs (88 & K = A i £ =
No. [Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 M200 150 @B/T5782 VAV Y Bolt 10.948% %
30 4 20 B/T97.1 SERE Washer 7n.D
31 4 885B-1209200 R ES Shock absorber
32 2 20 B/T93 P EEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
33 2 M20 (B/889.1 RS AEPSIER Nut 8-Zn.D




XA(ERBB5E01HE)SUPPORT(APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

12.7.3

\\Ei- : D
PNty

= .x.\ -w‘r/,

o I 2\ N g VSN
A =0\ RS
NS Fﬂ%/,ugﬁ\a
7 Als S =/

/




12.8.1 & &EHGEHEE85C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885CO5H1EY)ENGINE SPARE PART(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)
FE |8 & K = A i & =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 885-1203000 LehH Diesel engine ERBAHET6B5.9
1 1 885-1203130 e 5iA Starting motor 3957593
2 1 885-1203110 VURIRERR (Rt ) Oil fllter (Core) 3934430
3 1 885-1203140 pod= Strap 3290062
4 1 885-1203150 X5 Fan MD9-YS-685.8
5 1 870-1502600 SemiRER (RIS ) Fuel-filter 3931063
6 1 885-1203120 AEM Dynamo JFZ2718A
7 1 885-1200004 Baie Strap wheel
8 4 M10x105 GB/T5782 NASLER Bolt 10.9&|1t
9 4 10 GB/T93 g ES Spring washer Zn.D
10 4 10 GB/T97.1 ERE Washer Zn.D
11 1 870A-1211000 LEHINESE (ES) Fuel-filter 3930942
12 1 FEIRIESLMI00 B%R 1/8\PTF  |Joint




(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)

12.8.1 Kala#(£R885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C054A)
ENGINE SPARE PART




12.8.2 AN &4 (i EHE885D01,885D02#1E! ) ENGINE SPARE PART ( APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE )

Fs |88 &2 K = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 885A-1203000 LEhH Diesel engine E 45 YC6108ZB

1 1 885A-1203400 o 5iA Starting motor G5800-3708100A
2 1 885A-1203100 VURIEARE (R ) Oil fIiter (Core) 430-1012020A
3 1 885A-1203500 B Strap 128-1307040
4 1 885A-1203600 X Fan 403-1308010A
5 1 885A-1203200 LEHIEERE (B Fuel-filter A3000-1105030
6 1 885A-1203300 A Dynamo A3008-3701100
7 1 885A-1203700 EZEB I Parking magnet G7001-1115100A




12.8.2  KalA®CERBB5001,885D0248) ENGINE SPARE PART C(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

2K N0~ L ‘
& A 1 =
) h G4
A % w S Y o \N“\
4 w\\\ —\ TR A4 7

2 TRERT
7 \% ORI
@/\ \
AN

ba..m.mm?\..«v.

R

)@

N
A ,\( RS
S
I\\\Vu&«/ \

S\

ATye




12.8.3 & &HGEASSSE01H1E!)ENGINE SPARE PART (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

Fs |88 & K = & R & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 885B-1203100 LehA Diesel engine BB6.7(Tier3)
1 1 885B-1203150 EEa)5iA Starting motor 3957596
2 1 870E-1203100 HUBIRESE RSy ) Oil fllter (Core) 3937736
3 1 870E-1203400 AEM Dynamo 4936879
4 1 870E-1203600 EE Strap 3289941
5 1 885B-1203120 LEHIEEEE (RIS Fuel-filter 3975125
6 1 885B-1203001 X Fan
7 4 M10x105 GB/T5782 NASLER Bolt 10.948% %
8 4 10 GB/T93 HE L Spring washer Zn.D
9 4 10 GB/T97.1 R Washer Zn.D
10 1 870E-1203300 LEMIESS (ES) Fuel-filter




12.8.3 K& (ERBBOE01MB)ENGINE SPARE PART (APPLY TO 8B85EQ1 TYPE)

—\
774 &
LAY s\&\u\ﬂm\\o

e
s\\/‘ g SO
qQ SN
) )
T .V\~ 2

‘:
/7 i
7 ?@.z@l:!)

i
( =4,

oy
2

(7

NS ©
N a5 S
AR
<)

a




13.1.1 EBBSE%E I(GEHH885C01,885C02,885COSH1EY)ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C05 TYPE)
Fs | & = = = L % E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0401-03201 TETFX Lamp switch
2 1 T0401-03208 TUERREIFF X< Wiper switch
3 1 T0401-03209 X&EgEFHX Washing switch
4 1 T0401-03213 [EE{EEFHF < Turn around enable switch
5 6 T0401-03303 =R Cover board
6 8 T0401-03302 A |a] ERfEZR Midlle switch frame
7 2 T0401-03301 fsn EBESE Side switch frame
8 1 T0412-07131 b2 IR AT = Primary throttle
9 1 | T0401-04401 ARIEASLT = Key switch
10 2 4 @B/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
1 2 4 B/T93 A EEHE Spring washer Zn.D
12 8 w40 12 @B/T818 TFiEE S 1845T Cross head screw 8.8-Zn.D
13 1 810H-1300101 RENFF R IRhE Scutcheon
14 1 T0408-01121 =Y Cigaret lighter
15 1 T0405-12122 THEAT Work lamp 24V
16 2 M100 25 @B/T5783 VaVz: P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
17 2 10 B/T93 A EEFE Spring washer Zn.D
18 2 10 GB/T97.1 SEEVE Washer Zn.D
19 1 830D-1331000 TEATXRZR Lamp bracket
20 1 885-1310100C Fk Wiring harness
21 1 T0409-02101 =PI N2 Radiogram antenna
22 6 VBO 12 @B/T818 +FiEE L i2ET Cross head screw 8.84A% T
23 6 5 @B/T93 R EE RV Spring washer ETEE
24 6 5 @B/T97.1 SR Washer AEE
25 6 T0416-06001 K RETER Fix hoop
26 1 885A-1310500 ThEKT4R Wiring harness
27 1 885-1350100A BWELER Cable -Cab wiring harness
28 1 T0406-03221 eEI G Wiper motor




1311 ®wAE% I(£R8B5C01,885C02,885C00HAELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY ICAPPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C05 TYPE




13.1.1 EBBSER%E IGEHH885C01,885C02,885COSH1EY)ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C05 TYPE)
Fs |8 = = =] L &% e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 T0405-03221 0T Dome lamp
30 1 T0409-01120 =g Radiogram
31 1 T0405-12124 yabi AR Work Lamp 24V
32 1 830E-1301100 BB ATHESR Lamp bracket
33 2 M120 50 GB/T5783 V=P Y Bolt 8.8i8%%
34 2 12 @B/T93 G EEHE Spring washer RKEE
35 2 12 @B/T197.1 SEHE Washer ETEE
36 2 T0409-15101 I7E s Loudhailer
37 2 T0409-06203 I7meEE Loudhailer cover
38 1 T0412-03235 BReE Monitor DC0O38C-E
39 1 885-1350200 fig At o] Cable-Controller wiring harness
40 2 885-1300210 NREHRIR Fixing plate
41 4 Me0 16 GB/T818 TAIBESKIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
42 8 6 @B/T93 g EE Spring washer Zn.D
43 8 6 B/T97.1 EE Washer Zn.D
44 4 Me0 10 GB/T818 TAIBESKIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
45 1 VBO 12 GB/T818 TAIBE SR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
46 1 5 @B/T93 g EE Spring washer Zn.D
47 1 5 @B/T97.1 EE Washer Zn.D
48 1 T0416-15102 P05 23 Buzzer 24V




1311 ®wAE% I(£R8B5C01,885C02,885C00HAELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY ICAPPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C05 TYPE




13.1.2 B3 1(G5H885C03,885C04HE)ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 885C03,885C04 TYPE)

Fs | & = K = =1 i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 |T0401-03201 THEATF % Lamp switch
2 1 T0401-03208 PYSEASSEAIPEES Wiper switch
3 1 |70401-03209 RE R % Washing switch
4 1 T0401-03213 [Ol45{EREF = Turn around enable switch
5 6 T0401-03303 =R Cover board
6 8 T0401-03302 FA[g] ER FEZE Midlle switch frame
7 2 T0401-03301 IpraR=zR E$2X Side switch frame
8 1 T0412-07131 EoVIZFIE Primary throttle
9 1 | T0401-04401 AfAR T * Key switch
10 2 4 @B/T97.1 F#E Washer Zn.D
11 2 4 B/T93 R ESHE Spring washer Zn.D
12 8 M40 12 B/T818 + L 2ET Cross head screw 8.8-Zn.D
13 1 810H-1300101 TN FF R IThE Scutcheon
14 1 |T0408-01121 SRsE Cigaret lighter
15 1 T0405-12122 TEAT Work lamp 24V
16 2 mod 25 @B/T5783 INESLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
17 2 10 @B/T93 RESHE Spring washer Zn.D
18 2 10 GB/T97.1 F#E Washer Zn.D
19 1 830D-1331000 TEATZZE Lamp bracket
20 1 885-1310100C FiEok Wiring harness
21 1 T0409-02101 o=y 15 N Radiogram antenna
22 6 Vel 12 B/T818 + 25T Cross head screw 8.8 AEE
23 6 5 @B/T93 R E T Spring washer ETEE
24 6 5 @/T97.1 FHE Washer AEE
25 6 T0416-06001 L REER Fix hoop
26 1 885A-1310500 B ATL&R Wiring harness
27 1 885-1350100A BELER Cable -Cab wiring harness
28 1 T0406-03221 SERUES Wiper motor




1312 #Ak% [(£MB85C03,885C04HMEDELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY ICAPPLY TO 885C03,885C04 TYPE)




13.1.2 HBSE2% 1GE5H885C03,885C04HE)ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 885C03,885C04 TYPE)

Fs | & = K = =1 i & (=

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 T0405-03221 T0kT Dome lamp

30 1 T0409-01120 = Radiogram

31 1 T0405-12124 FHRIEL Work Lamp 24V

32 1 830E-1301100 THEKTHEZR Lamp bracket

33 2 M120 50 @B/T5783 7NA kiR Bolt 8.8 AT
34 2 12 @&B/T93 DR ES Spring washer KEE
35 2 12 GB/T97.1 T Washer REE
36 2 T0409-15101 inrEgs Loudhailer

37 2 T0409-06203 EEEE Loudhailer cover

38 3 T0405-02123 TEAT Work Lamp

39 1 T0405-04221 Z2RAT Caution light

40 1 T0416-04002 e N2 Bracket-Caution light

41 2 MBO 25 @B/T5783 VAV= XY e Bolt 8.8 AT
42 2 8 B/T93 DR ES Spring washer KEE
43 2 8 B/T97.1 T Washer REE
44 2 |MB @®/T6170 BN R Nut 8RB E
45 1 T0412-03235 EREE Monitor DC038C-E
46 1 885-1350200 g 2] Cable-Controller wiring harness

47 2 |885-1300210 IVRB R Fixing plate

48 4 Mol 16 (B/T818 T FIEESKIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
49 8 6 @B/T93 REEFLE Spring washer Zn.D
50 8 6 @/T97.1 F#E Washer Zn.D

51 4 Mol 10 B/T818 TFIEEIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
52 1 Vel 12 B/T818 +FIEE SLIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
53 1 5 @B/T93 REEFLE Spring washer Zn.D
54 1 5 @B/T97.1 FHE Washer Zn.D
55 1 T0416-15102 BRNG3E Buzzer 24\




1312 #Ak% [(£MB85C03,885C04HMEDELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY ICAPPLY TO 885C03,885C04 TYPE)




13.1.3 BESEFKIGEASSSD01,885D02H1EN)ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)
FS | & 8 K = A i & Bk
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0401-03201 TYEATHR Lamp switch
2 1 |70401-03208 TERTEIFF % Wiper switch
3 1 T0401-03209 X& i iEAx Washing switch
4 1 T0401-03213 [Cl4E{EEEFF < Turn around enable switch
5 6 T0401-03303 =R Cover board
6 8 T0401-03302 mA|a) B fEZE Midlle switch frame
7 2 T0401-03301 {55 s fESR Side switch frame
8 1 T0412-07131 EONNIEFI R Primary throttle
9 1 T0401-04401 RAIEAREF X Key switch
10 1 T0408-01121 =Y Cigaret lighter 24V
11 6 4 @B/T97.1 EE Washer Zn.D
12 6 4 B/T93 B EE H0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
13 8 M40 12 B/T818 T I RET Cross head screw 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 810H-1300101 [ pa e n Scutcheon
15 1 T0405-02122 TELT Work lamp 24V
16 2 mMi100 25 @B/T5783 INASKIERR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
17 2 10 @B/T93 PAEERL Spring washer Zn.D
18 2 10 @B/T97.1 SEHE Washer Zn.D
19 1 830D- 1331000 FEATZE Lamp bracket
20 1 885A-1310100D FikR Wiring harness
21 1 T0409-02101 WS KL Radiogram antenna
22 7 |0 12 @/T5783 VAV DR 4 Bolt 8 QIAEE
23 7 6 B/T93 GREE Spring washer R’EE
24 7 6 B/T97.1 A Washer AKEE
25 7 T0416-06001 LRETEIR Fix hoop
26 1 885A-1310500 B ATER Wiring harness
27 1 885-1350100A BIPELLR Cable -Cab wiring harness
28 1 T0406-03221 SSRAES Wiper motor




1313 #ARKI(ERB85D01,885D02hELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

IZI 'SIZISI | 6|7
EEEEHH0800




13.1.3 EBREXIGEASSSD01,885D02HENELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

FS | & 8 (A=) = i & Bk
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 T0405-13221 T0kT Dome lamp
30 =17
31 1 T0409-01120 W ZM Radiogram
32 1 |T0405-12124 R TIEAT Work Lamp 24V
33 1 830E-1301100 B ATHESS Lamp bracket
34 1 |20 45 @B/T5783 A Fskigee Bolt 8.8AE
35 1 12 @B/T93 SR EE L E] Spring washer KEE
36 1 |12 ®/m7.1 T Washer AEE
37 1 T0412-03235 EBREs Monitor DCO38C-E
38 1 885-1350200 IR R Cable-Controller wiring harness
39 2 885-1300210 NREERR Fixing plate
40 4 Mol 16 (B/T818 TFIEE LIRS Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
41 8 6 B/T93 CAEEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
42 8 6 @B/T97.1 SERE Washer Zn.D
43 4 Me0 10 GB/T818 TFIBE IR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
44 1 MBO 12 (B/T818 TFIEE LIRS Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
45 1 5 @B/T93 PAEEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
46 1 5 @/197.1 SERE Washer Zn.D
47 1 T0416-15102 EJIRE Buzzer 24V
48 2 T0409-03101 bt Loudhailer
49 2 T0409-06203 aFEsEE Loudhailer cover




1313 #ARKI(ERB85D01,885D02hELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

IZI 'SIZISI | 6|7
EEEEHH0800




13.14 BREREEI

1EFI885E01#1EY)ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

Fs | & = = =1 i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 |T0401-03201 TEATFF % Lamp switch
2 1 T0401-03208 PVSESSSEAIPAS Wiper switch
3 1 |70401-03209 R iR FF Washing switch
4 1 T0401-03213 EIE{EREFF < Turn around enable switch
5 6 T0401-03303 E= Cover board
6 8 T0401-03302 Fhie] B AESRE Midlle switch frame
7 2 T0401-03301 55 g EZR Side switch frame
8 1 T0412-07131 AN IEEIE Primary throttle
9 1 |70401-04401 AR % Key switch
10 2 4 @B/T97.1 EHE Washer Zn.D
11 2 4 @B/T93 SR EE LV Spring washer Zn.D
12 8 M40 12 @B/T818 TFIEELI2ET Cross head screw 8.8-Zn.D
13 1 810H-1300101 RN FF R AR hE Scutcheon
14 1 T0408-01121 RIS Cigaret lighter
15 1 T0405-12122 TEAT Work lamp 24V
16 2 mio0 25 @B/T5783 AL ERe Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
17 2 10 GB/T93 SR EE V] Spring washer Zn.D
18 2 10 @B/T97.1 S E Washer Zn.D
19 1 |830D-1331000 TEAT % 2e Lamp bracket
20 1 885B-1310100A T4k Wiring harness
21 1 T0409-02101 SN X& Radiogram antenna
22 6 VBO 12 B/T818 TFIEE S IRET Cross head screw 8.83AEE
23 6 5 @B/T93 GRS HLVE] Spring washer KEE
24 6 5 @/T97.1 SEE Washer Bres
25 6 |T0416-06001 LRET IR Fix hoop
26 1 885A-1310500 B ATL&R Wiring harness
27 1 885-1350100A BWELR Cable -Cab wiring harness
28 1 T0406-03221 SRETES Wiper motor




1314 #Ak% [(ERBBSE0IMAELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY ICAPPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)




13.1.4 HBSRE2ZE IGEFHSSSE01H1EY)ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

Fs | & = K = =1 TR & E

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 T0405-03221 04T Dome lamp

30 1 T0409-01120 W= Radiogram

31 1 |T0405-12124 F5 R THEAT Work Lamp 24V

32 1 830E-1301100 EATHESR Lamp bracket

33 2 w20 50 @B/T5783 VA=Y Y e Bolt 8.8 AR S
34 2 12 B/T93 o 55 H Spring washer KEE
35 2 |12 @®/197.1 T Washer AEE
36 2 T0409-15101 nrEgs Loudhailer

37 2 T0409-06203 mERE Loudhailer cover

38 3 T0405-02123 TEAT Work Lamp

39 1 T0405-04221 ZRLT Caution light

40 1 T0416-04002 BRI Bracket-Caution light

41 2 VBO 25 B/T5783 VA=Y Y e Bolt 8.8 ART
42 2 8 @B/T93 G ESELE Spring washer EKEE
43 2 8 @B/T97.1 S Washer KEE
44 2 MB @B/T6170 BUNRIEE Nut 8ARZ
45 1 T0412-03235 Lrhar Monitor DC038C-E
46 1 885-1350200 MRIE3g4R Cable-Controller wiring harness

47 2 | 885-1300210 e Fixing plate

48 4 Mol 16 B/T818 TFEE R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
49 8 6 B/T93 SR EE V] Spring washer Zn.D
50 8 6 @B/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D

51 4 Mel 10 B/T818 +FIEEKIRET Bolt 8.8-Z2n.D
52 1 VB0 12 GB/T818 TFIEE LIRS Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
53 1 5 @B/T93 SR EE LV Spring washer Zn.D
54 1 5 @B/T97.1 S E Washer Zn.D
55 1 T0416-15102 LEQIRER Buzzer 24V




1314 #Ak% [(ERBBSE0IMAELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY ICAPPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)




13.2.1 BSEaE

TTG&F3 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04, 885COSH1EY )
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)

Fs |88 & K = = il & =
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0416-02101 B\ Horn 24V
2 2 6 @B/T97.1 R Washer KEE
3 2 6 B/T93 SR EE L E Spring washer AKEE
4 2 Mo 16 @B/T5783 VAV=P Y Bolt 8.83A7 T
5 6 T0416-06104 ZRe Diode & 885C01/02(APPLY TO 885C01/02)
9 T0416-06101 ZRe Diode 1B FB 885C03/04/05(APPLY TO 885C03/04/05)
6 1 T0411-04105 EHFX Pressure switch
7 2 14 BS/A 14.70 210 1.5 IO |AEZBIHE Combinatory washer
8 1 T0411-15201 RAIE %2R Fuel level sensor
9 1 T0411-01102 mEERkER Temperature sensor
10 1 885-1310900A & BFNFIIRLLR Cable-Generate wiring harness
11 1 T0411-01201 mE LS Temperature sensor (200950 )
12 1 T0411-10101 HIBIRE X Oil filter switch
13 1 T0401-03222 IHARFAR Petrol pump switch
14 1 T0401-03304 EBfELE Switch frame
15 1 T0411-14101 BN BIREH X Water in full sensor switch
16 1 T0411-03201 [E &S Pressure sensor {3 885C01/02/03(APPLY TO 885C01/02/03)
17 2 T0411-03202 E{E=%EE Pressure sensor 1R A 885C01/02/03 (APPLY TO 885C01/02/03)
18 1 885-1310300 M=k Cable-Measure wiring harness {R5EE3 885C01/02/03(APPLY TO 885C01/02/03)
19 1 T0411-17104 IR (E kS Rev sensor
20 1 T0411-03101 [/ 11& %38 Pressure sensor
21 1 870-1300009 LB Engine wire tapping
22 2 mMi100 25 B/T6783 VAV=-E XY Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
23 2 10 GB/T93 P EE TN E Spring washer Zn.D
24 2 10 @B/T97.1 SEHE Washer Zn.D




132l

wARE T1(ERB85C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C054E)
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY IICAPPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,883C04,885C05 TYPE)




13.2.2B88%

ITGE A 885D01, 885002124 )ELECTRICAL ASSHVBLY IT(APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

Fs |88 £ K = =1 il & =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0416-02101 B )\ Horn 24V
2 2 6 @B/T97.1 FHE Washer KEE
3 2 6 B/T93 SR EE L E Spring washer RKEE
4 2 |ve0 12 &/T5783 ANFaskigie Bolt 8.8ABE
5 7 T0416-06104 LSRN )) Diode
6 1 885A-1310400A K EBMMWMMNLER Cable-Generate wiring harness
7 1 T0411-15201 VAR Fuel level sensor
8 1 |70401-03222 IR % Fuel pump switch
9 1 T0401-03304 BER Switch frame
10 1 T0411-10110 HIEIRE X Oil filter switch
1 1 T0411-01201 BEEREE Temperature sensor
12 2 14 BS/A14.70 210 1.5 IO HEZETRE Combinatory washer
13 1 T0411-14101 KD BIREH X Water in full sensor switch
14 1 T0411-01101 BEEES Temperature sensor
15 1 T0411-03102 [E &Rk Pressure sensor
16 1 T0411-07102 EEIR(E R3S Rev sensor
17 1 T0414-06001 BRiE Rubber plug
18 1 870-1300009 b3R5 Engine wire tapping
19 2 M100 25 GB/T5783 AV=:P Bolt
20 2 10 B/T93 g EE H0 [ Spring washer
21 2 10 B/T97.1 i Washer
22 1 T0411-04105 EHFx Pressure switch
23 1 885A-1370010 PR 7 EE fE2S Load limiting resistor




1322 WAKK 11(£R8B85D01,885D02HEDELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY IICAPPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

CHERAD

23




13.2.3 EBSE3K HGEASSSE0INEY)ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)
Fs | = K = iR & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 T0416-02101 B )\ Horn 24V
2 2 6 @B/T97.1 FHE Washer KEE
3 2 6 @B/T93 G EE L E Spring washer KEE
4 2 |ve0 16 @B/T5783 ANk IBAE Bolt 8.8 A E
5 9 T0416-06101 Sne Diode
6 1 T0411-04105 EHFAx Pressure switch
7 2 14 BS/A 14.70 210 1.5 IO |(AEZBIHE Combinatory washer
8 1 T0411-15201 RAIERRES Fuel level sensor
9 1 T0411-01102 mEERKER Temperature sensor
10 1 885B-1310500 Pt izl 22 R Wiring harness
1 1 T0411-01201 mEERkES Temperature sensor (200950 )
12 1 T0411-10110 HIEIRE X Oil filter switch
13 1 T0401-03222 IMERF X Fuel pump switch
14 1 T0401-03304 EBHEZR Switch frame
15 1 T0411-14101 BN EBIREH X Water in full sensor switch
16 1 T0411-03201 £ I{E 38 Pressure sensor
17 2 T0411-03202 [EERkzS Pressure sensor
18 1 885-1310300 MFzL% R Cable-Measure
19 1 885B-1310300 RN EBREL R Rev sensor wiring harness
20 1 870E-1310900 HIK D B iEREL Water in full sensor wiring harness
21 1 870-1300009 VLR35 Engine wire tapping
22 2 mMi100 25 B/T6783 INASKIERS Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
23 2 10 GB/T93 CAEEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
24 2 10 @B/T97.1 SEHE Washer Zn.D
25 1 885-1310900A A BB FITNIRLL R Cable-Generate wiring harness




132.3 wAKX II(ERBSSE0IHEDELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY IICAPPLY TO 885E01

TYPE)




13.3.1 BSE%X 0 (&F 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04, 885COSH1E! )
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY [ (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE) )

Fs |88 £ K = il & =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 MBO 16 B/T5783 VAV Y Bolt 8.8kHE
2 1 8 B/T93 GRESHE Spring washer RrEE
3 1 8 @B/T197.1 S Washer KEE
4 1 M120 16 @B/T5783 VAV=:P R Bolt 8.8AHE
5 1 12 @B/T93 G EEHVE Spring washer KEE
6 1 12 @B/T97.1 R Washer KEE
7 1 885-1300010A &5 Bracket
8 1 885-1300020B TR HERIEE T Shaft of accelerator I
9 1 885-1300030 SRS 1T Shaft of accelerator II
10 1 885-1310600 A E R IR Accelerator position wiring
11 1 885-1310500 SHEN o IEB Accelerator controller wiring
12 4 10 GB/T97.1 v Washer 7n.D
13 7 10 B/T93 R ES R Spring washer Zn.D
14 4  |M100 20 GB/T6783 V=B Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 1 885-1330000A NaTlLE IR =Y Installation assembly F 5 16~ 26, (Include No.16~ 26)
16 1 885-1330002A =R Cover board
17 2 VBO 12 GB/T818 TFIEE IR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 2 5 @B/T93 PR EE RN [E Spring washer Zn.D
19 2 5 @B/T97.1 SEE Washer Zn.D
20 1 885-1330020B EEHR Base plate
21 1 T0412-06131 R RS Accelerator electromotor
22 1 885-1330010B hiEg Boom
23 1 MBI 25 @B/T70.1 av:il ) Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
24 1 8 @B/T193 PR EE RN [E Spring washer Zn.D
25 3 m1od 50 @B/T170.1 av:il ) Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
26 1 50 20 GB/T119 B Pin
27 1 885-1300010A &SR Bracket
28 2 6 B/T97.1 EE Washer REE




1331

RAKKICERBB85C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 #1&)
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY IKAPPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,883C05 TYPE)




13.3.1 BSE%X 0 (&F 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04, 885COSH1E! )
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY [ (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE) )

Fs |8 £ K = = il = E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 6 @B/T93 HE L Spring washer KEE

30 2 Me0 16 B/T5783 7NASKIEE Bolt 8.8 ARZ




1331

RAKKICERBB85C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 #1&)
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY IKAPPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,883C05 TYPE)




1332 HBSR23%K 0G(EHS85D01,885D02H1E)ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY 0 (APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)
Fs |88 £ K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 MBO 25 @B/T5789 NEEZEIER Bolt 8.8A7 T
2 1 892A-1331010 HINERZEE Bracket
3 1 T0412-06132 I EA Accelerator electromotor YM15B
4 1 50 20 &B/T119 EtETH Pin Zn.D
5 3 10 @B/T97.1 L E Washer KEE
6 3 10 @B/T93 R EE Spring washer K’EE
7 3 M100 40 @&B/T70.1 RN7SHEE] Bolt 8.8 AR S
8 5  |MB @®/T6170 ilpay=1: 35! Nut BAEE
9 2 8 B/T93 SR EE L E] Spring washer K’EE
10 1 8 @B/T97.1 FHE Washer KEE
11 1 |MBO 25 G&B/T70.1 bav=:1:3) Bolt 8.8k % E
12 1 892A-1331020 hiE Boom
13 2 801-0601100 EESk Connect joint
14 2 892A-1331110 It Pull-rod
15 1 892A-1331101 EET Pole
16 1 892A-1331030 HIHE Boom
17 1 885-1310600 A E = TR 4 Accelerator position wiring
18 1 885-1310500 SN IR Accelerator controller wiring




1332 ®Ak% I(ERB8SD01,885D02ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I (APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)




13.4.1 B 23R 0 (&HA 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885COSHEY )

ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY [ (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)

Fs |88 £ K = = il & ot
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 8 VB0 16 B/T818 T+ S R4T Cross head screw 8.8-Zn.D
2 12 5 @B/T93 FEAEE TN E] Spring washer Zn.D
3 12 5 @/T97.1 SEHE Washer Zn.D
4 1 885-1322000 —tRIEKTEE Twenty place fuse S5 31~ 38, (Include No.31~ 38)
5 1 |885-1321100A EEEN Electric box body
6 1 T0412-04221 dh AR 28 Controller
7 1 T0412-05121 B I 28 Accelerator electromotor drive
8 4 MBO 12 B/T818 TR I RET Cross head screw 8.8-Zn.D
9 4 T0404-02421 B 23 Relay
10 1 T0416-04001 YreR B3RS Relay bracket
11 2 MBO 20 (B/T5783 VAV=-E XY Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 2 8 @B/T93 EEAEEFNE] Spring washer Zn.D
13 2 8 @/T97.1 EHE Washer Zn.D
14 6 VoD 12 B/T818 TR I RET Cross head screw 8.8-Zn.D
15 6 6 @B/T93 R EE [ Spring washer Zn.D
16 6 6 @B/T97.1 SERE Washer Zn.D
17 4  |wnon 25 @/T5783 NSRS Bolt 8.8IAHE
18 4 10 @B/T93 SR EE L E] Spring washer KEE
19 4 |10 @/197.1 T Washer AEE
20 2 T0404-01221 ECTh4XE8 23 Startup relay 24V
21 1 870D-1330030 —IRIBHAES 1T Two place fuse IT
22 1 870D-1330020 _IRIBkAEE I Two place fuse I
23 1 T0401-01123 MV EIRS X Main switch
24 1 885-1321001 = Electric box cover
25 1 885-1310800A B 2SRk TR Cable-Electrical source wiring harness
26 4 M40 16 B/T818 TR I RET Cross head screw 8.8-Zn.D
27 4 4 B/T93 B EE [ Spring washer Zn.D
28 8 4 @B/T97.1 S E Washer Zn.D




13.4.1 #ARENCERSB5C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 &)
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY ICAPPLY TO 885C01,883C02,885C03,885C04,883C03 TYPE)

BEBETECEATFED)
Fuse Box Top View(Cover opened)

L,

SRR
Enwnlwin
mawwr: =
TR | )
e | |
CITA) (5 at |
o | !
] (754 |
| |

(I -
- —a

° Ao/

|




13.4.1 B 23R 0 (&HA 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885COSHEY )

ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY [ (APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 TYPE)

Fs | = K = = i = ==

No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
29 4 M4 @B/T6170 BINAES Nut 8-Zn.D
30 1 870F-1347002 INER Cover board

31 1 885-1322100A IBRTEE 2R Fuse wiring harness

32 2 T0402-02104 15A fREE A 15A Fuse

33 1 T0402-02105 20A RBEH 20A Fuse

34 1 T0402-02106 25A RBE A 25A Fuse

35 5 T0402-02101 SA RBE A 5A Fuse

36 3 T0402-02102 7.5A R H 7.5A Fuse

37 3 T0402-02103 10A RBEH 10A Fuse

38 1 885-1322001 IRBEARIG Symbol




13.4.1 #ARENCERSB5C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05 &)
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY ICAPPLY TO 885C01,883C02,885C03,885C04,883C03 TYPE)

BEBETECEATFED)
Fuse Box Top View(Cover opened)

L,

SRR
Enwnlwin
mawwr: =
TR | )
e | |
CITA) (5 at |
o | !
] (754 |
| |

(I -
- —a

° Ao/

|




13.42 HBSE23 00EA885D01,885D02412Y) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY [0 (APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)
Fs |8 &2 K = = i & e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 8 MBO 16 B/T818 +FEE I RET Cross head screw Zn.D
2 12 5 @B/T93 R EE Spring washer Zn.D
3 12 5 @B/T97.1 SERE Washer 7n.D
4 1 885-1322000 T ERIA M 2R Twenty place fuse BF = 27~ 34, (Include No.27~ 34)
5 1 885-1321100 SN Electric box body
6 1 T0412-04221 e pilh et Controller
7 1 T0412-05121 B I EE Accelerator electromotor drive
8 4 VBO 12 (B/T818 TR S 1RET Cross head screw Zn.D
9 4 T0404-02421 B RS Relay
10 1 T0416-04001 4% 3 28 R 52 Relay bracket
11 2 MBO 20 @B/T5783 VAV=P XY Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 2 8 B/T93 R EE Spring washer Zn.D
13 2 8 @B/T97.1 S E Washer Zn.D
14 10 MO 12 (B/T818 TR S 1RET Cross head screw 8.8-Zn.D
15 10 6 @B/T93 FAEEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
16 10 6 @B/T97.1 SERE Washer Zn.D
17 4 M100 20 @B/T5783 VAV=P XY Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 5 10 @B/T93 HEIE Spring washer R’EE
19 5 10 B/T197.1 EHE Washer A
20 2 T0404-01221 o4 R 23 Startup relay 24V
21 1 870D-1330030 —IRIBWAES 1T Two place fuse II
22 1 870D-1330020 —BRIAMTES I Two place fuse I
23 1 T0401-01123 BB EREFX Main switch
24 1 885-1321001 =S ES Electric box cover
25 1 885-1310800A B 235 R TR Cable-Electrical source wiring harness
26 1 mi100 25 @B/T5783 INASKIERR Bolt 8.8 xRS
27 1 885-1322100A IBRTER LR TR Fuse wiring harness
28 2 T0402-02104 15A (RBE H 15A Fuse




13.4.2 ®AKENCEABE5D01,885D02MELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY NCAPPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

BEBETECEATFED)
Fuse Box Top View(Cover opened)

L

WA s y
Enwnlwin
YA -5
TR | )
e | |
CITA) 25 at |
I 1 s v.u [ |
A1 75 d - 1234
I i —

-

|
Il
L

[
|
[

TN

—| /3

° Ao/




13.42 HBREZE0GEASSSD01,885D0241EY) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY [0 (APPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

Fs |8 £ K = = i & e

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 T0402-02105 20A REE 20A Fuse

30 1 T0402-02106 25A REEF 25A Fuse

31 5 T0402-02101 5A fRB& 5A Fuse

32 3 T0402-02102 7 .5AREE A 7.5A Fuse

33 3 T0402-02103 10A {REE A 10A Fuse

34 1 885-1322001 IREE ARG Symbol




13.4.2 ®AKENCEABE5D01,885D02MELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY NCAPPLY TO 885D01,885D02 TYPE)

BEBETECEATFED)
Fuse Box Top View(Cover opened)

L

WA s y
Enwnlwin
YA -5
TR | )
e | |
CITA) 25 at |
I 1 s v.u [ |
A1 75 d - 1234
I i —

-

|
Il
L

[
|
[

TN

—| /3

° Ao/




13.43 BSE23FE 0(GEASS5E01H1E)ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY 0 (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)
Fs |8 &2 K = i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 10 MBO 16 B/T818 T I RET Cross head screw 8.8-Zn.D
2 10 5 @B/T93 R EE Spring washer Zn.D
3 10 5 @B/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
4 1 |870E-1322000 il e e Twenty place fuse SFE 31~ 37, (Include No.31~ 37)
5 1 885-1321100A ST LN Electric box body
6 1 T0412-04221 ik ey Controller
7 1 885B-1320001A THER Fixing board
8 2 M40 10 @B/T819.1 TFINSKRE] Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 4 T0404-02421 G2z == Relay 24V
10 1 T0416-04001 4% 3 23 R 52 Relay bracket
11 2 MBO 20 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y v Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 2 8 B/T93 R EE Spring washer Zn.D
13 2 8 @B/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
14 10 MO 12 (B/T818 +FIE R SLIRET Cross head screw 8.8-Zn.D
15 8 6 @B/T93 CAEEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
16 8 6 @B/T97.1 SERE Washer Zn.D
17 4 M100 20 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y v Bolt 8.8 AR S
18 4 10 @B/T93 HEIE Spring washer T’EE
19 4 10 @B/T97.1 S E Washer KEE
20 2 T0404-01221 TR 23 Startup relay 24V
21 1 870D-1330030 —IRIAMRES 1T Two place fuse II
22 1 870D-1330020 —BRIAMTES T Two place fuse I
23 1 T0401-01123 HEEREAX Main switch
24 1 885-1321001 =S Electric box cover
25 1 885B-1310400 B 235 Rk Cable-Electrical source wiring harness
26 4 w40 12 B/T818 +FFEE 25T Cross head screw 8.8-Zn.D
27 4 4 @B/T93 CAEEFNE Spring washer Zn.D
28 8 4 @B/T97.1 SERE Washer Zn.D




1343 wAE% MERSSSEOIMMEDELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY MAPPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

BEBETECEATFED)
Fuse Box Top View(Cover opened)

MM

5/32
I
-l
EOC| |
BaTm 1R o e
o |
s
(A ]) O5Aig=— %
|

a5
—/

O ;

I

e




13.43 HBESEFK 0(GERASSSE01HIEY)ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY 0 (APPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)
Fs |8 &2 K = A T & e

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 4 w4 @B/T6170 BUNHIEE Nut 8-Zn.D
30 1 870E-1320001 Hrx&LER Fixing board
31 1 870E-1322100 IBRTER LR TR Fuse wiring harness
32 2 T0402-02104 15A RBEH 15A Fuse
33 1 T0402-02106 25A RBE A 25A Fuse
34 8 T0402-02101 SA{RBE H 5A Fuse
35 3 T0402-02102 7.5A R H 7.5A Fuse
36 3 T0402-02103 10A RBEH 10A Fuse
37 1 870E-1322001 RESFRIG Symbol
38 1 870E-1320010 —IRIAHTES Two place fuse
39 2 Mo 20 @B/T818 TR L IRET Cross head screw 8.8-Zn.D
40 2 M6 @B/T6170 Lithay::L S Nut 8-Zn.D
41 1 T0401-01212 BIEHFx Power supply switch
42 1 870E-1320100 FRIEFESE SR Nine place linker
43 4 M3x16 GB/T818 +FiEE LR ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
44 4 3 GB/T93 £ EE H0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
45 8 3 GB/T97.1 R Washer Zn.D
46 4 M3 GB/T6170 BINAES Nut 8-Zn.D
47 1 885B-1320001A THER Fixing board
48 2 MaO0 10 (B/T819.1 +FInKIEE] Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
49 1 T0416-06105 gne Diode
50 1 885B-1310300 ATV EBIREL&R Wiring harness




1343 wAE% MERSSSEOIMMEDELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY MAPPLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

BEBETECEATFED)
Fuse Box Top View(Cover opened)

MM

5/32
I
-l
EOC| |
BaTm 1R o e
o |
s
(A ]) O5Aig=— %
|

a5
—/

O ;

I

e




13.5.1 EH;thEhR (1EA 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01, 885002, 835E014/1.2Y )

BATTERY ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)

Fs |8 =2 K = A i & iF

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 885- 1340002 EE Fixing pole
2 1 10 @B/T97.1 YR Washer Zn.D
3 1 10 @B/T93 o EE [ Spring washer Zn.D
4 1 885-1340001 EHBER Fixing plate
5 1 830D-1300100 E s Negative electrical wire
6 4 VBO 30 GB/T5783 AV= P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 8 8 @B/T197.1 EHE Washer Zn.D
8 4 8 @B/T93 GRESHE Spring washer Zn.D
9 2 T0413-02106 Emith Battery (120AH,12V)
10 4 M8 @B/T6170 BURAIZE Nut
1 2 T0416-01102 EH it ki Negative joint
12 2 T0416-01101 E it IER S, Positive joint
13 1 885-1340010 EHMiEIEL Battery connection wire
14 1 890-1313010 EHMIER L Positive electrical wire
15 1 885-1340003 BRAz3ER Baffle
16 1 M100 20 (B/T5789 NEREZHER Bolt 8.84AR D




1331

HBEACERBB5C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E 01414
BATTERY ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,885C05,885D01,885D02,885E01 TYPE)




h [

e |

| oosiie D CCEiimy
i EH C ERFRMRIctorial

|

885B-1350100

13.6.1 ®AKE #4% CEMBB5CO1,885C02,885C03,8685C04,885C00HA )
LECTRICAL SYSTEM  WIRING DIAGRAM(APLLY TO 885C01,885C02,885C03,885C04,385C05 TYPE)
I
E woﬁf',fump é%é&% _F@ﬁg_;rlmﬁgkxﬁmiﬁsg}“ﬁ;w:;%ﬂ
= nn"_\ Z _:gn;ﬁm = = = = :
........... =\ adme iR I % i 38 4
[ 8 @ - ﬁm HRERRD RO SO | et | = = ﬁ] BTE s |
- Control Box-RHlorio @:ji . _| chﬁ" b iﬂgﬁ : : [ |
. RuBE Cigaret Lihter%::&“ | [w lé . | T T‘ ? T I
i ’@:::u:, | T3 UTLLIIT '|’|' Hb | - . :
oot L ; E:ﬂ L. —- (BB5-1310100C 40 : =Oq |
s LU | | i
B B i T
- -l I
o 2 - iy z? é‘%g L Jﬂ :
o Srimo- - & :
pusl \ ﬁﬁi— i 2“ A - VAvaaa p I
n;zﬁn ws] m@ﬁm : % [;] 850-1300020 I
(Bt vove : T iF_F‘ % |
Im!lkmﬂnﬁcml 'dr'aviiﬁl : I
= -l | !
|
[
[
i
i
i

885-131

e

REFEPHAE Table Of Color Symbol

33

Grey

B/RE

White /Yellow

/2t

Yellow/Black

R

Purple

B/%k

White /Black

/%t |

Yellow /Green

[0

B/t

White/Brown

B/5E

Brown/White

/bt

Blue/Yellow
Blue/White

h/bt

Red/White

B/

Brown/Red

k/5¢

Blue/Black

k/4t

Grey/Yellow

/8

Red/Black

R/GE

Brown/Green

/e,

Red/Yellow

B/5E

Brown/Black

k/%t

Grey/Black

a/ke

Red/Blue

B/ie

Brown/Blue

k/kt

Grey/Blue

o/kt,

Red/Green




13.6.2 RAAA BRACERBB5001,88500248 DELECTRICAL SYSTEM  WIRING DIAGRAM(APLLY TO 885D01,885002 TYPE)

KERRNE

I
Work Lamp
é e
i
% Soven s |
! Control Box-RH mh"é [

o8 Bl
o RO
s BREEI ] fp
N fee | ! =
e T

! .

| 885A—1310400A

g |
I885-1310500

: 885-1310600

i KEATHER

]
%
s

885-13150100A

b ALt e 2} tﬂ}:t': t

ERATHAE

(0 Jon Vieng Hormess) j
REHEFE Table Of Color Symbol
Black | %& | Grey  [&/ke |White/Yellow |%/2% |Yellow/Black
Red | k& Puple | #/%& | White/Black [%/%& |Yellow/Green
White [£/%6 |Blue/Yellow |&/%& | White/Brown %/ [Brown/White
Yellow [ £/8% [Blue/White [4/k# | Red/White |%/2& [Brown/Red
Green | /%€ |Blue/Black |4/%¢ | Red/Black |%/%& |Brown/Green
¥t | Blue |%/#& |Grey/Yellow |4/t | Red/Yellow |%/%€ |Brown/Black
| ®& | Brown|%/®& |Grey/Black [4/%6 | Red/Blue [#/E& [Brown/Blue
Wit | Pink [/ |Grey/Blue [4/%¢ | Red/Green




13.6.3 RARA BAACERGBSEQ14E DELECTRICAL SYSTEM  WIRING DIAGRAM(APLLY TO 885E01 TYPE)

I
Work Lamp

LT

 Control Box—RH [gyitet’” 2 @m
| » @-sm

(2 Cigoret Lighter}Big-)

HEn Pt

e

Eotmhg%e&rﬁ :

163438]

Y
oD

885-1310100C

Electric box

2 izl

i ]Eﬁ.

885-1310300 |

Tyl

| ES
—C?L“i._ &

850-1300020
s

8858-1350100

FEHEREOHE Table Of Color Symbol

Black

j33

Grey

f1 /%8, | White/Yellow [ /26

Red

[

Purple

& /%€ | White/Black |%/&¢ |

Yellow/Black
Yellow/Green

White

i/#t

Blue/Yellow

B /i& | White/Brown [R/AE

Brown/White

Yellow

i/nt

Blue/White

/6t | Red/White |R/E

Brown/Red

Green

i/5t

Blue/Black

4/%% | Red/Black |R/%E

Brown/Green

Blue

p.34.1

Grey/Yellow

/%t | Red/Yellow [R/%&

Brown/Black

Brown

k/Bt:

Grey/Black

i/kt | Red/Blue [R/EE

Brown/Blue

Pink

%/k

Grey/Blue

41/&% | Red/Green




